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   1.    What    is   DMF                                                                       

District Mineral Foundations (DMF) are statutory bodies in India established by the State 
Governments by notification. They derive their legal status from section 9B of Mines and 
Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 as amended on 26 March 2015 as Mines and 
Minerals (Development and Regulation) Amendment Act, 2015. This amendment came into 
force from 12 January 2015. 

Each DMF is a trust or non-profit body in the mining operation affected districts. 

The objective of DMF is to work for the interest of the benefit of the persons and areas affected 
by mining related operations in such manner as may be prescribed by the State Government. 

2. Mission and Vision of the Trust                                                

The mission of the District Mineral Foundation (DMF) Trust is to “work for the welfare and 

development of mining affected communities”. 

The vision of the District Mineral Foundation (DMF) Trust is to “alleviate the adverse impacts of 

mining on communities and environment and create sustainable development opportunities for 

current and future generations”. 

3.          Function of DMF Trust 

The DMF Trust is responsible for:  

a) The implementation of various welfare and developmental projects in mining affected 
areas 

b) Minimizing/mitigating the adverse impacts, during and after mining, on the environment, 
health and socioeconomics of the people in mining areas 

c) Ensuring long term sustainable livelihoods for the affected people in mining areas 
 

It undertakes the following activities for this purpose: 

a) Receive, maintain, manage, release and utilize the funds accrued 
b) Plan, identify, design and undertake suitable welfare and developmental projects, 

following due procedure 
c) Monitor and coordinate withvarious  executing agencies at field level for successful 

implementation of projects taken up 
d) Ensure convergence with ongoing/existing schemes/projects of State and Central 

Government  
e) Identify and promote innovative solutions  
f) Ensure regular and swift redressal of grievances 
g) Coordinate with Planning and Convergence Department (goo) and Steel and Mines 

Department (goo) 
h) Any other work entrusted 
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4. Keonjhar: Overview of the District and the Mining Affected Areas 

Keonjhar district emerged as a separate district on 1st January, 1948. It is bounded by 

Mayurbhanj and Bhadrak districts to the east, Jajpur district to the south, Dhenkanal and 

Sundargarh districts to the west and West Singhbhum district of Jharkhand State to the north. 

Covering a geographical area of 8303 sq kms, the district lies between 210 1’ N to 220 10’ N 

latitude and 850 11’ E to 860 22’ E longitude. As per 2011 census, the total population of 

Keonjhar district is 18,01,733. The district comprises of a total of 9,06,487 male and 8,95,246 

female population. Total SC population of the district is 2,09,357 whereas the ST population is 

8,18,878. 

 

 

Geographical and Population details of the District 

Geographical Area 
: 

8,303.00 sq.km Area under Forest : 3097 sq. Km 
 

37.30% 

Population ( 2011 Census ) Total : 1,801,733 (in %) 
Male : 906,487 50.31 
Female : 895,246 49.69 
Rural : 1,548,674 85.95 
Urban : 253,059 14.05 
Scheduled Caste : 209,357 11.62 
Scheduled Caste Male : 104,684 50.00 
Scheduled Caste Female : 104,673 50.00 
Scheduled Tribe : 818,878 45.45 
Scheduled Tribe Male : 405,927 49.57 
Scheduled Tribe Female : 412,951 50.43 

Population 
Density: 

                         217 (Per sq.km) 
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4.1 Administrative Set-up of the District 

Keonjhar district has got three sub divisions namely Anandpur, Champua and Keonjhar. There 

are 13 tehsils, 13 blocks, 287 gps and 2122 villages in the District. 

Administrative setup of the District 

No. Of Sub-Divisions : 3   No. Of Tehsils : 13 
No.of Municipalities/Corporation: 4 No. Of N.A.Cs : 1 
No. Of Blocks : 13 No. Of Police Stations : 25 
No. Of Gram Panchayats : 287 No. Of Inhabited Villages : 2069 
No. Of Uninhabited Villages : 53 No. Of villages : 2132 

4.2 Mines and Minerals in the District 

Keonjhar is one of the major mineral producing districts of Odisha.  Iron ore, Manganese ore, 

Chromite, Quartzite, Pyrophillite and Lime Stone are the major minerals found in this district. 

Kalinga Mining Corp, Serajuddin& Co., KJS Alluwalia, Rungta Mines Pvt. Ltd, Essel Mining, 

SAIL, OMDC, TISCO, OMC, etc. Are the major names in the industrial scene of Keonjhar. 

Mining Profile of the District: 

Mineral-wise Lease Area Granted 

S.No Name of the Mineral Lease Area Granted 
(Hectares) in Joda Circle  

Lease Area Granted 
(Hectares) in Keonjhar  Circle 

1. Iron ore 8957.798  2470.474 

2. Manganese 2317.953  0 

3. Iron and Manganese 14183.677 0 

4. Iron, Dolomite and 
Limestone 

194.196 0 

5. Quartz and Quartzite 81.830 0 

6. Chromite 0 1930.133 

7. Pyrophyllite and 
Quartzite 

0 71.059 

TOTAL 25,735.454 4471.666 

*Source Deputy Director Mines Joda and Mining Officer Keonjhar 
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Mineral-wise Reserves in the district 

S.No Name of the Mineral Reserves (in million 
tonnes) in Joda Circle 

Reserves (in million tonnes) 
in Keonjhar Circle 

1. Iron ore 1950 215.2 

2. Manganese  28.4 0 

3. Chromite 0 42.48 

4. Quartz & Quartzite 1.35 0 

5. Pyrophyllite 10 9.22 

6. Quartzite 0 3.6 

7 Limestone 0.06 0 

8 Dolomite 0.73 0 

*Source Deputy Director Mines Joda and Mining Officer Keonjhar 

 

Number of mines and mineral industries operational in the district 

Category Keonjhar Circle Joda Circle Total 
Working 

Mines 6 28 34 

Mineral based Industries 9 18 27 

*Source Deputy Director Mines Joda and Mining Officer Keonjhar 

Please refer to Annexure I for List of Villages designated as Directly Mining Affected.  

 

5 Governance and Management of the Trust 

 

5.1 Establishing Deed for the DMFT 

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of section 15 and section 15A read with 

section 9B of Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 (Act 67 of 1957), 

the Odisha District Mineral Foundation Rules, 2015 has been framed to regulate composition, 

functions and manner of working of the District Mineral Foundations and the amount of payment 

to be made to the District Mineral Foundations by the concession holders of minerals for the for 

the interest and benefit of persons and areas affected by mining related operations 

vide Notification No. 7745/SM dt. 18/08/2015 of the Department of Steel & Mines, Government 

of Odisha.  

The details regarding definitions, Trusts and its constitution, composition of Board of Trustees of 

District Mineral Foundation, powers and function of the Board, composition, powers and function 

of the Executive Committee, funds of the Trust, bank accounts, Amount payable by lessees of 

minerals to the Trust, permissible activities, areas affected by mining operations, special 

provisions for scheduled areas, execution of works or contracts, maintenance of accounts, 

audit, annual report, maintenance of transparency, monitoring of the amount payable to the 
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Trust, power of Government to relax the operation of any provision of these rules and power of 

Government to remove difficulties are explained in the above mentioned notification. 

In pursuance of Order No. 16/7/2015-M.VI (Part) dated 16th September, 2015 of Ministry of 

Mines, Government of India, the Department of Steel & Mines, Government of Odisha have 

made amendments to Odisha District Mineral Foundation Rules, 2015, namely Odisha District 

Mineral Foundations (Amendment) Rules, 2015 vide Notification No. 437 dt. 15/01/2016. These 

rules were further amended vide Order No. 16/7/2015-M.VI (Part) dated 16th September, 2015   

 These rules shall be deemed to have come into force on 12th January, 2015. 

5.2 Governance and Organization Structure of the DMF Trust 

The DMF Trust is headed by the District Collector who acts as the Chairperson-Cum-Managing 

Trustee.  

Project Director (PD), DRDA acts as the member & Chief Executive Officer for the executive 

Committee and is responsible for the executive management. 

The Chairperson may invite such other Officials to the meetings of the Board, as he may 
consider necessary. The Board shall meet at least twice in a financial year. The quorum for the 
Board shall be fifty percent of the members  

5.3 Board of Trustees and Executive Committee 

Board of Trustees 

The Planning & Co-ordination Department, Odisha have constituted the Board of Trustees of 

District Mineral Foundation for the District of Keonjhar vide Notification No. 7666 dt. 

12/06/2017.The Board of Trustees for the District Mineral Foundation Trust, Keonjhar are 

presented in the table below. 

 

1 Collector, Keonjhar Chairperson-cum-Managing Trustee 

2 Addl. Dist. Magistrate, Keonjhar Ex-Officio, Member 

3 Dy. Director, Mines, Joda Ex-Officio, Member 

4 D.F.O. (Territorial), Keonjhar Ex-Officio, Member 

5 Executive Engineer, Rural Works, Keonjhar Ex-Officio, Member 

6 Executive Engineer, RWS&S, Keonjhar Ex-Officio, Member 

7 Executive Engineer, R&B, Keonjhar Ex-Officio, Member 

8 District Welfare Officer, Keonjhar Ex-Officio, Member 

9 Chief District Medical Officer, Keonjhar Ex-Officio, Member 

10 Hon’ble MP, Keonjhar Lok Sabha Ex-Officio, Member 

11 Hon’ble MLA, Champua Assembly 
Constituency 

Ex-Officio, Member 

12 Hon’ble MLA, KeonjharSadar Assembly Ex-Officio, Member 
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Constituency 

13 Hon’ble MLA, Anandpur Assembly 
Constituency 

Ex-Officio, Member 

14 Hon’ble MLA, Telkoi Assembly Constituency Ex-Officio, Member 

15 ZP Member, Zone-27, Joda Block  Ex-Officio, Member 

16 Chairman, BarbilMuncipality Member 

17 Chairman, Panchayat Samiti, Suakati GP, 
Banspal Block 

Member 

18 Sarpanch, Nayagarh GP, Jhumpura  Block Member 

  

 

Executive Committee 

In pursuance of rule 6 of Odisha District Mineral Foundation Rules, 2015, the Executive 

Committee of Keonjhar District Mineral Foundation have been constituted vide Notification No. 

161 dt. 28/01/2016 of District Planning & Monitoring Unit (Planning Wing), Keonjhar with the 

following members           

1 Collector, Keonjhar Chairperson 

2 Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division No. I, Keonjhar Member 

3 Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division No. II, Keonjhar Member 

4 Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division, Anandpur Member 

5 Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Keonjhar Member 

6 Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Anandpur Member 

7 Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Keonjhar Member 

8 Executive Engineer, R&B Division, Ghatgaon     Member 

9 Divisional Forest Officer (T), Keonjhar Member 

10 Divisional Forest Officer (WL), Anandpur Member 

11 Deputy Director, Mines, Joda Member 

12 District Mining Officer, Keonjhar Member 

13 Project Director, DRDA, Keonjhar Member & 
Chief Executive 
Officer 

DMF Trust has also appointed M/s Ernst and Young LLP, a multinational management 

consulting firm to establish and manage a dedicated Planning and Management Unit (PMU) for 

enhancing the efficiency and effectiveness of the DMF. The resources in the PMU have been 

deployed since 29th May 2017 onwards.  
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5.4 Meetings of the Board of Trustees and Executive Committee 

Meetings of both the Board of Trustees and the Executive Committeehave been convened at 

regular intervals in order to ensure that relevant decisions are taken on a timely basis. The 

dates of the meetings for the Board and Executive Committee are presented in the table below. 

Sl No Board Meeting Executive Committee 

1 27-06-2018 20-04-2018 

2 15-11-2018 21-04-2018 

3 - 24-04-2018 

4 - 26-04-2018 

5 - 19-07-2018 

6 - 20-07-2018 

7 - 26-07-2018 

8 - 01-11-2018 to 03-11-18 

6 Contributions to the Trust 

Statement of Collection on DMF Keonjhar 

Month 
Minor 

Mineral 
Major Mineral Sub-total Interest 

Other 

Dist. 
Total 

Apr-18 78,743.00 
753,812,230.0

0 

753,890,973.0

0 

83,594,511.0

0 
- 

837,485,484.0

0 

May-18 - 
972,749,942.0

0 

972,749,942.0

0 

57,291,464.1

5 
- 

1,030,041,406.

15 

Jun-18 122,867.00 
1,107,806,405.

00 

1,107,929,272.

00 

41,273,646.0

0 

226,275,

948.00 

1,149,202,918.

00 

Jul-18 3,918,699.00 
971,612,025.0

0 

975,530,724.0

0 

33,592,069.0

0 
- 

1,009,122,793.

00 

Aug-18 347,585.00 
943,269,313.0

0 

943,616,898.0

0 

39,690,887.0

8 
- 

983,307,785.0

8 

Sep-18 - 
963,357,055.0

0 

963,357,055.0

0 

27,275,701.0

0 
- 

990,632,756.0

0 

Oct-18 191,345.00 
1,214,403,995.

00 

1,214,595,340.

00 

25,324,717.0

0 
- 

1,239,920,057.

00 

Nov-18 522,476.00 
1,245,517,293.

00 

1,246,039,769.

00 

27,334,756.5

0 
- 

1,273,374,525.

50 

Dec-18 96,806.00 
1,199,032,284.

00 

1,199,129,090.

00 

25,820,848.0

0 
- 

1,224,949,938.

00 

Jan-19 82,114.00 
1,338,200,003.

00 

1,338,282,117.

00 

36,505,340.0

0 
- 

1,374,787,457.

00 

Feb-19 237,926.00 
1,671,822,622.

00 

1,672,060,548.

00 

49,697,777.5

1 
- 

1,721,758,325.

51 

Mar-19 2,097,220.00 
1,148,731,537.

00 

1,150,828,757.

00 

55,169,899.0

0 
- 

1,205,998,656.

00 
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7.  Project/Activities of the Trust 

 

Over the past year, Trust has sanctioned multiple projects in priority sectors such as drinking  

water, health, education, women & child welfare, skill development, sanitation, infrastructure, 

irrigation, energy & watershed and afforestation. 

In the financial year, 2018-19, projects were administratively approved. 

 

Sector wise details of the project sanctioned -: 

Sl No Name of the Sector Projects 
sanctioned in FY 

Year 2018-19 

Amount sanctioned in 
lakhs for FY 2018-19(in 

Lakhs) 

1 Drinking Water 12 72447.85632 

2 Educatiion 32 13238.42459 

3 Infrastructure 55 21503.56952 

4 Health 30 2875.38744 

5 Irrigation 135 27446.87100 

6 Livelihood 6 1700.70860 

7 Sanitation 14 472.01582 

8 Skill Development 4 292.50885 

9 Women& Child Development 37 818.30390 

10 Energy & Watershed 2 2575.04159 

11 Welfare of Aged and Disabled 1 46.57000 

  Total 328 143417.25763 
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Executive Agency wise details of the project sanctioned -: 

 

Sl No Name of the Executive Agency Total 
projectssanctioned in 
Financial Year 2018-19 

Amount sanctioned in 
Lakhs   for Financial 
Year 2018-19 

1 BDO HATADIH 25 175.00000 

2 BDO, JODA 9 63.00000 

3 CDMO 18 1951.18089 

4 CE OREDA,BBSR 2 2522.74390 

5 CGM (Civil) IDCO, BBSR 1 3472.63000 

6 CIPET 1 187.23600 

7 CTTC 1 72.16800 

8 DDH,Keonjhar 2 1390.93640 

9 DEO, Keonjhar 1 1173.24897 

10 DPC SSA 7 2109.63932 

11 DSWO 2 538.94000 

12 Director of Technical Education 1 250.00000 

13 DWO 1 5766.00072 

14 EE MIP Bhubaneswar 5 25471.65000 

15 EE RD 1 ,Keonjhar 5 92.08000 

16 EE RD Anandpur 24 4175.17088 

17 EE RD II Keonjhar 40 3836.21781 

18 EE Rural Work PHD, 
Bhubaneswar 

1 4.68000 

19 EO Barbil Municipality 2 145.89159 

20 EO Joda Municipality 4 165.52600 

21 EO KJR MUNICIPALITY 10 343.39982 

22 GM Keonjhar Milk Union 2 26.64220 

23 IHM 1 5.80485 

24 EE MI KEONJHAR 7 1440.29400 

25 NCDS 1 73.19000 

26 OLIC KEONJHAR 123 534.92700 

27 PD ATMA 1 209.94000 

28 PHED KEONJHAR 9 1375.58800 

29 EE R&B Ghatagaon 3 1862.57558 

30 EE R&B ,Keonjhar 13 12864.37519 

31 EE RWSS ,Keonjhar 4 71081.92832 

32 SIHM 1 27.30000 

33 SO , JDA Gonasika 1 7.35219 

  Total 328 143417.25763 
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Sl No  Name of the Executive Agency Expenditure in Lakhs in 
Financial Year 2018-19 

1.  ADMN EXP 2,77,40,758.00 

2.  BDO,BANSPAL 11,17,580.00 

3.  BDO,HATADIHI 22,46,201.00 

4.  BDO,JHUMPURA 57,65,800.00  

5.  BDO,JODA 25,49,739.00  

6.  CDMO-KEONJHAR 4,57,55,229.00 

7.  CE OREDA BHUBANESWAR 6,30,68,598.00 

8.  CGM(CIVIL) IDCO ,BBSR 4,91,75,000.00 

9.  CIPET 98,89,140.00 

10.  CTTC 20,55,144.00 

11.  DEO,KEONJHAR-  11,73,24,897.00 

12.  DPC SSA 5,69,35,127.00 

13.  DSWO,KEONJHAR 71,37,586.00  

14.  DWO,KEONJHAR 89,94,363.00 

15.  DY. DIRECTOR, 
HORTICULTURE  

1,09,57,540.00 

16.  EE PHD KEONJHAR  19,61,25,148.00 

17.  EE R&B, KEONJHAR 1,11,18,51,661.00  

18.  EE R&B,GHATGAON 15,16,36,717.00 

19.  EE RWD ANANDPUR  5,15,58,483.00 

20.  EE RWD II KEONJHAR  7,90,80,057.00 

21.   EE RWD I KEONJHAR  1,14,29,284.00 

22.  EE RW(PHD) BBSR  4,19,540.00 

23.  EE RWSS KEONJHAR  1,08,23,92,709.00 

24.  EE RWSS ANANDPUR  1,67,26,435.00 

25.  EO JODA,MUNICIPALITY 19,34,784.00 

26.  EO KEONJHAR,MUNICIPALITY 12,28,126.00 

27.  IHM,BBSR 5,80,485.00 

28.  MI  KEONJHAR 3,17,57,677.00 
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29.  PA ITDA ,KEONJHAR 67,95,751.00  

30.  PD ATMA, KEONJHAR  73,19,000.00 

31.  PD WATERSHED  40,05,127.00 

32.  PD WATERSHED  40,05,127.00 

33.  SIHM,BOLANGIR 5,46,000.00 

34.  S.O., JDA, GONASIKA  7,35,219.00 

35.  BANK CHARGE  35.40 

36.  DEPRECIATION  4,71,833.44  

37.  TDS  5,03,04,571.00 

 G R A N D T O T A L     3,21,76,11,344.84 
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8.1  DRINKING WATER 

In Summary till 31/03/2019 

Total Amount Sanctioned   : ₹72447.85632 Lakhs 

Executive Agency    : RWSS Keonjhar, PHED, Keonjhar 

Total number of projects Sanctioned : 12 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

Sl No Phase 
Block/ 

Muinicipality 
GP Name of the Project 

Executing 
Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction Order 
with date 

1.  III 
JODA 

MUNICIPAL
ITY 

 
Extension of W/S to 

uncovered & poor area of 
Joda Municipality 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

25,000,000.00 412/ 11.04.18 

2.  V 
JODA 

MUNICIPAL
ITY 

 

Extension of 100 mm dia DI 
pipe line to un-convered area 
of ward No.5,10, & 13 under 

Joda Municipality 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

3,800,000.00 412/ 11.04.18 

3.  III Keonjhar  

Laying & distribution 
pipelines (balance portion) 
left out in different wards of 

Keonjhar town in the 
augmentation of water supply 

to Keonjhar town project 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

56,332,000.00 412/ 11.04.18 

4.  III Keonjhar  
Extension of water supply to 
uncovered urban slum area 
of Keonjahrgarh Municipality 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

25,000,000.00 412/ 11.04.18 



 

District Mineral Foundation, Keonjhar 

Annual Report, FY 2018-19 

 

16 
 

5.  V Keonjhar  

Power supply to intake well at 
Kanjhari including 

transmission line (excluding 
transformers & substation) 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

2,935,000.00 412/ 11.04.18 

6.  V Keonjhar  

Power supply to treatment 
plant at Badaposi including 
transmission line (excluding 
transformers &substation) 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

3,086,000.00 412/ 11.04.18 

7.  V Joda  
Extension of W/S to poor 

urban areas of Barbil 
Municipality 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

19,500,000.00 486/ 21.04.18 

8.   Banspal Suakati 

Sinking of 125 MM/ 100MM 
size borewell through ODEX 
Rigs in boulduer formation 
areas with ERW pipes with 
solar dual pump at Lunghar 

Primary School 

EE RWSS 
Keonjhar 

940,000.00 499/ 24.04.18 

9.   Banspal 
TALAKAIN

SIRI 

Sinking of 125 MM/ 100MM 
size borewell through ODEX 
Rigs at village Anjar Samadhi 

Sahi AWC 

EE RWSS 
Keonjhar 

675,832.00 499/ 24.04.18 

10.  VII Sadar Sirispal 

Const. of pump house, 
compound wall, OHR and 
lying for rural piped water 
supply to Thakurpatna of 

Ranki village 

EE RWSS 
Keonjhar 

16,577,000.00 1626/26.11.18 

11.  VII Champua  
Impvt. Of water supply & 

sewerage disposal to Sub-
Division Hospital Champua 

EE, PHD 
KEONJHAR 

939,800.00 91/21.01.19 

12.  V 

Champua, 
Banspal, 

Keonjhar&J
humpura 

 

Mega PWS scheme to mining 
affected villages including 
const. 5 year operation & 
maintenance cost for 229 

villages 

EE RWSS 
Keonjhar 

7,090,000,000.
00 

285/02.03.19 
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8.2  EDUCATION 

In Summary till 31/03/2019 

Total Amount Sanctioned   :₹13238.42459 Lakhs 

Executive Agency :Director Technical Education, CGM (Civil) IDCO, BBSR,RWD-II Keonjhar, DEO, 

Keonjhar, DWOKeonjhar, R&B Ghatagaon, R& B Keonjhar& DPC, SSA Keonjhar 

Total number of projects Sanctioned :32 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

 

Sl No Phase 
Block/ 

Muinicipali
ty 

GP Name of the Project 
Executing 
Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction Order 
with date 

1.  V Jhumpura Murusuan 
Const. of Sports Complex at 
Murusuan Ashram School 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,856,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

2.  V Jhumpura Basantpur 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) H/S, Basantpur 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,930,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

3.  V Banspal Suakati 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) Girls H/S Suakati 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,754,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

4.  V Banspal Suakati 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD)Boys H/S Suakati 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,754,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

5.  V Banspal Raigoda 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) H/S Raigada 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,817,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

6.  V Banspal Kadakala 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) H/S Kadakala 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,914,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

7.  V Champua 
Jaganathpu

r 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) H/S Jagannathpur 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,878,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 
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8.  V Joda Basudevpur 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD)Girls  H/S Basudevpur 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,922,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

9.  V Joda 
Matkambed

a 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) H/S Markambeda 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,981,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

10.  V Joda Loidapada 
Const. of Sports Complex at 
Loidapada Ashram School 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,975,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

11.  V Champua Nishagadia 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) Girls  H/S Nishagadia 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,855,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

12.  V Champua Bala 
Const. of Sports Complex at Bala 

Ashram School 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

1,783,000.00 458/ 19.04.18 

13.  V 
Harichand

anpur 
Janghira 

Const. of Sports Complex at 
Janghira Ashram School 

EE RWD-I 
Keonjhar 

1,898,000.00 506/ 24.04.18 

14.  V 
Harichand

anpur 
Khajuribani 

Const. of Sports Complex at 
Khajuribani Ashram School 

EE RWD-I 
Keonjhar 

1,923,000.00 506/ 24.04.18 

15.  V 
Harichand

anpur 
Baxibarigao

n 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) H/S Baxibarigaon 
EE RWD-I 
Keonjhar 

1,875,000.00 506/ 24.04.18 

16.  V Sadar Sankir 
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. 

(SSD) H/S Jadipada 
EE RWD-I 
Keonjhar 

1,747,000.00 506/ 24.04.18 

17.  V Sadar Baradapal 
Const. of Sports Complex at 

Educational Complex, 
UpparKusumita 

EE RWD-I 
Keonjhar 

1,765,000.00 506/ 24.04.18 

18.   Barbil  CNC Milling and Training lab. in 
Govt. ITI, Barbil 

Director 
Technical 
Education 

25,000,000.0
0 

552/ 30.04.18 

19.  II Champua  

Const. of 4 nos. of additional 
classroom of CS College, 

Champua over existing Labortary 
Block of Ground Floor 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

6,561,000.00 717/ 05.06.18 

20.  IV Hatadihi 
HADAGAR

H 
Const. of rest shed at Jawahar 

Navadoya Vidyalaya at Hadagarh 
EE R&B 

Ghatagoan 
2,651,500.00 860/06.07.18 

21.  VII Barbil  Const. of WUSHU SANSHOU 
Indoor Sports Hall at Barbil 

EO Barbil 
Municipality 

5,223,000.00 880/10.07.18 

22.  VI 
Mining 

Effected 
 Implementation of ANWESHA 

scheme from the year 2018-19 to 
DWO 

Keonjhar 
576,600,072.

00 
1015/09.08.18 
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Block 2033-34  (750 ST/SC children) 

23.  VI 
Banspal, 
HC Pur, 
Sadar 

 
Establishment of local indigenous 

knowledge (LINK) corner at 20 
locations under MLE 

DPC SSA 2,000,000.00 1103/18.08.18 

24.  VI 
Keonjhar 
District 

 
Enhancement of nutritional support 
to children under MDM Scheme (2 

Year) 

DEO 
Keonjhar 

117324897.0
0 

1143/25.08.18, 

25.  II Jhumpura  Const. of Addl. Classroom of 
Katupali P.S. 

DPC SSA 615,000.00 1244/11.09.18 

26.  II Jhumpura  Const. of Addl. Classroom of 
Baliposi P.S. 

DPC SSA 1,230,000.00 1244/11.09.18 

27.  II Jhumpura  Const. of Addl. Classroom of 
Asuria UPME School 

DPC SSA 1,230,000.00 1244/11.09.18 

28.  II Jhumpura Nahabeda 
Const. of Addl. Classroom of 

Nahabeda P.S. 
DPC SSA 1,230,000.00 1244/11.09.18 

29.  II Jhumpura Basantapur 
Const. of Addl. Classroom of 

Kaijoda P.S. 
DPC SSA 1,230,000.00 1244/11.09.18 

30.  VI Sadar Bodapalasa 
Const. of infrastructure & up-
gradation of DD Tribal Sports 
Hostel Complex in Sankarpur 

CGM (Civil) 
IDCO, BBSR 

347,263,000.
00 

249/28.02.19 

31.  VI 
Mining 

Effected 
Block 

 

Procurement & placing of furniture 

in schools of the district (Godrej) 

dual desk & bench for all primary & 

UP Schools located in 491 mining 

affected villages. 

DPC SSA 
203,428,932.

00 
317/07.03.19 

32.  VI Hatadihi Hadgarh 

Supply, installation, testing & 
commissioning of 62.5 KVA with 

AMF control panel at JNV, 
Hadagarh 

EE R&B 
Ghatagoan 

628,058.00 328/07.03.19 
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8.3  HEALTH  CARE 

In Summary till 31/03/2019 

Total Amount Sanctioned   :₹ 2875.38744Lakhs 

Executive Agency :CDMOKeonjhar,R&B Keonjhar, RWD II Keonjhar, RWD Ananandpur,EE RW(PHD), 

Bhubaneswar & SO JDA Gonasika 

Total number of projects Sanctioned :30 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below 

Sl no 
Pha
se 

Block/ 
Muinicipality 

GP Name of the Project Executing Agency 
Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.

) 

Sanction 
Order with 

date 

1.  III Keonjhar 

Keonjharg
arh 

Municipalit
y 

Face lifting of Male ward, surgery 
ward, orthopacedic ward, psychiatric 
ward & X-ray room at DHH, Keonjhar 

CDMO Keonjhar 499,200.00 
392/ 

04.04.18 

2.  III Keonjhar 

Keonjharg
arh 

Municipalit
y 

Face lifting of TB ward, Diahoria ward 
at DHH, Keonjhar 

CDMO Keonjhar 330,800.00 
392/ 

04.04.18 

3.  III Keonjhar 

Keonjharg
arh 

Municipalit
y 

Repair of PPC building, Eye ward & 
Front Boundary wall at DHH, Keonjhar 

CDMO Keonjhar 359,300.00 
392/ 

04.04.18 

4.  III Joda  

Const. of approach road to new OPD 
building & extension of external 

electric connection to transformer in 
Basudevpur PHC 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

499,900.00 
404/ 

11.04.18 

5.  III Banspal Kalanda Special repair to Kalanda PHC 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

352,500.00 
404/ 

11.04.18 
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6.  V 
Harichandan

pur 
DAITARI Const. of New Sub-Centre at Daitari-A 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

2,500,000.0
0 

474/ 
19.04.18 

7.  V 
Harichandan

pur 
DAITARI Const. of New Sub-Centre at Daitari-B 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

2,500,000.0
0 

474/ 
19.04.18 

8.  V Hatadihi Soso Const. of New Sub-Centre at Soso 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
2,500,000.0

0 
474/ 

19.04.18 

9.  V Jhumpura Malda Const. of New Sub-Centre at Malda 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

2,500,000.0
0 

474/ 
19.04.18 

10.  II Banspal Banspal S/R to Banspal CHC 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

499,381.00 
466/ 

19.04.18 

11.  III Keonjhar  Const. of 1st floor of Centenary 
Building at DHH Keonjhar 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

49,855,000.
00 

585/ 
11.05.18 

12.   Barbil  
NRC Recurring expenditure for Barbil 

CHC for One Year 01.10.17 to 
30.10.19 

CDMO Keonjhar 1535500.00 
711/05.06.2

018 

13.   

Haichandan
pur, Barbil, 
Banspal, 

Telkoi 

 

Budget requirement for 
operationalisation of MWH at 5 

PHC/CHC ieRebenapalaspal PHC 
(N), Barbil CHC, Kanjipani PHC (N), 
Kaliahata PHC (N), Panasdiha PHC 

(N)from 01.03.2018 to 30.06.18) 

CDMO Keonjhar 1966780 
711/05.06.2

018 

14.   
Joda, 

Harichandan
pur, Patna 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Budget requirement for 
operationalisation of Digitial 

Dispensary at additional 5 PHC/ CHC 
at Guali,Kalimati, Brahmanipal,  

Tangriapal&Chinamoliposi  for one 
year including capital expenditure 

(nonrecurring) and operational 
expenditure (recurring) 01/02/18 to 

31/01/19 

CDMO Keonjhar 
14241250.0

0 
711/05.06.2

018 

15.  
 I 

Banspal, 
Telkoi& 
Patna 

 

Budget requirement for 
operationalisation of Digitial 

Dispensary at additional 3 PHC/ CHC 
at Bayakumutia, Nayakote&Raygoda 

CDMO Keonjhar 
8,545,000.0

0 
746/ 

08.06.18 
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 in Banspal Block Up to 12.12.20 
including capital expenditure 

(nonrecurring) and operational 
expenditure (recurring) 

16.   Barbil  
Construction of 50 beded ward with 
labrotoryppc building patient waiting 

room at CHC Barbil 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

29124000.0
0 

815/26.06.1
8 

17.  III Banspal  Sinking of Tubewell at Kalanda PHC 
(New) 

EE RW(PHD), 
Bhubaneswar 

468,000.00 
962/24.07.1

8 

18.  V Sadar  
Const. of compound wall of Urban 
PHC at Old Town, Keonjhar under 

NUHM 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

886,655.00 
1040/13.08.

18 

19.  VI Keonjhar  
Establishment of Digitial KIOSK 
Display Unit at D.H.Q.Hospital, 

Keonjhar 
CDMO Keonjhar 

1,971,400.0
0 

1068/16.08.
18 

20.  VI Keonjhar  Establishment of Help Desk at DHH, 
Keonjhar 

CDMO Keonjhar 304,000.00 
1096/18.08.

18 

21.  VI Champua  Establishment of Help Desk at SDH 
Champua 

CDMO Keonjhar 199,000.00 
1096/18.08.

18 

22.  VI Anandapur  Establishment of Help Desk at SDH 
Anandapur 

CDMO Keonjhar 196,000.00 
1096/18.08.

18 

23.  VI Ghatagoan  Establishment of Help Desk at CHC, 
Ghatagoan 

CDMO Keonjhar 127,000.00 
1096/18.08.

18 

24.  VI 
Keonjhar 
District 

 Engagement of doctors in different 
medical of Keonjhar Dist. 

CDMO Keonjhar 
29940000.0

0 
1125/21.08.

18, 

25.  III 
Mining 

Effected 
Block 

 

Facility up-gradation in mining 
affected villages-13 PHC & PHC(N), 2 

SDH, DHH-Procurement of 
Equipments, instruments & furniture 

for DHH, Keonjhar 

CDMO Keonjhar 
35,986,989.

00 
1445/20.10.

18 

26.  VI Banspal 
 
  

Provision of dedicated amubalance in 
JDA area 

S.O., JDA, 
Gonasika 

735,219.00 
1693/10.12.

18 

27.     Budget requirement for 
operationalisation of MWH at 5 

CDMO Keonjhar 3933560.00 
1705/11.12.

2018 
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PHC/CHC ieRebenapalaspal PHC 
(N), Barbil CHC, Kanjipani PHC (N), 
Kaliahata PHC (N), Panasdiha PHC 

(N)from 01.07.2018 to 31.03.19) 

28.  VII 
Keonjhar 

Municipality  
 Computerized patient registration 

(Centrally) at DHH Keonjhar 
CDMO Keonjhar 

3,894,000.0
0 

386/08.03.1
9 

29.  VI 

Telkoi, 
Barbil, 

Anandapur, 
HC Pur 

 

Establishment & management of 4 
NRC at Barbil CHC, H.C.Pur CHC, 

Anandapur SDH &Telkoi CHC in Kjr. 
Dist. for 3 years 

CDMO Keonjhar 
55,101,060.

00 
413/08.03.1

9 

30.  VI 

HC Pur, 
Champua,S
aharpada, 
Banspal, 

Joda, 
Jhumpura& 

Patna 

 

Expansion of 13 nos. of Digitial 
dispensary project located at 

Bareigoda, Hunda, Sadangi, Badnai, 
Kadagarh, Tendra, Phuljhar, 

Bauyanroida, Jajang, Haramath, 
Chauthia, 

Dhanurjayapur&Chakundapal 

CDMO Keonjhar 
35,987,250.

00 
406/08.03.1

9 
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Total Amount Sanctioned   :₹21503.56952Lakhs 

Executive Agency    :R&B Keonjhar, RWD Anandapur R&B Ghatagoan&RWD-IIKeonjhar 

Total number of projects Sanctioned :55 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

Sl No 
Pha

se 

Block/ 

Muinicipali

ty 

GP Name of the Project 
Executing 

Agency 

Sanctioned 

Amount(Rs.

) 

Sanction 

Order with 

date 

1.  III Jhumpura  
Const. of H.L. Bridge over Ardei river at 

Mananda connecting Arsala- Chouthia road to 
NH- 20 with approach road 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

139,504,00
0.00 

640/ 
22.05.18 

2.  II Joda  Const. of HL Bridge over river Suna at Joda 
EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

52,900,864.
00 

937/20.07.18 

3.  V Banspal  Const. of road from Rimulighati to Tungurdihi 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

32,582,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

4.  V Joda  Impvt. Of road from Satighat to Belda 
(Mundasahi) 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

36,932,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

5.  V Banspal  Const. of ChampaiTangarpada- Gonasika 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

29,818,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

6.  V Joda  Const. of road from Jajang to Gurubeda 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

45,301,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

7.  V Banspal  Const. of road from Talachampei to 
Sanaradhuan 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

57,492,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

8.  V Joda  Cost. Of RD road to Dampur Road 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

21,987,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

9.  V Banspal  Const. of road from Talapada to Gonasika 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

47,618,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

10.  V Champua  Const. of road from Badanai to Bidyadharpur 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

19,884,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

11.  V Banspal  Const. of road from   Panasuan to Kadamdihi EE RWD-II 26,831,000. 1115/21.08.1



 

District Mineral Foundation, Keonjhar 

Annual Report, FY 2018-19 

 

25 
 

Keonjhar 00 8 

12.  V Champua  Const. of road from RD road to Raigudi 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

9,804,000.0
0 

1115/21.08.1
8 

13.  V Champua  Impvt. Of road from PWD road to Banko 
EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

25,202,000.
00 

1115/21.08.1
8 

14.   Sadar 
Padm
apur 

Const. of road from BhatuniaTotasahi to 
HuditalaSahi 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

23,565,000.
00 

1452/20.10.1
8 

15.   Sadar 
Raisu

an 
Const. of road from NH-20 to Baliagoda village 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

11,632,000.
00 

1452/20.10.1
8 

16.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from PWD road to Taragadia 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
6,982,770.0

0 
1573/13.11.1

8 

17.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Dhenka to Purunapani 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
10,292,923.

00 
1573/13.11.1

8 

18.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from PWD road to Madhuban 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
10,463,335.

00 
1573/13.11.1

8 

19.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Salania to Balabhadrapur 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
12,248,181.

00 
1573/13.11.1

8 

20.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from SH-53 to Gopalpur via 
Bhatkarua 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

19,605,917.
00 

1573/13.11.1
8 

21.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Badrampas to Inchol Road 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
25,430,358.

00 
1573/13.11.1

8 

22.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from PWD road to Baharipur via 
Chakundia-Kadamdihi road 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

17,626,763.
00 

1573/13.11.1
8 

23.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from RD Road to Barigaon 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
22,892,632.

00 
1573/13.11.1

8 

24.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Tukuna to Ambo 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
25,949,076.

00 
1573/13.11.1

8 

25.   Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from PWD road to Haradabadi 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
20,906,133.

00 
1573/13.11.1

8 

26.  VII Champua  
Impvt. Of road from Fagu (Baitarani Bridge) to 

Women's College Champua from 0/000 K.M. to 
2/000 K.M. 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

41,104,000.
00 

1619/24.11.1
8 

27.  VII Joda  Impvt. Of NH-20 to Tangarani village road 
EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

85,799,000.
00 

1619/24.11.1
8 



 

District Mineral Foundation, Keonjhar 

Annual Report, FY 2018-19 

 

26 
 

28.  VII Sadar  Const. of Panchayat road from NH-20 (Banajodi) 
to Machhakandana Nallah (Bhatunia) 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

54,945,000.
00 

1619/24.11.1
8 

29.  VI Joda  
Projects under road network Master Plan in 

Mining affected areas (Impvt. to BarbilKiriburu 
road from 0/000 K.M. to 14/800 K.M.) 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

766,429,00
0.00 

1619/24.11.1
8 

30.  VI H.C.Pur  

Projects under road network Master Plan in 
Mining affected areas (Impvt. To Daitary- 

Brahmanipal road (ODR) such as widening 
&strengtheing  from 0/470 K.M. to 9/000 K.M.) 

EE R&B 
Ghatagoan 

182,978,00
0.00 

1817/27.12.1
8 

31.  V Champua  Const. of HL Bridge over river "Baitarani at 4.10 
K.M. on Urti-Sarei road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

32.  V Banspal  Cridge over "Baitarani at 6th K.M. on Itapokhari- 
Kendughati Road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

33.  V Champua  Const. of Bridge over "Baitarani" at 3.30 K.M. on 
Unchabali-Baidyanathpur Road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

34.  V Champua  Const. of Bridge over "Baitarani" at 2.80 K.M. on 
Fulkanlei- Indupir Road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

35.  V Jhumpura  Const. of bridge over river "Aradi" at 1.50 K.M. 
to on Balibandha-Pabatipur road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

36.  V Joda  Const. of bridge on the Pandia nallah of Jajang 
at Gurubeda in the road Jajang to Banspani 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

37.  V Banspal  Bridge over "Ranima Nallah" at 3rd K.M. on 
PWD Road to Adal-Balrai road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

38.  V Joda  Bridge over "Chhamunda Nallah" at 2nd K.M. on 
PWD road at Suakati- Lunghar road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

39.  V Joda  Const. of S.B. over "jajang Nallah" at 4th K.M. 
on Bolani- Nimtur Road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

40.  V Joda  H.L. bridge over river "Karrow" at 4th on Bolani-
Nimtur road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

41.  V Banspal  Const. of Bridge over local Nallah on Phuljhar to 
Dhaladihi road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

42.  V Banspal  Const. of bridge over local nallah on 
Champajhar to Negira road 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 

43.  V Jhumpura  Cosnt. Of bridge over river Aradei on 
Mahadevpur-Parbatipur road to NH-215 

EE RWD-II 
Keonjhar 

300,000.00 
1633/26.11.1

8 
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(Balibandha) 

44.  VII Keonjhar  Impvt. Of road from NH-20 near SatigharSahi to 
NH-49 near Fire Station 

EE R& B 
Keonjhar 

24,132,000.
00 

1734/12.12.1
8 

45.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. Of road length in 1.5 K.M. from 
Ragudisahi to Mudulisahi Bangor 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

12,418,000.
00 

1783/21.12.1
8 

46.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. Of road length in 2 K.M. from 
Padhiyaripally to Nuaragadi 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

12,908,000.
00 

1783/21.12.1
8 

47.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. Of road length in 2 K.M. from RD road to 
Desemehar Bangor 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

22,996,000.
00 

1783/21.12.1
8 

48.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. Of road length in 4 K.M. from Sangam to 
Binapatia via Chappel 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

29,163,000.
00 

1783/21.12.1
8 

49.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. Of road length in 4.5 K.M. fromSiadimalia 
to DhanurjayaPur via Gahaldahi 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

37,938,000.
00 

1783/21.12.1
8 

50.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. Of road length in 5  K.M. from Maliposi to 
Sarata 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

36,136,000.
00 

1783/21.12.1
8 

51.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Barang to Sundarpal 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
21,873,000.

00 
201/20.02.19 

52.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Kantigadia to Tentulipadi 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
21,327,000.

00 
201/20.02.19 

53.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from RD road to Khairamara 
EE RWD 

Anandapur 
7,695,000.0

0 
201/20.02.19 

54.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Mahulapankha to 
Kuradhighasa 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

14,284,000.
00 

201/20.02.19 

55.  V Hatadihi  Impvt. of road from Mahulapankha to 
Kuradhighasa via Junabadi 

EE RWD 
Anandapur 

20,881,000.
00 

201/20.02.19 

 

 

 

8.5. IRRIGATION 
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In Summary till 31/03/2019 

Total Amount Sanctioned   :₹27446.87100Lakhs  

Executive Agency    :EE MI, Keonjhar, EE MLP Bhubaneswar,EE OLIC Keonjhar 

Total number of projects Sanctioned :135 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

Sl 
No 

P
ha
se 

Block/ 
Muinicipali

ty 
GP Name of the Project Executing Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction Order 
with date 

1.  III Champua  Impvt. to Bhaluka MIP MI Keonjhar 18,122,800.00 632/22.05.18 

2.  III Champua  Impvt. to Jamunaposi  MIP MI Keonjhar 7,014,600.00 632/22.05.18 

3.  III Joda  Impvt. to Betajhari MIP MI Keonjhar 13,000,000.00 632/22.05.18 

4.  III Joda  Impvt. to Balita MIP MI Keonjhar 14,000,000.00 632/22.05.18 

5.  III Joda  Impvt. to Kandra MIP MI Keonjhar 18,342,000.00 632/22.05.18 

6.  III Sadar  
Impvt. to 

Sanamachhakandana  
MIP 

MI Keonjhar 35,000,000.00 632/22.05.18 

7.  III Sadar  Impvt. to Aradei MIP MI Keonjhar 38,550,000.00 632/22.05.18 

8.   Joda  Kanpur-I Mega lift 
Irrigation Project 

EE MLP, 
Bhubaneswar 

722,486,000.00 1585/17.11.18 

9.   Joda  Kanpur-II Mega lift 
Irrigation Project 

EE MLP, 
Bhubaneswar 

715,029,000.00 1585/17.11.18 

10.   Joda  Naradapur-I Mega lift 
Irrigation Project 

EE MLP, 
Bhubaneswar 

471,571,000.00 1585/17.11.18 

11.   Joda  Naradapur-II Mega lift 
Irrigation Project 

EE MLP, 
Bhubaneswar 

449,688,000.00 1585/17.11.18 
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12.   Banspal  Itapokhari Mega lift 
Irrigation Project 

EE MLP, 
Bhubaneswar 

188,391,000.00 1585/17.11.18 

13.  VI Banspal Fuljhar MaaBrundabati EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

14.  VI Banspal Fuljhar Nadiarani EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

15.  VI Banspal Fuljhar MaaBishri EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

16.  VI Banspal Kumundi Gharbari EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

17.  VI Banspal Jatra Mundiapal EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

18.  VI Banspal Kumundi Bholanali EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

19.  VI Banspal Kumundi Kumbhartota EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

20.  VI Banspal Kumundi Rugudi EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

21.  VI Banspal Jatra MaaDargaghat EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

22.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda Maa Laxmi EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

23.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda Rangapata EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

24.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda Radhakrushna EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

25.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda Krishna EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

26.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda Bajarangbali EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

27.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda MaaPatabeda EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

28.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda MaaThakurani EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

29.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda Baba Biswakarma EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

30.  VI Banspal Tala Champei Kudara EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 
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31.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia Maa Baitarani EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

32.  VI Banspal Banspal Maa Mangala EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

33.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia MaaTarini EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

34.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia Baba Krushak EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

35.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia MaaSibani EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

36.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia Jai Jagannath EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

37.  VI Banspal Tala Champei Talachampei EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

 VI Banspal Bayakumutia Sri Ganesh EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

38.  VI Banspal Suakati Grama Shree EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

39.  VI Banspal Suakati Brahamnipal EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

40.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia MaaBiraja EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

41.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia Talakaipur EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

42.  VI Banspal Tala Champei Talachampei EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

43.  VI Banspal Saharpur Baitarani BhanguNala EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

44.  VI Banspal Saharpur Jalinali EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

45.  VI Banspal Saharpur BhanjaNali EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

46.  VI Banspal Tala Champei Rugudhi-Kha EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

47.  VI Banspal Saharpur Baitarani EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

48.  VI Banspal Saharpur BhanjaNali EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 
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49.  VI Banspal Saharpur BhanjaNali EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

50.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia MaaTarini EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

51.  VI Banspal Kadipasa Kathi Juanga EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

52.  VI Banspal Tala Champei Bhaliadal EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

53.  VI Keonjhar Danrdanpur Khasapitha EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

54.  VI Keonjhar Janardanpur Danapur EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

55.  VI Keonjhar Janardanpur Bhaliadihi EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

56.  VI Keonjhar Danardanpur Gudabhanga EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

57.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Jay Shri Keshabaya EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

58.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Radha Krushna EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

59.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur LidaGosai EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

60.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Shalpat EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

61.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Jay MaaTarini EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

62.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Jay MaaMangla EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

63.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Shree Satynarayan EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

64.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Jai Hanuman EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

65.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Abhaya EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

66.  VI Keonjhar Gopinathpur Marng Buru EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

67.  VI Keonjhar Bardapal Jaheraya EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 
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68.  VI Keonjhar Mahadeijoda Upper Dhatika EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

69.  VI Keonjhar Padmapur Sri Ganesh EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

70.  VI Keonjhar Janardanpur Baba Bholasankar EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

71.  VI Keonjhar Janardanpur Jai Hanuman EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

72.  VI Keonjhar Janardanpur Jaga Balia EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

73.  VI Keonjhar Janardanpur MaaTarini EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

74.  VI Champua Rimuli Sri Sai Udyog EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

75.  VI Champua Karanjia Karam Gosain EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

76.  VI Champua Badanai Sing Banga EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

77.  VI Champua Rimuli Arjun Udyog EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

78.  VI Champua Badanai MaaGramasree EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

79.  VI Champua Rajia MaaGouri EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

80.  VI Joda Palsa 
Chakadhar Farmers 

Group 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

81.  VI Joda Jalahari Maa Mangala EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

82.  VI Joda 
JodaMunsipalt

i 
Jai Kishan EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

83.  VI Joda Palsa 
Kasinala             Farmer 

Group 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

84.  VI Joda Deojhar ThaakurraniMaa -1 EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

85.  VI Joda Deojhar ThaakurraniMaa -2 EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

86.  VI Joda Anseikala Janaka Sahi Group EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 
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87.  VI Joda Deojhar Daladiri-I EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

88.  VI Joda Deojhar Daladiri-II EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

89.  VI Joda Deojhar SialijodaGagrahisahi EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

90.  VI Joda Anseikala Maa Durga EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

91.  VI Joda Anseikala Maa Baitarani, Kurgaon EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

92.  VI Joda Anseikala Adibasi Farmer Group EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

93.  VI Joda Nayagarh 
AdimKherald Farmers 

Group 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

94.  VI Joda Nayagarh 
Marang Buru Farmers 

Group 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1600/20.11.18 

95.  VI Joda Jajanga 
FLG at Marangburu 

Vikash Sangha 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

96.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Marangburu EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

97.  VI Joda Jajanga 
FLG at Jhar Aya Udda 

Vikash Sangha 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

98.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Gurutuan-I EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

99.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Gurutuan-II EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

100.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Gurutuan-III EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

101.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Gurutuan-IV EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

102.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Marangburu-I EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

103.  VI Joda Jajanga 
FLG at MarangburuUddan 

Vikash Sangha 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

104.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Marangburu-II EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

105.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Jillingburu-I EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 
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106.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Jillingburu-II EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

107.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Jillingburu-III EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

108.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Jillingburu-IV EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

109.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at Jillingburu-V EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

110.  VI Joda Jajanga FLG at U.V.S. EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

111.  VI Joda Birikala 
FLG at 

MarangburuKrushak 
Sangha 

EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

112.  VI Joda Birikala FLG at Maaburu EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

113.  VI Joda Kandra FLG at Maa Laxmi EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

114.  VI Champua Jajaposi 
FLG at JoshadaKrusha 

k Sangha 
EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

115.  VI Champua Jajaposi 
FLG at 

VhanpabatiKrushak 
Sangha 

EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

116.  VI Jhumpura Malda FLG at Kasia EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

117.  VI Keonjhar Gopinathpur FLG at Sena Bandha EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

118.  VI Keonjhar Gopinathpur FLG at Harshapur EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

119.  VI Banspal Kalanda FLG at MaaBhabani EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

120.  VI Banspal Kalanda FLG at Kudumaphula EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

121.  VI Banspal Kalanda FLG at MaaBhagabati EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

122.  VI Banspal Kalanda FLG at MaaTarini EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

123.  VI Banspal Banspal FLG at MaaTarini EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 
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124.  VI Banspal Karangadihi FLG at Jai Sriram EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

125.  VI Banspal Karangadihi FLG at Jai Hanuman EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

126.  VI Banspal Banspal FLG at Maa Laxmi EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

127.  VI Banspal Banspal FLG at Radha Krushana EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

128.  VI Banspal Kumundi FLG at Giridapada EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

129.  VI Banspal UparRaigoda FLG at MaaTarani EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

130.  VI Banspal Raigoda FLG at Bankia Nalla EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

131.  VI Banspal Talakainsari 
FLG at Maa Durga 
Krushak Sangha 

EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

132.  VI Banspal Bayakumutia FLG at Sarpat EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

133.  VI Banspal GONASIKA FLG at Gonasika EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

134.  VI Banspal Banspal FLG at Maa Durga EE OLIC Keonjhar 434,900.00 1805/24.12.18 

 

 

 

 

 

8.6  Livelihood 

In Summary till 31/03/2019 
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Total Amount Sanctioned   :₹1700.70860Lakhs 

Executive Agency    : PD ATMA, Keonjhar, Dy DDH Keonjhar, GM Keonjhar Milk Union    

Total number of projects Sanctioned : 5 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

Sl No 

Pha

se 

Block/ 

Muinicipality 
GP Name of the Project Executing Agency 

Sanctioned 

Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction 

Order with 

date 

1.  
VI Sadar&Jhumpura  

Wadi plantation of 300 

acres of land by 

programme 

implementing agencies 

@100 ac each in 

Jhumpura&Sadar Block. 

Dy. Director, 

Horticulture 
59,448,865.00 908/17.07.18 

2.  
VII 

Mining Effected 

village 
 

Implementation/ 

execution of the Millet 

Mission programme 

PD ATMA, 

Keonjhar 
209.94,000.00 167/07.02.19 

3.  
VII 

Mining Effected 

village 

 

 

 

Implementation/ 

execution of the Millet 

Mission programme 

NCDS 7319000.00 167/07.02.19 

4.  
V 

Keonjhar, 

Joda&Champua 
 

Wadi plantation of 677 

acres of land by 

programme 

implementing 

agenciesinJhumpura,Ch

ampua&Sadar Block & 

Dy. Director, 

Horticulture 
79,644,775.00 360/08.03.19 
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maintenance for the next 

years i.e.2023-24 

5.  
VII 

Mining Effected 

Block 
 

Assistance for differential 

cost of Automatic Milk 

Collection Unit (54 Units) 

GM Keonjhar Milk 

Union 
1,443,482.00 378/08.03.19 

6.  
VII 

Mining Effected 

Block 
 

Assistance towards 50% 

cost for purchase of 5 

bulk milk cooler (5 units) 

GM Keonjhar Milk 

Union 
1,220,738.00 378/08.03.19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8.7  Sanitation 

In Summary till 31/03/2019 

Total Amount Sanctioned   :₹472.01582Lakhs 

Executive Agency : EO Keonjhar Municipality: EO Joda Municipality, EO, Badbil  Municipality, EE 

PHD, Keonjhar 
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Total number of projects Sanctioned : 14 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

Sl No 
Pha
se 

Block/ 

Muinicipality Name of the Project 
Executing 
Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction order 

1.  
VI Sadar 

Const. of Public/ community/ hybrid toilet complexs 

in PabitradihaBaripadabusstand of 

KeonjhargarhMinicipality 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
2,426,054.00 77/21.01.19 

2.   Champua 
Const. of toilet for Girls & Boys at Kendriya 

Vidyalaya in Champua NAC 

EE, PHD 

KEONJHAR 
966,000.00 1551/08.11.18 

3.  
V Joda Const. of community toilet at Joda Municipality 

EO Joda 

Municipality 
6,895,600.00 1712/11.12.18 

4.  
V Keonjhar 

Const. of Public/ community/ hybrid toilet complexs 

in AtopurBodpokharitala of Telkoibusstand in 

Keonjhargarh Municipality 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
2,607,774.00 77/21.01.19 

5.  
V Keonjhar 

Const. of Public/ community/ hybrid toilet complexs 

in Magurgadia, Siripur of Barbilbusstand in 

Keonjhargarh Municipality 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
2,607,774.00 77/21.01.19 

6.  
V 

Keonjhar 

Municipality 

Const. of 4 seated urinal blocks in 7 location of 

Keonjhargarh Municipality @ Rs.427840/- per 

project 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
2,994,880.00 215/22.02.19 

7.  
V 

Keonjhar 

Municipality 

Const. of 3 seated urinal blocks in 14 location of 

Keonjhargarh Municipality @ Rs.395500/- per 

project 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
5,537,000.00 215/22.02.19 
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8.  
V 

Keonjhar 

Municipality 

Const. of 5 nos. of 10 seated Sulabha Community 

Toilet at   Keonjhargarh Municipality @ 

Rs.1933500/- per project 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
9,667,500.00 215/22.02.19 

9.  
V 

Keonjhar 

Municipality 

Const. of 2 nos. of 10 seated Sulabha Community 

Toilet & bath complex at   Keonjhargarh 

Municipality @ Rs.1933500/- per project 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
3,867,000.00 215/22.02.19 

10.  
V 

Keonjhar 

Municipality 

Const. of 7 seated Sulabha Community Toilet & 

bath complex at   LabanyaChhak of Kjr. 

Municipality 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
3,020,300.00 215/22.02.19 

11.  
V 

Keonjhar 

Municipality 

Upgradation of the existing 10 seated public toilet 

at DHH Keonjhar 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
819,300.00 215/22.02.19 

12.  
V 

Keonjhar 

Municipality 

Upgradation of the existing 10 seated public toilet 

at Govt. Bus stand, Keonjhar 

EO Kjr. 

Municipality 
792,400.00 215/22.02.19 

13.  
III Joda 

Super suction jetting M/C- Trailer mounted 4000 Ltr 

capacity 

EO Joda 

Municipality 
1,200,000.00 336/07.03.19 

14.  
III Joda 

Establishment of de-centralised compost plants (5 

TPD) at Joda municipality 

EO Joda 

Municipality 
3,800,000.00 398/08.03.19 

 

8.8  SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

In Summary till 31/03/2019 

Total Amount Sanctioned   :₹292.50885 Lakh 

Executive Agency    : SIHM, Bolangir, CIPET, Bhubaneswar, CTTC, Bhubaneswar, IHM, Bhubaneswar 
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Total number of projects Sanctioned : 4 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

SL No Phase 
Block/ 

Muinicipality 
Name of the Project Executing Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction Order 
with date 

1.  
VI 

Mining Effected 

Block 

Provision of Skill 

training through 

OSDA 

SIHM, Bolangir 2,730,000.00 1373/09.10.18 

2.  
VI 

Mining Effected 

Block 

Provision of Skill 

training through 

OSDA 

CIPET, 

Bhubaneswar 
18,723,600.00 1373/09.10.18 

3.  
VI 

Mining Effected 

Block 

Provision of Skill 

training through 

OSDA 

CTTC, 

Bhubaneswar 
7,216,800.00 1373/09.10.18 

4.  
VI 

Mining Effected 

Block 

Provision of Skill 

training through 

OSDA 

IHM, Bhubaneswar 580,485.00 100/21.01.19 

 

8.9  WELFARE OF WOMEN AND CHILDREN 

In Summary till 31/03/2019     

Total Amount Sanctioned   : ₹818.30390 Lakhs 

Executive Agency    : DSWO Keonjhar, BDO Joda, BDO, Hatadih&CE OREDA Bhubaneswar 
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Total number of projects Sanctioned : 37 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

Sl. 
No. 

Pha
se 

Block/ 
Muinicipality 

GP Name of the Project 
Executing 
Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.

) 

Sanction Order 
with date 

1.  III 
Mining 

Effected 
Block 

 

Establishment of 30 creaches& 
its maintenance for three years 
to prevent malnutrition among 
children of 6 months to 3 years 
in all mining affected blocks-

EKJUT(w.e.f. 03.03.18) 

DSWO 
Keonjhar 

32,000,000.
00 

732/ 06.06.18 

2.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building for 
Hessaburu Odia basti 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

3.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building for 
Tapan Hutting 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

4.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building for 
Damu Hutting 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

5.  V Barbil  
Const. of Anganwadi building for 

Damu Hutting (Kalinga 
backside) 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

6.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building for 
Tahasil Area 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

7.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building for 
Seeding Hutting 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

8.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building for 
Sriram Hutting 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

9.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building 
forLibia Hutting 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

10.  V Barbil  Const. of Anganwadi building for 
Bhagiaburu 

BDO Joda 700,000.00 1294/20.09.18 

11.  V Hatadihi 
DHANURJA

YAPUR 
Const. of AWC building 

Kushatikiri 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 
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12.  V Hatadihi 
DHANURJA

YAPUR 
Const. of AWC building 

Nuaragadi 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

13.  V Hatadihi 
DHANURJA

YAPUR 
Const. of AWC building Phuljhar 

BDO 
Hatadihi 

700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

14.  V Hatadihi Dhenka 
Const. of AWC building Bada-

Ambagadia 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

15.  V Hatadihi Dhenka 
Const. of AWC building 

Dharampua 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

16.  V Hatadihi Dhenka 
Const. of AWC building 

Jhanjhana 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

17.  V Hatadihi Dhenka Const. of AWC building Kaniary 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

18.  V Hatadihi Dhenka 
Const. of AWC building 

Tentulipadi 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

19.  V Hatadihi 
Kanleibalipa

l 
Const. of AWC building 

Kanleibalipal 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

20.  V Hatadihi 
Kanleibalipa

l 
Const. of AWC building 

Sajanapal 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

21.  V Hatadihi 
Padhiaripall

y 
Const. of AWC building 

Jhunabadi 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

22.  V Hatadihi 
Padhiaripall

y 
Const. of AWC building 

Padhiaripally 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

23.  V Hatadihi Pandado 
Const. of AWC building 

Kantigadia 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

24.  V Hatadihi Pandado 
Const. of AWC building 

Podasingidi 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

25.  V Hatadihi Sadha 
Const. of AWC building 

Baragadia 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

26.  V Hatadihi Sadha 
Const. of AWC building 

Jantalapadi 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

27.  V Hatadihi Sadha 
Const. of AWC building 

Raghunathpur 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

28.  V Hatadihi Sadha Const. of AWC building Sadha 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 
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29.  V Hatadihi Soso 
Const. of AWC building 

Anlagadia 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

30.  V Hatadihi Soso Const. of AWC building Balia 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

31.  V Hatadihi Soso 
Const. of AWC building 

Berunapadi 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

32.  V Hatadihi Soso 
Const. of AWC building 

Bhanarpur 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

33.  V Hatadihi Soso 
Const. of AWC building 

Bharagadia 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

34.  V Hatadihi Soso 
Const. of AWC building 

Kakharugadia 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

35.  V Hatadihi Soso Const. of AWC building Soso 
BDO 

Hatadihi 
700,000.00 44/16.01.19 

36.  VII 
Keonjhar 
District 

 

Provision of improved cooking 
implements & cookware to 

Anganwadi Centres of the Dist 
(3257 nos. of Harsha Domestic 
Cook Stove @ Rs.1270/- each 

CE 
OREDA 

Bhubanes
war 

4,136,390.0
0 

184/11.02.19 

37.  III 
Mining 

Effected 
Block 

 

Extension of establishment of 30 
creaches& its maintenance for 2 

years to prevent malnutrition 
among children of 6 months to 3 
years in all mining affected block 

DSWO 
Keonjhar 

21,894,000.
00 

371/08.03.19 

 
 
 
 
 
8.10 ENERGY & WATERSHED DEVELOPMENT  

In Summary till 31/03/2019   

Total Amount Sanctioned   : ₹2575.04159Lakhs  
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Executive Agency    : CE OREDA Bhubaneswar, EO Barbil. Municipality                                              

Total number of projects Sanctioned : 2 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

Sl 
No 

Phase 
Block/ 

Muinicipality 
GP Name of the Project 

Executing 
Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction Order 
with date 

1.  VI 
Mining 

Effected 
village 

 

Provision of solar street 
lighting in mining affected 

villages of the district (11000 
sets of LED street light @ 

Rs.22,558/- each) 

CE OREDA 
Bhubaneswar 

248,138,000.00 136/02.02.19 

2.  
V Barbil  

Development & restoration of 

water bodies to increase 

ground water recharge near 

Biju Patnaik Bus Terminal in 

Barbil Municipality 

EO Barbil 

Municipality 
9,366,159.00 1523/05.11.18 

 

 

 

8.11  WELFARE FOR AGED AND DISABLED 

In Summary till 31/03/2019 

Total Amount Sanctioned   : ₹46.57000 Lakhs 
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Executive Agency    : EO KeonjharMuncipality 

Total number of projects Sanctioned  : 1 

The details of the projects undertaken are presented below. 

 
Sl 

NO 
Phase 

Block/ 
Muinicipality 

GP Name of the Project 
Executing 
Agency 

Sanctioned 
Amount(Rs.) 

Sanction Order 
with date 

1.  III Joda 

 
 
 
 
  

Repair & renovation of old age 
asylum, Joda (Existing building 

& const. of compound wall) 
Balance portion 

EO Joda 
Municipality 

4,657,000.00 538/28.04.18 
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9.  SUCCESS STORY    

 

Name of The Project Mega PWS scheme to mining affected 

villages including const. 5 Year operation 

& maintenance cost for 229 villages 

Executive Agency RWSS. Keonjhar 

Amount Sanctioned 
Rs 70900Lakhs 

 

 

ENSURING UNIVERSAL ACCESS TO SAFE DRINKING WATER IN RURAL AREAS 

Access to safe and adequate water is a basic human right. Through a combination of 

shallow tube wells, solar and mega piped water supply projects under DMF, Keonjhar 

district is well on its way to achieve drinking water security across the rural areas and 

further aims to cover 100 percent households with individual tap connections by 

2022.  
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Name of The Project Projects under road network Master Plan 

in Mining affected areas (Impvt. to 

BarbilKiriburu road from 0/000 K.M. to 

14/800 K.M 

Executive Agency R&B, Keonjhar 

Amount Sanctioned Rs 7664.29Lakhs 

 

 

Geographically, the district is confined within a difficult terrain. Accessibility to 

remote and hilly pockets as well as availability of construction materials are big 

challenges for last mile connectivity. Due to non-availability of connectivity, 

emergency services like access to medical facilties, education and market for 

livelihood etc. are defeated during the rainy season. Hence, to provide all weather 

roads to the people of the district, especially in the directly affected areas by mining 

activities have been taken up on priority to provide connectivity by constructing 

roads and bridges as per requirement.  

Additionally, DMF would also assess and prioritize the habitations which are 

unconnected. 
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Name of The Project Surface based Solar Lift Irrigation 

Executive Agency CE OREDA ,Bhubaneswar 

Amount Sanctioned Rs 534.92Lakhs 

 

 

HARNESSING THE SUN FOR AN EVERGREEN REVOLUTION 

Assured irrigation is essential to drought proof agriculture in Keonjhar, where less 
than 15% of the total area is sown more than once. Solar based Lift Irrigation systems 
under DMF are an environmentally friendly and cost-effective solution to meet the 
irrigation needs of farmers in rural areas which are often unconnected to a 3 Phase 
grid. About 125 Solar Lift Irrigation points have been established under DMF in the 
first phase at a cost of about ₹ 5.5 crore. More than 600 farmers and their families 
have benefited from the initiative so far.  
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Name of The Project DMF Initiated Crèches Against 

Malnutrition (DICAM) 

Executive Agency DSWO ,Keonjhar 

Amount Sanctioned Rs218.94Lakhs 

 

ENSURING EARLY CHILDHOOD MATTERS. 

Crèches or Mamata Ghara established under DMF provide nutritious complementary 

food, early childhood education and a safe environment to children between 6 months 

and 3 years inorder to achieve age-appropriate milestones and prevent growth 

faltering. Implemented at a cost of about ₹ 2 crore per annum, almost 2000 children 

have benefited from the initiative so far. The crèche initiative has successfully 

reduced percentage of wasted and severely wasted children by upto 58% and 86% 

respectively. 
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Name of The Project Wadi plantation of 677 acres of land by 

programme implementing agencies  

inJhumpura,Champua&Sadar Block & 

maintenance of the plantation 

Executive Agency DDH(RPP Mode through five Private 

Partner) 

Amount Sanctioned Rs 1390.936 Lakhs 

 

NURTURING SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOODS 

 

The WADI project under DMF is a holistic attempt to promote agro-horti-forestry 

based livelihood as a source of income security for small and marginal farmers in 

mining affected areas.  The model provides an assured and continuous source of 

food, fodder, fuel, medicine and timber, year after year, once the trees reach maturity. 

More than 900 small and marginal farmers in mining affected areas have benefited 

from the initiative so far. 
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Name of The Project Const. of WUSHU SANSHOU Indoor 

Sports Hall at Barbil 

Executive Agency EO BarbilMuncipality 

Amount Sanctioned Rs 5,223,000.00 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CREATING CHAMPIONS OF TOMORROW 

In order to enable children from mining areas to nurture their sporting talent, 

become world champions and win sporting laurels for the country, a state of 

the art WUSHU and Kick Boxing Academy has been set up in Barbil under DMF 

at a cost of about ₹ 52.23 lakh. 

 

WUSHU and Kick Boxing Academy at Barbil Town 
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Name Of The Project Provision of improved cooking 
implements & cookware to Anganwadi 
Centres of the Dist (3257 nos. of Harsha 
Domestic Cook Stove @ Rs.1270/- each 

Executive Agency CE OREDA ,Bhubaneswar 

Amount Sanctioned 4,136,390.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENSURING CLEAN AIR FOR A HEALTHY FUTURE 

More than 4 million people in developing countries, primarily women and 

children die prematurely every year due to Indoor Air Pollution (IAP) caused by 

biomass burnt in traditional chulhas. Under DMF, primitive '3-stone' chulhas 

have been replaced with Improved Cook Stoves and Pressure Cookers in all the 

3257 Anganwadi Centres in Keonjhar district, thereby significantly reducing 

exposure of Anganwadi Workers/Helpers and young children to the hazards of 

Indoor Air Pollution., The initiative has also helped in reducing fuelwood 

consumption, cooking time and drugery of the workers/helpers, enabling them 

to contribute more meaningfully to pre-school education of the children. 

 

 

 

 

Improved Cook Stove and Pressure Cooker in Anganwadi Centre at Jamunalia village, Sadar Block 
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Name Of The Project Provision of solar street lighting in 
mining affected villages of the district 
(11000 sets of LED street light @ 
Rs.22,558/- each) 

Executive Agency CE OREDA , Bhubaneswar 

Amount Sanctioned Rs 2481.38 Lakhs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

When the sun sets, life used to come to a standstill in most mining affected 

villages in the district. Not anymore. Under DMF, more than 11,000 Solar Street 

Lights have been installed across 473 mining affected villages in the district to 

enhance safety and reduce crime, especially against women. Powered by the 

sun, DMF Solar Street Lights use energy efficient LEDs and state-of-the-art 

Lithium Ferro Phosphate batteries for high illuminance and long life. The 

initiative has extended socio-economic, educational and recreational activities 

in mining affected villages. Implemented at a cost of about ₹ 25 crore under 

DMF, more than 5 lakh people have benefited from the initiative. 
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10.  FUTURE OUTLOOK 

 

Board of Trustees of DMF have committed to sustain their efforts towards development 

initiatives in key sectors such as drinking water, healthcare, skill development/livelihood, 

sanitation and women/child development. These will be supported by infrastructure 

related project related to construction of relevant buildings, roads, etc. 

We will leverage the extensive support extended by the State Government (such as 

appointment of nodal officers in key state departments and issuance of guidelines for 

submission of programs) as well as work closely with Planning and Convergence 

department to identify areas where complementing an existing government scheme with 

DMFT’s resources may amplify the impact of the scheme significantly. 

Further, we will engage private sector, civil society organizations and individuals to 

explore innovative ideas and models in the priority sectors. This will ensure that we 

have access to the best capabilities and ideas for various development programs.  
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11 ANNEXURES 

11.1 Annexure I – List of Villages designated as Directly Mining Affected 

Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 
Sl. 
No 

Block GP Village 

1 Banspal Banspal Banspal 36 Banspal Suakati Danla 

2 Banspal Banspal Sapakanta 37 Banspal Suakati Lunaghara 

3 Banspal Banspal Tuladihi 38 Banspal Suakati Suakati 

4 Banspal Bayakumutia Bayakumutia 39 Banspal Suakati Tentuli 

5 Banspal Bayakumutia Bayapandadar 40 Banspal Talachampei Badaraduan 

6 Banspal Bayakumutia Gondijoda 41 Banspal Talachampei Bhaliadihi 

7 Banspal Bayakumutia Kathadas 42 Banspal Talachampei Champei 

8 Banspal Bayakumutia Mamalaposi 43 Banspal Talachampei Rugudi 

9 Banspal Bayakumutia Mundala 44 Banspal Talachampei Sana raruan 

10 Banspal Bayakumutia Talakaipur 45 Banspal Talachampei Sarukudara 

11 Banspal Gonasika Gonasika 46 Banspal Talachampei Siriskhunta 

12 Banspal Jatra Jatra 47 Banspal Talachampei Talachampei 

13 Banspal Kalanda Kalanda 48 Banspal Talachampei Uparachampei 

14 Banspal Karangadihi Anasuan 49 Banspal Talachampei Uparakaipur 

15 Banspal Karangadihi Baitarani(bhuyan) 50 Banspal Talachampei Uparasamatha 

16 Banspal Karangadihi Karangadihi 51 Banspal Talakadakala 
Kadakala (Tala 

Kadakala) 

17 Banspal Karangadihi Lata 52 Banspal Talakadakala UparaKadakala 

18 Banspal Kodipasa Jamudiha (kha) 53 Banspal Talakainsari Ambadahara 

19 Banspal Kodipasa Tangarpada(kha) 54 Banspal Talakainsari Anjar 

20 Banspal Kuanar Kuanar 55 Banspal Talakainsari Ichinda 

21 Banspal Kumundi Kumundi(ka) 56 Banspal Talakainsari Medinipur 

22 Banspal Kumundi Kumundi(kha) 57 Banspal Talakainsari Nitigotha 

23 Banspal Kumundi Talajagar 58 Banspal Talakainsari Talakainsari 

24 Banspal Kumundi Uparajagar 59 Banspal Talakainsari Uperkainsari 

25 Banspal Phuljhar Balibeda 60 Banspal Uperaigoda Amuni 

26 Banspal Phuljhar Itapokhari 61 Banspal Uperaigoda Anara 

27 Banspal Phuljhar Phuljhar 62 Banspal Uperaigoda Binida 

28 Banspal Phuljhar Sankari 63 Banspal Uperaigoda Dudhapasi 

29 Banspal Phuljhar Uchumadihi 64 Banspal Uperaigoda Jaladihi 

30 Banspal Saharpur Kasada 65 Banspal Uperaigoda Kamagaon 

31 Banspal Saharpur Khajurimundi 66 Banspal Uperaigoda Podadihi 

32 Banspal Saharpur Khuntakata 67 Banspal Uperaigoda Sankarapasi 

33 Banspal Saharpur Padakasada 68 Banspal Uperaigoda Talaraiguda 

34 Banspal Saharpur Rugudikasada 69 Banspal Uperaigoda Uparraiguda 

35 Banspal Saharpur Saharapur 70 Champua Badanai Badanai 
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Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 
Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 

71 Champua Badanai Gambharia 106 Champua Parsala Nayabandha 

72 Champua Badanai Ichinda 107 Champua Parsala Parsala 

73 Champua Badanai Palasa 108 Champua Parsala Ramachandrapur 

74 Champua Badanai Ranipur(KHA) 109 Champua Parsala Sijukala 

75 Champua Badanai Sananai (KA) 110 Champua Parsala Tentala 

76 Champua Badanai Sananai(KHA) 111 Champua Rajia Dolita 

77 Champua Bhanda Basudevpur 112 Champua Rajia Jaintinapur 

78 Champua C S Pur Kanjiasula 113 Champua Rajia Kainta 

79 Champua Jamudalak Jadipada 114 Champua Rajia Kanchanpur 

80 Champua Jamudalak Jamudalak 115 Champua Rajia Maheswarpur 

81 Champua Jamudalak Satahalia 116 Champua Rajia Mathurapur 

82 Champua Jamudalak Sridharpur 117 Champua Rajia Patala 

83 Champua Kalikaprasad Basira 118 Champua Rajia Rajia 

84 Champua Kalikaprasad Hunjaposi 119 Champua Rajia Sasanga 

85 Champua Kalikaprasad Kalikaprasad 120 Champua Rimuli Pratapposi 

86 Champua Kalikaprasad Krushnapur 121 Champua Rimuli Rimuli 

87 Champua Kalikaprasad Panapasi 122 Champua Rimuli Taduabahal 

88 Champua Karanjia Bidyadharpur 123 Champua Sarei Tolaknanda 

89 Champua Karanjia Bishnupur 124 
 

Champua 
Sarei Tunutuna 

90 Champua Karanjia Brahmapur 125 Champua Sarei Urti 

91 Champua Karanjia Jamunaposi 126 Champua Sunaposi Banko 

92 Champua Karanjia Karanjia 127 Champua Sunaposi Giridharipur 

93 Champua Kodagadia Chimila 128 Champua Sunaposi Indraprastha 

94 Champua Kodagadia Gopapur 129 Champua Sunaposi Jodapokhari 

95 Champua Kodagadia Jayamangalpur 130 Champua Sunaposi Kasira 

96 Champua Kodagadia Kodagadia 131 Champua Sunaposi Sarasposi 

97 Champua Kodagadia Mirigisinga 132 Champua Sunaposi Sunaposi 

98 Champua Kodagadia Mukundapur 133 Harichandanpur Bareigoda Talapada 

99 Champua Kutariposi Kankadapat 134 Harichandanpur Daitari Daitari 

100 Champua Kutariposi Kudapi 135 Harichandanpur Rasola Baliparbat 

101 Champua Kutariposi Kutaripasi 136 Harichandanpur Rasola Brahmanipal 

102 Champua Kutariposi Nayakrushanapur 137 Harichandanpur Rasola Pancham 

103 Champua Kutariposi PurunaKrushnapur 138 Harichandanpur Rasola Tentulipal 

104 Champua Kutariposi Purusottampur 139 Harichandanpur Tangariapal Panganal 

105 Champua Parsala Gopinathapur 140 Harichandanpur Tangariapal Pangarugudi 
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Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 
Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 

141 Hatadihi Balibarei Balibarei 176 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Daneipur 

142 Hatadihi Balibarei Bidyadharpur 177 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Jadabanka 

143 Hatadihi Balibarei Ramakrishnapur 178 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Jhunabadi 

144 Hatadihi Balibarei Sarukana 179 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Kahaliagadia 

145 Hatadihi Bangore Bangore 180 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Kuradhighasa 

146 Hatadihi Bangore Sankhana 181 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Mahulpankha 

147 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Dhanurjayapur 182 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Padhiaripalli 

148 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Kusatikiri 183 Hatadihi Pandado Kantigadia 

149 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Nuaragudi 184 Hatadihi Pandado Karanjabati 

150 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Phuljhar 185 Hatadihi Pandado Podasingidi 

151 Hatadihi Dhanurjaypur Siadimalia(kha) 186 Hatadihi Pandado Saralapasi 

152 Hatadihi Dhenka BadaAmbaGadia 187 Hatadihi Sadha Bargadia 

153 Hatadihi Dhenka Barigaon 188 Hatadihi Sadha Jantalapadi 

154 Hatadihi Dhenka Dharampur 189 Hatadihi Sadha Mithigaon 

155 Hatadihi Dhenka Dhenka 190 Hatadihi Sadha Mouda 

156 Hatadihi Dhenka Jhanajhana 191 Hatadihi Sadha Naha 

157 Hatadihi Dhenka Kaniari 192 Hatadihi Sadha Raghunathpur 

158 Hatadihi Dhenka Motaragadia 193 Hatadihi Sadha Sadha 

159 Hatadihi Dhenka Purunapani 194 Hatadihi Soso Analagadia 

160 Hatadihi Dhenka Sangam 195 Hatadihi Soso Balia 

161 Hatadihi Dhenka Tentulipadi 196 Hatadihi Soso Belamala 

162 Hatadihi Hadagarh Hadagarh 197 Hatadihi Soso Berunapadi 

163 Hatadihi Hadagarh Madhubana 198 Hatadihi Soso Bhanarpur 

164 Hatadihi Hadagarh Sankatapalia 199 Hatadihi Soso Bharadagadia 

165 Hatadihi Jambhira Baranga 200 Hatadihi Soso Kakharugadia 

166 Hatadihi Jambhira Sundarapal 201 Hatadihi Soso Kanhupur 

167 Hatadihi Kanleibalipala Bhanara 202 Hatadihi Soso Marichipada 

168 Hatadihi Kanleibalipala Kanleibalipala 203 Hatadihi Soso Neudani 

169 Hatadihi Kanleibalipala Malipasi 204 Hatadihi Soso Soso 

170 Hatadihi Kanleibalipala Mayurnacha 205 Jhumpura Arsala Balabhadrapur 

171 Hatadihi Kanleibalipala Raighati RF 206 Jhumpura Arsala Sundhimurusuan 

172 Hatadihi Kanleibalipala Sajanapal 207 Jhumpura Asanapat Asanapat 

173 Hatadihi Kanleibalipala Siadimalia(kha) 208 Jhumpura Asanapat Chitrapur 

174 Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Aturikana 209 Jhumpura Asanapat Gidhibas 

 
175 

Hatadihi Padhiraipalli Banaipanka 210 Jhumpura Badadumuria Badadumuria 
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Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 
Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 

211 Jhumpura Badadumuria Baliposi 246 Jhumpura Khendra Fakirpur 

212 Jhumpura Badadumuria Gobindapur 247 Jhumpura Khendra Kandarapasi 

213 Jhumpura Badadumuria Laxmipasi(Ka) 248 Jhumpura Khendra Khendra 

214 Jhumpura Badadumuria Ramachandrapur 249 Jhumpura Khendra Patbilla 

215 Jhumpura Balibandha Balibandha 250 Jhumpura Khuntapada Ashuki 

216 Jhumpura Balibandha Chingudiposi 251 Jhumpura Khuntapada Asuria 

217 Jhumpura Balibandha Dudhakundi 252 Jhumpura Khuntapada Barakhandia 

218 Jhumpura Balibandha Kasipal 253 Jhumpura Khuntapada Khuntapada 

219 Jhumpura Balibandha Katalposi 254 Jhumpura Khuntapada Mahadevpur 

220 Jhumpura Balibandha Kulhadihi 255 Jhumpura Khuntapada Parbatipur 

221 Jhumpura Balibandha Manibandha 256 Jhumpura Khuntapada Solagoda 

222 Jhumpura Balibandha Murusuan 257 Jhumpura Kutugoan Bramhanjhari 

223 Jhumpura Balibandha Rajabasa 258 Jhumpura Kutugoan Champadihi 

224 Jhumpura Balibandha Siriabahal 259 Jhumpura Kutugoan Chipinda 

225 Jhumpura Basantapur Basantapur 260 Jhumpura Kutugoan Hatidari 

226 Jhumpura Basantapur Kaijoda 261 Jhumpura Kutugoan Jaipur 

227 Jhumpura Basantapur Naibuga 262 Jhumpura Kutugoan Joda 

228 Jhumpura Chauthia Baruna 263 Jhumpura Kutugoan Kutugoan 

229 Jhumpura Chauthia Chaitanpur 264 Jhumpura Kutugoan Naupani 

230 Jhumpura Chauthia Chauthia 265 Jhumpura Malada 
Balabhadrapur 
(Alias) Andhari 

231 Jhumpura Chauthia Hastinapur 266 Jhumpura Malada Dhanurjayapur 

232 Jhumpura Chauthia Kalinga 267 Jhumpura Malada Godatopa 

233 Jhumpura Chauthia Madhupur 268 Jhumpura Malada Jamardihi 

234 Jhumpura Chauthia Manada 269 Jhumpura Malada Kaliapal 

235 Jhumpura Gumura Gumura 270 Jhumpura Malada Kasia 

236 Jhumpura Gumura Hirapur 271 Jhumpura Malada Malada 

237 Jhumpura Gumura Jamudapal 272 Jhumpura Malada Nungadia 

238 Jhumpura Gumura Jamujodi 273 Jhumpura Malada Patuakudar 

239 Jhumpura Gumura Sarasposi 274 Jhumpura Malada Sankalimati 

240 Jhumpura Gumura Sarupatala 275 Jhumpura Nahabeda Baghianasa 

241 Jhumpura Gumura Tolakabahal 276 Jhumpura Nahabeda Dhaulipat 

242 Jhumpura Gundunia Gundunia 277 Jhumpura Nahabeda Ghuntapasi 

243 Jhumpura Gundunia Hatianasa 278 Jhumpura Nahabeda Jansanpur 

244 Jhumpura Gundunia Jagannathapur 279 Jhumpura Nahabeda Kanjipani 

245 Jhumpura Gundunia 
Mandama 
(Manima) 

280 Jhumpura Nahabeda Kankadajodi 
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Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 
Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 

281 Jhumpura Nahabeda Nahabeda 316 Joda Badkalimati Badkalimati 

282 Jhumpura Nahabeda Nuapadmakesharpur 317 Joda Badkalimati Dubuna 

283 Jhumpura Nahabeda Padmakesharpur 318 Joda Badkalimati HandiBhanga 

284 Jhumpura Nahabeda Ramachandrapur(Kha) 319 Joda Badkalimati Jamupani 

285 Jhumpura Nahabeda 
Ramchandrapur alias 

Balabhadrapur 
320 Joda Badkalimati Khajuridihi 

286 Jhumpura Naradapur Angulia 321 Joda Badkalimati Pidhapokhari 

287 Jhumpura Naradapur Balabhadrapur 322 Joda Badkalimati Purunadihi 

288 Jhumpura Naradapur Jagannathapur 323 Joda Balada Balada 

289 Jhumpura Naradapur Naradapur 324 Joda Balada Guruda 

290 Jhumpura Naradapur Pratapadhanurjayapur 325 Joda Balada Gurudacamp 

291 Jhumpura Nayagarh Bramhanidihi 326 Joda Balada Kundaposi(Kunaposi) 

292 Jhumpura Nayagarh Dhatika 327 Joda Balada Silijoda 

293 Jhumpura Nayagarh Jalapaposi 328 Joda Balada Tadapani 

294 Jhumpura Nayagarh Katupali 329 Joda Balagoda Balagoda 

295 Jhumpura Nayagarh Nayagarh 330 Joda Balagoda Nimitur 

296 Jhumpura Nayagarh Purunapani 331 Joda Balani 
Badjal 

(Gadadharpur) 

297 Jhumpura Nayagarh Saradhapanka 332 Joda Balani Balani 

298 Jhumpura Nischintapur Binodabiharipur(Ka) 333 Joda Balani 
Camp of B.K. 

Mohanty 

299 Jhumpura Nischintapur Binodabiharipur(Kha) 334 Joda Balani Camp of Balani 

300 Jhumpura Nischintapur Deojhar 335 Joda Balani Camp of Tisco 

301 Jhumpura Nischintapur Goda 336 Joda Balani Chhatabar 

302 Jhumpura Nischintapur Gopinathapur 337 Joda Balani Dhanurjayapur 

303 Jhumpura Nischintapur Haridajodi 338 Joda Balani Gamulai 

304 Jhumpura Nischintapur Kanakana 339 Joda Balani Kanarda 

305 Jhumpura Nischintapur Manoharpur 340 Joda Balani Kiriburu 

306 Jhumpura Nischintapur Nischintapur 341 Joda Balani Kolhapandoli 

307 Jhumpura Nischintapur Sanhundala 342 Joda Balani Lasarda 

308 Jhumpura Nischintapur Trilochanpur 343 Joda Balani Lotapani 

309 Joda Anseikala Anseikala 344 Joda Balani Murgabeda camp 

310 Joda Anseikala Jamukundia 345 Joda Balani Tilapur 

311 Joda Anseikala Narayanpur 346 Joda Barbil(M) Barbil (M) 

312 Joda Anseikala Panchananpur 347 Joda Barbil(M) Belkundi 

313 Joda Anseikala Putugaon 348 Joda Barbil(M) Dalki U No-5 

314 Joda Anseikala Sanabadabila 349 Joda Barbil(M) Karakolha U no -3 

315 Joda Anseikala Sanahundala 350 Joda Barbil(M) Matkambeda 
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Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 
Sl. 
no 

Block GP Village 

351 Joda Barbil(M) Nalda U-No 2 391 Joda Guali Gandhalpada 

352 Joda Barbil(M) Sading U No-6 392 Joda Guali Guali 

353 Joda Barbil(M) Santabahal 393 Joda Guali Kendudihi 

354 Joda Barbil(M) Sundra U No-12 394 Joda Guali Nuagaon 

355 Joda Barbil(M) Sundra U No-13 395 Joda Jajanga Bandhubeda 

356 Joda Bhadrasahi Bhadrasahi 396 Joda Jajanga Bhanga 

357 Joda Bhadrasahi Fulabadi 397 Joda Jajanga Bholabeda 

358 Joda Bhadrasahi Jhadagaon 398 Joda Jajanga Gurutuan 

359 Joda Serenda Kasia (KA) 399 Joda Jajanga Jajanga 

360 Joda Bhadrasahi Kasia (KHA) 400 Joda Jajanga Jamirita 

361 Joda Bhadrasahi Matiaposi 401 Joda Jalahari Jalahari 

362 Joda Bhadrasahi Tanto 402 Joda Jalahari Khadabandha 

363 Joda Bhuyanraida Bhuyanraida 403 Joda Jurudi Jaribahal 

364 Joda Bhuyanraida Kolharaida 404 Joda Jurudi Jurudi 

365 Joda Bhuyanraida Kundurupani 405 Joda Joda(M) Baneikala UNo-1 

366 Joda Birikala Balita 406 Joda Joda(M) Banspani 

367 Joda Birikala Beleipada 407 Joda Joda(M) Bichhakundi 

368 Joda Birikala Bhagalapur 408 Joda Joda(M) Joda (M) 

369 Joda Birikala Birikala 409 Joda Joda(M) Joda U No-2 

370 Joda Birikala Daduan 410 Joda Joda(M) Kamarjada 

371 Joda Birikala Gobindapur 411 Joda Joda(M) Khuntapani 

372 Joda Birikala Lahanda 412 Joda Kandara Badahundala 

373 Joda Birikala Mutuda 413 Joda Kandara Basudebapur 

374 Joda Chamakpur Chamakpur 414 Joda Kandara Damapur 

375 Joda Chamakpur Dhobakuchuda 415 Joda Kandara Jugudidara 

376 Joda Chamakpur Gugudari 416 Joda Kandara Kanapur 

377 Joda Chamakpur Hariharpur 417 Joda Kandara Kandara 

378 Joda Chamakpur Murusuan 418 Joda Kandara Ramachandrapur 

379 Joda Chamakpur Revenshapur(Ka) 419 Joda Karakhendara Hayarpur 

380 Joda Chamakpur Revenshapur(Kha) 420 Joda Karakhendara Karakhendara 

381 Joda Chamakpur Rugudi 421 Joda Karakhendara Kolhabarapada 

382 Joda Chamakpur Sankarapur 422 Joda Karakhendara Uliburu 

383 Joda Deojhar Deojhar 423 Joda Laidapada Bhuyanrodkala 

384 Joda Deojhar Gobaradhanpur 424 Joda Laidapada Chormalda 

385 Joda Deojhar Kitabeda 425 Joda Laidapada Katesahi 

386 Joda Deojhar Kuldum 426 Joda Laidapada Kolharodkala 

387 Joda Deojhar Mahadebanasa 427 Joda Laidapada Laidapada 

388 Joda Deojhar Sialijoda 428 Joda Laidapada Rugudidihi 

389 Joda Deojhar Thakurani 429 Joda Laidapada Topadihi 

390 Joda Guali Bhuyanbarpada 430 Joda Palasa Belda 

 



 

District Mineral Foundation, Keonjhar 

Annual Report, FY 2018-19 

 

61 
 

Sl. No Block GP Village Sl. no Block GP Village 

431 Joda Palasa Bhandaridiha 462 Sadar Mahadeijoda Mahadeijoda 

432 Joda Palasa Jaganathapur 463 Sadar Mahadeijoda Nuapada 

433 Joda Palasa Jamunaposi 464 Sadar Mahadeijoda Salarapentha 

434 Joda Palasa Namira 465 Sadar Mahadeijoda Tikarapada 

435 Joda Palasa Palasa(Ka) 466 Sadar Mandua Gumura 

436 Joda Palasa Palasa(Kha) 467 Sadar Mandua Tikargumura 

437 Joda Palasa Unchabali 468 Sadar Muncipality Keonjhar 

438 Joda Bhadrasahi Bhusugaon 469 Sadar Padmapur Banajodi 

439 Joda Serenda Raika 470 Sadar Padmapur Bhatunia 

440 Joda Serenda Sayabahala 471 Sadar Padmapur Dabanka 

441 Joda Serenda Serenda 472 Sadar Padmapur Jogimatha 

442 Sadar Baradapal Baradapal 773 Sadar Padmapur Padmapur 

443 Sadar Baradapal Kusumita 474 Sadar Padmapur Patulia 

444 Sadar Baradapal Talakampadihi 475 Sadar Raisuan Baliaguda 

445 Sadar Baradapal Uparkampodihi 476 Sadar Raisuan Goudunibeda 

446 Sadar Bauripada Bauripada 477 Sadar Raisuan Raisuan 

447 Sadar Bauripada Danuan 478 Sadar Raisuan Singraisuan 

448 Sadar Bauripada Kathakaranjia 479 Sadar Gopinathpur Dhatika 

449 Sadar Bauripada Kempasada 480 Sadar Gopinathpur Gopinathpur 

450 Sadar Bauripada Mukuna 481 Sadar Gopinathpur Harsapur 

451 Sadar Bodapalasa Bodapalasa 482 Sadar Gopinathpur Jalabanga 

452 Sadar Bodapalasa Jamunapasi 483 Sadar Gopinathpur 
Khunatapada 

(Kha) 

453 Sadar Bodapalasa Kabitra 484 Sadar Gopinathpur Poipani 

454 Sadar Janardanpur Bhaliadal 485 Sadar Gopinathpur Silsuan 

455 Sadar Janardanpur Bhaliadihi 486 Sadar Sirsipal Balabhadrapur 

456 Sadar Janardanpur 
Gopinathapur 

(Nuagaon) 
487 Sadar Sirsipal Belda 

457 Sadar Janardanpur Jamunalia 488 Sadar Sirsipal Dimiribahal 

458 Sadar Janardanpur Janardanpur 489 Sadar Sirsipal Motitangara 

459 Sadar Janardanpur Maligaon 490 Sadar Sirsipal Ranki 

460 Sadar Mahadeijoda Dalimbapur 491 Sadar Sirsipal Sarasa 

461 Sadar Mahadeijoda Madarangajodi         
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11.2 Annexure II –  Proceedings of Board of Trustee Meetings 

11.2.1 of Trust Board meeting dated 31/05/2016 
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SCM ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Dt. 04-05-2020
To
'l'he Trustees,

District Mineral Foundation, Keonjhar

Auditors'Report

WC hAVE AUditCd thc AttAChCd BAIANCC ShEEt Of DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION KEONJHAR.
KEONJHAR, ODISHA-758001 as at 3l't march, 2019 and also the Income & Expenditure accounts
for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. The preparation of financial statements are the
responsibility of the Management of DMF, KEONJHAR. Our responsibility is to express an opinion
on this financial statement based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standards required that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether
the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosers in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as
evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believed that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

We have obtained all information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purpose ofthe audit.

Subject to our observation in the separate Note annexed, in our opinion, to the best of our information
and according to the explanations given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view.

i)
ii)

iii)

In case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the Trust as on 3 I .03.201 9.

In case of Income and Expenditure accounts, excess of Income over Expenditure for the
year ended on 3 I .03.2019.

In case of Receipts and Payments accounts of the Receipts and Payments for the year

ended on 31.03.2019.

For SCM ASSOCTATES
unartered Accountants

FF+tfi14173E

| /'^a*. c4:S C. Mishra/ Partner
Membership No.0517g0

Head Office : KeshariTattles Comptex (1st Ftoor), 98, Kharvet Nagar, Unit-lll, Bhubaneswar -151001
Cp: O67a-890054, 2390135 O Fax :0674-2390135 O E-mait: scmca1i86@gmait.com, scm-ca@yahoo.in



Annexure

We observe the following matters, which influence the Financial Statements for the year 201g-19:

1. TDS on lnterest from Bank:

A sum of Rs. 5,03,04,571/- has been deducted out of lnterest credited to the Trust by Bank of
lndia during the Financial Year 2018-19. The entire amount so deducted has been shown as

expenditure for the year 2018-19

2. Collection from Mining Houses :

As observed, collection from various Mining Houses has been accounted for based on the Bank

Statement. No mechanism has been implemented or instituted so as to compare the actual

amount receivable vis-i-vis the actual amount credited. Further, the period to which the amount

pertains, couldn't be ascertained. Therefore, whether any amount has been received in

Arrears/Advance couldn't be commented upon. lt is therefore advisable that, a statement

containing party wise details such as amount due, date of pendency, period to which it pertains

etc. may be obtained from DDM Joda/Mo - Keonjhar (steel & Mines Dept, Govt. of odisha), so

that reconciliation of the collections from the Mining Houses vis-i-vis the actual collections can

be made by the Trust.

Tax on Profit :

DMF, Keonjhar is liable to pay lncome Tax on its profit for the year as the Trust has not obtained

exemption under the provisions of the lncome Tax Act, 1961.

TDS not deducted :

Remuneration released to Doctors and amount released to NGOs & for other contract works are

subjected to TDS under the provisions of lncome tax Act, 19G1. During the year 201g-19, a sum

of Rs.2,25,26,4o3/- has been released as remuneration to Doctors which comprises of direct

payment amounting to Rs. 1,38,64,2671- and Rs.86,62,136/-,through CDMO, Keonjhar. Similarly,

during the Year 2018-19, salary to an extent of Rs.1,94,70,089/- and Rs.3,80,4g7/_ has been

released to PMU staff and DEos respectively. However, no TDS has been deducted on the above

payments.

3.

4.
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OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRTCT MAGISTRATE , KEONJHAR, ODISHA.758OO1

With BOI (A/c No. 540010510002549)

With SBI (A,/c No. 362862400s1)

14,09,63,22,593.32

7,43,77,134.00

50,28,71.616.24

25,44,326.00

14,17 ,06,99,727 .32

'13,53,75,91,485.00

50,54,15.942.24

User Fee Durbar Hall

Hiring of Vehicle

2,37,050.00

9.66,121.00

1,07,100.00

Loans & Advances

Petty Cash Advance ( Bikram K patnaik)

BOr A/C NO. (540010510002549)

sBt A/c NO. (36286248031)
24,94,73,86.941.16

5,44,79,423.OO

3,13,90,94,147.00

10,50,000.00

2,12,A6,AO1.40

5,03.04.571.00

13,10,271.00

10,000.00

25,00,1 8,66,364.16

Place : Bhubaneswar
Date:W*DiN O\ ,OY. L0 >o

For SCM ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

rffit4173E
\ Jc ?n/'rr'

CA,'S.C. Mishra
Partner

Membership No.051780

.t 2,15,000.00
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DtsTRrcT MTNERAL FOUNDATTON. KEONJHAE

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE , KEONJHAR, ODISHA.758OO1

( ( ( ( (

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.20I9

Previous Year
(RsJ

Liabilities Current Year
(Rs.)

Previous Year
(RsJ

Assets Currenl Year
(Rs.)

8,58,65,56,667.09

5,65.37,1 1.366.23

General Fund Account

Opeing Balance as on 01 04.2018

Add: Excess ol lncome over
Expenditure

Curent Liabilities

BG Deposit

EMD forTender of PMU Staff

Security Deposit

Liability for Expenses

1 4.24 ,02,68,033.32

1 1,16,49,02,888.40 25,40,51,74,921 72

7 8.28.704 .00

6,86,116.00

14,72,70 ,500.00

lFixed Assets

l* ***" ,u

Loans & Advanc6

Advances to Executing Agencies:

Opening Balance

Add: Advance Released During the Year

TotalAdvance

Less. Adjustment of UC

Closing Balance

Addi Contigency Advance

Current Assets

Cash at Bank:

Bank of lndia
(SB A,/c.N0.54001 05 1 0002549)

State Bank of lndia
(SB A,/c. No.36286248031)

7,02,06,902.00

58,40,64,673.00

17 ,36 ,422 .56

40,93,96,439.00

25,00,18,66,364 16

19,942.O0

9,99,770.00

3,05,000.00

19,942.00

4,99,770.00

8,55,000.00

64,53,992.00 14 ,72,70.500.OO

7,70,63,598.00

65,42,71,575.00

24,48,85,136.00

7,02,06,S02.00

14,09,63,22,593.32

7,43,77,1U.00

40,93,86,439.00

10.000.00

24 ,94,73,86,941 .16

5,44 ,79.423.00

14,24,15,92,7 45.32 Total 25,41,29,99,625.72 14,24,15,92,7 45.32 Total 25,41,29,99,625.72

For SCM ASSOCTATES
Uhartered Accountants

FUfrN314173E

\-y'c or 
' '

c4ls c uirr,r"
/ Parlner

Membership No.OS178O
o1-of->oto



OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, KEONJHAR, ODISHA.7s8OO1
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 2018.19

l
-l
'l

Previous Year
(Rs.)

Expenditure Current Year
(Rs.)

Previous Year
(Rs.)

lncome Current Year
(Rs.)

7,70,63,598.00

,23,82,31,255.00

14,050.00

14,614.00

12,000.00

81,134.00

8,405.00

21,500.00

72,828.OO

1,33,620.00

42,396.00

18,344.00

9,000.00

'r,s6,000.00

35.40

2,32,269.00

13,08,24,E36.00

5,65,37,1 1,366.23

lTo Works Expenditure adiusted aoainst UC

lAs per Schedule - tt
I

lAs 
per Schedule - ttt

I

I 

To Administrative Expenses

lComputer Maintenance

lAdvertisement
I

lAudit Fees

lorinring water

lFuel 
& Lubricants

I Contigency

I 

ehotograpny a Documentation

lerintinS 
A Stationary

I 

Refreshment,Tiffin & Snacks

lRepairs 
& Renewals

Salary & Wages

Tours & Travels

User Fee Durbar Hall

Hiring of Vehicles

Bank Charges

Depreciation

Tax Deducted at Source

Excess of lncome over Expenditure

24,48,85,136.00

2,55,50,29,474.00

70,1 54.00

5,13,800.00

90,400.00

4,830.00

1,64,094.00

2,43,910.00

43,910.00

70,940.00

92,785.00

6,328.00

2,60,99,943.00

42,997.OO

5,250.00

2,91,417.00

35.40

2,59,564.44

s,03,04.571.00

1 1 ,16,49,02,888.40

6,66,02,29,605.72

43,74,69,751.91

29,22,893.00

25,000.00

Bv DMF Gollection

As per Schedule - I

Bv lnterest from Bank

Bank of lndia

state Bank of lndia

Bv Other Collection

Cost of Tender Papers

13,53,75,91,485.00

50,28,71,616.24

25,44,326.0O

I ,15,000.00

7,10,05,47,250.53 Total 14,04,31,22,427.24 7,1 0,06,47,250.63 Total 14,04,31,22,427,24

.-S'ir-HHryry)eiln

For SCM ASSOCTATES
Chartered Accountants

FWl4173E
\,/c' ..' ' 

*
CA,'S.C. Mishra

,, partner
MemUership No.0S1780



ICT MIN FOUNDAT KEONJ
OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DTSTRICT MAGISTRATE , KEONJHAR, ODISHA.758OO1

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2019

Partculars Amount
(Rs.)

Bank of lndia (A/c No - 540010510002549)

Balance as per Bank Book

Balance as per Bank Statement

24,94,73,86,941.16

24,94,73,86,941.16

Difference

State Bank of lndia (A/c No - 36286248031)

Balance as per Bank Book

Balance as per Bank Statement

5,44,79,423.00

5,44,79,423.O0

Difference

ffi



DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION, KEONJHAR
- oFFtcE oF THE COLLECTOR AND D|STR|CT MAGTSTRATE , KEONJHAR, ODTSHA-758OOI

Schedule-l

STATEMENT OF COLLECTIONS FROM MINING HOUSES FOR 20,I8-19

Sl No Date of
Transaction

Particulars Receipt
Amount

1 03.o4.2018 By Min nq Houses 3,32,28,135.00
2 04.o4.2018 By Min nq Houses 6,08,36,354.00
3 05.04.2018 By N4in no Houses 6,34,75.281.00
4 06.04.2018 By Min ng Houses 2,15,74,250.OO
5 07 .04.2018 By Min nq Houses 2.41,50,928.00
6 09.04.2018 By Min nq Houses 5,45,30,460.00
7 10.o4.201A By Min nq Houses 2,18,99,351.00
I 11.O4.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 2,09,51,594.00
9 12.04.2018 Bv l\.4inino Houses 1 ,24,67 .209.OO
10 13.04.201 8 By Minino Houses 5,30,48,483.00
11 16.O4.201A Bv Minino Houses 3,92,03,177.OO
12 17.O4.2018 Bv Minino Houses 77,39,266.00
13 18.04.20'.t8 Bv Mininq Houses 'r,90,17,301.00
14 19.O4.2018 BvM ninq Houses 84,68,360.00
15 20.o4.2018 Bv Minino Houses 2,93 ,44 ,822 .00
to 2'1.o4.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 7 ,87 ,45 ,484 .OO

17 23.O4.201A Bv l\,linino Houses 4 ,77 ,64 ,888 .00
18 24.O4.2018 By Nrin no Houses 2,03.89.825.00
19 25.O4.2018 By Min nq Houses 97,15,090.00
20 26.04.2018 By Min no Houses 8,44,84,140.00
21 27.O4.2018 BVM n nq HoUSeS 75,44,337.O0
22 30.04.2018 BvM n no Houses 3,53,12,238.00
23 01.05.2018 By Min NO HOUSES 8,06,73,956.00
24 02.o5.2018 BVM ninq Houses 3.07.25.216.00

03.05.2018 Bv l\.4ininq Houses 71,78,942.00
26 04.05.2018 BV lvlinino Houses s,65,05,629.00
27 05.05.2018 By N4in ,rq Houses 26,42,442.OO

07.05.2018 By Min ng HoUSeS 3,93,04,699.00
29 08.05.2018 By NIin nq Houses 3,95,89.839.00
30 09.05.2018 Bv l\4ininq Houses 2,14,35.989.00
31 10.05.2018 BV l\,4ininq Houses 7 ,84,52,667.00
32 11.05.20'18 Bv Minino Houses 3.63,90,0'18.00
33 14.O5.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 2,33,98,127.00
34 15.05.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 3,94,08,388.00
35 16.05.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 4,55,88,591.00
36 17 .05.2018 BvM nino Houses 4,81,98,710.00
37 18.05.2018 BvM ninq Houses 4.10.23.531.00
38 1 9.05.2018 BV Minirrq Houses 29.59.484.00
39 21 .05.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 85.05.874.00
40 22.O5.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 10,22.70.545.00
41 23.05.2018 BYM ninq Houses 96.67.'199.00
42 24.O5.201A Bv Minino Houses 3,91.51.625.00

/.

r'9

25.05.2018 BvM nino Houses 2,81,40,033.00
28.05.2018 Bv Minino Houses 3,27,32,768.OO
29.05.2018 Bv L4inino Houses 11,62,64.307.00

{g.d-AGjZ



SI No Date of
Transaction

Particulars Receipt
Amount

46 30.05.2018 By lVininq Houses 93,19,343.00
47 31.05.2018 By Mininq Houses 3,32,22,O20.00
48 01.06.2018 By l\rininq Houses 3.33,96,609.00
49 02.06.2018 By [,4inino !iouses 2,90,69,398.00
50 04.06.2018 By Minino Houses 6,54,22,183.00
51 05.06.2018 By Mining Houses 3,92,37,217 .OO

06.06.2018 By Mininq Houses 3,78,54,366.00
53 07.06.20'l B By Mininq Houses 3,45,63,327.00
54 08.06.2018 Bv l\rinino Houses 5,84,20,633.00
55 '11.06.2018 By Minino Houses 8,55,86,151.00
56 12.06.2018 BV Mininq Houses 5,56,96,831.00
57 13.06.2018 By Mining Houses 3,O1,A2,273.00
58 14.06.2018 By l\4ininq Houses 29,45,935.00
59 15.06.2018 By Mininq Houses 12,24,O59.00
60 18.06.20'18 By Mining Houses 4,54,51,193.00
6'1 '19.06.2018 By lvlininq Houses 27,56,55,1 13.00
62 20.06.2018 By Mininq Houses 2,30,04,352.00
63 21.06.2018 By Minino Houses 3,48,03,750.00
64 22.06.2018 By l\,4inino Houses 3,19,85,869.00
65 25.06.20'18 Bv Minino Houses 7,67,31,905.00
66 26.06.2018 By Mininq Houses 4,60,14,798.00
67 27.06.2018 By Mininq Houses 5,22,32,364.OO
68 28.06.2018 By Min no Houses 2,33,69,420.00
69 29.06.20'r 8 By Min nq Houses 2,4',t,95,917 .00
70 30.06.2018 By Min nq Houses 8,85,609.00
71 02.07 .2018 By L4in ng Houses 6,83,76,406.00
72 03.07.2018 By Min nq Houses 5,64,45,696.00
73 04.07.2018 By Minino Houses 1 ,44 ,29 ,268 .O0
74 05.07.2018 By Min nq Houses 3,01,32,610.00
75 06.07.2018 By L4in nq Houses 8,07,47,559.00
76 o7 .o7.2018 By Min nq Houses 1,37,04,814.00
77 09.07.2018 By Min nq Houses 6,52,00,421 .00
78 10.07.2018 By lilin nq Houses 4,91,37,436.00
79 11.O7.2018 By Min nq Houses 3,13,33,180.00
80 12.O7 .2018 By Minino Houses 62,55,783.00
81 13.07.2018 BVM ninq Houses 5,06,34,847.00
82 16.O7.2018 By l\4ininq Houses 1,01 ,95,814.00
83 17 .07.2018 By Mininq Houses 5,27,96,137 .00
84 18.O7 .2018 Bv Minino Houses 4,'12,88,050.00
85 19.07.2018 Bv Minino Houses 2,61,15,674.00
86 20.07 .2018 By lvlin nq HoUSeS 6,37,78,67'1.00
87 21.O7.2018 By N4in no Houses 3,67,10,971.00
88 23.07 .2018 By Min nq Houses 8,77,73,938.00
89 24.07.2018 BV Mininq Houses 3,13,'19,699.00
90 25.07 .2018 Bv Mininq Houses 88,07,842.00
91 26.07.2018 Bv l\4inino Houses 45,86,399.00
92 27 .07.2018 By Mininq Houses 2,15,'19,899.00

30.07.2018 Bv Mininq Houses I,42,71 ,214.00
/oY- |
.lBiuut{tl

31.07 .2018 Bv Mininq Houses 2,99,68,396.00
01 .08 2018 By l\,4ininq Houses 6,48,37,543.00
02.08.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 3,36,31,283.00

\t"?E



Sl No Date of
Transaction

Particulars Receipt
Amount

97 03.08.2018 By l,4injnq Houses 4,70,72,975.00
98 04.08.20.18 By Minino Houses 89,85,793.00
99 06.08.2018 By [,4ininq Houses 6,89,53,734.00
100 07.08.2018 By Minino Houses 6,26,3't,771.00
10't 08.08.2018 By l\4ininq Houses 1,67,32,558.00
102 09.08.2018 By l\.4inino Houses 5,11,35,067.00
103 '1 0. 0 8.2 0'1 8 By Minino Houses 5,30,35,702.00
104 '13.08.201 8 By l\4ininq Houses 4,24,46,520.00
't05 14.O8.2018 By Minino Houses 3,38,63,719.00
106 16.08.20'18 By Mininq Houses 1,'10,21,006.00
107 17.08.2018 By l,4inino Houses 6,35,50,41 1.00
108 '18.08.20't8 By Mininq Houses 4 ,40 ,14 ,145 .OO
109 20.08.2018 By Mininq Houses 4,14,3'1,619.00
110 21.O8.2018 By Minino Houses 1,56,74,3.10.00
111 23.08.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 3,22,06,934.00
112 24.08.2018 By i/ininq Houses 3,97,52,572.00
113 27 .08.2018 By Mininq Houses 9,95,34,808.00
114 28.08.2018 BV Mininq Houses 3,20,51,474.00
115 29.08.2018 qy [,4ining Houses 90,07,580.00
116 30.08.2018 By Mininq Houses 2,47,45,698.00
117 3'l .08.2018 By Minino Houses 4,71,79,676.00
118 01 .09.2018 By lvlininq Houses 6,91,96,643.00
119 03.09.2018 By Mininq Houses 3,24,32,435.O0
120 04.09.2018 By Minino Houses 4,68,66,138.00
121 05.09.20'18 By l,,lininq Houses 1,29,53,817.00
122 06.09.2018 By Mininq Houses 6,69,33,203.00
123 07.09.2018 By Mininq Houses 5,01,78,476.00
'124 10.09.2018 By Minino Houses 4,28,09,703.00
125 11.09.2018 By Mininq Houses 6,16,70,394.00

12.09.2018 BV Mining Houses 7,29,95,802.00
127 13.09.2018 By l,4ininq Houses 3,22,82,288.00
128 14.09.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 17,64,261.OO
129 1 5.09.2018 By Mininq Houses 4,'13,16,923.00
130 17.09.2018 By l\4ininq Houses 2,14,89,386.00
131 18.09.2018 By Mininq Houses 2,41 ,70,357 .00
132 19.09.2018 By Mininq Houses 3.00.03.524.00
133 20.09.201S By Minino Houses 7,19,90,084.00
134 21 .09.20',18 Bv L4injno Houses 2.38,79,179.00
'135 24.O9.2018 By Mininq Houses 9,51,92,936.00

25.O9.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 2,38,72,413.01
137 26.09.2018 Bv l\4ininq Houses 3,13,89.450.99
138 27.O9 2018 By l\,4inino Houses 4,58,81,599.00
139 28.09.20'18 By Mininq Houses 't,85,32,133.00
140 29.09.2018 BV Minino Houses 4,55,55,910.00
141 01 .10.201 8 Bv Minino Houses 8,93,25,327.O0
142 03.10.2018 Bv L4inino Houses 't,73,94,961.00
143 04.10.2018 BV Mininq Houses 7 ,86,46,728.00

r< 44 05.'10.2018 By Mininq Houses 6,66,23,746.00
els 06.'10 2018 By l\.4inino Houses 7,26,16,436.00

08.10.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 4,23,75,921.00
09.1 0.2018 By Mininq Houses 61,75,699.00

Q)r,;'9



Sl No Date of
Transaction

Particulars Receipt
Amount

148 10.10.zUA By Mining Houses 1 1 ,61,54,231.00
149 11.10.2018 By Mininq Houses 9,13,06,746.00
150 12.10.2018 By Minino Houses 5,77,66,231 .00
151 15.10.2018 By Minino Houses 6,37,32,527.00
152 16.10.2018 By l\4ininq Houses 2,27,29,928.00
153 17.10.zfia By Mininq Houses 99,76,255.00
154 20.10.2018 By Mininq Houses 5,46,76,268.00
155 22.10.2018 By l\4ininq Houses 2,'t6,43,14A.00
156 23.10.2018 By Mininq Houses 2,26,89,945.00
'157 24.10.2018 By l\rinino Houses 12,38,90,112.00
158 25.10.20't8 By l,4inino Houses 4,63,85,160.00
159 26.10.2018 By Minirtq Houses 3,81,33,686.00
160 29.10.2018 By l\4inino Houses 5,84,15,797.00
161 30.1 0.20.18 By Mininq Houses 3,40,29,559.00
162 31 .1 0.2018 By Mininq Houses 7,99,06,929.00
163 0't .11 .2UA By lvlinino Houses 7,09,51,401.00
164 02.11.20'18 By Mininq Houses 8,72,50,554.00
165 03.11.2018 By Mininq Houses 3,79,22,O90.00
166 05.'t 1 .2018 By l/ininq Houses 7,48,07,229.00

06.11.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 2,64,74,418.00
168 07 .11.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 69,84,589.00
169 08.'t'1.2018 By lVlinino Houses 14,92,15.828.O0
170 o9.11 .2018 Bv Miniiro Houses 6,6'1,33,490.00
171 12.11.2018 BV Minino Houses 53,05,656.00
172 13.'t1.2018 By [/ininq Houses 7 ,71 ,29,382.00
173 14.11.2018 By Minino Houses 1,02,82,064.00
174 't5.11.2018 By Mininq Houses 4,O2,23,O77 .O0
175 16.11.2018 By Minino Houses 10,76,28,002.00
176 17 .11.2018 By Mininq Houses 1 ,47,45,019.00
177 19.11.2018 By Mininq Houses 5,20,60,445.00
178 20.11.2018 By Mininq Houses 9,15,95,726.00
179 21 .11.201A BV l\4ininq Houses 27,09,234.O0
'180 22.11.2018 BV Mininq Houses 8,55,58,702.00
1 8'1 23.11 .2018 By Mini:rq Houses 63,55,400.00
182 26.11.201A By Mininq Houses 4,92,07,823.00
183 27.1',t.2018 By Mininq Houses 8,88,41,644.00
184 28.11 .2018 BV Minino Houses 5,85,92,485.00
18s 29.11.2018 BV Mininq Houses '1,86,08,712.00
186 30.1 1.2018 By Mininq Houses 1,71 ,56,799.00
187 01.'12.2018 BV l\4ininq Houses 34,20,513.00
188 03.12.2018 By Min no Houses 9,02,66,552.00
189 04.12.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 30,08,320.00
190 05.12.2018 BV Mininq Houses '1,56,22,103.00
191 06.12.2018 By Mininq Houses 12,37,45,083.00
192 07.12.2018 By l\4ininq !-iouses 3,94,',14,972.00
193 10.12 2014 BV Mininq Houses 8,11,50,054.00
194 11.12.2018 Bv Minino Houses 3,33,69.092.00

12.12.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 2,22,13,37 5.00
/^\'/ |
.ft*urruSall

13.12.2018 BV Minino Houses 3,89,97,089.00
14.12.2018 By l\4ininq Houses 12.61.70.721.00
15.12.2018 Bv Mininq Houses 5,88,40,313.00

\.dl;(o'



Sl No Date of
Transaction

Pa rticulars Receipt
Amount

17.12.2018 BV Mininq Houses 4 ,79 ,80 ,420 .00
200 18.12.2018 Bv lvlinino Houses 4,55,35,571.00
201 19.12.2018 By Minino Houses 89,72.087.00
202 20.12.2018 By Mining Houses 6,97,89,283.00
203 2',t.12.20,18 Bv l\,linino Houses 88,32,196.00
204 24.12.20'18 By Mininq Houses 15,32,89,642.00
205 26.12.2018 By Mininq Houses 2,51 ,36,781.00
206 27.12.2018 By l\.4inino Houses 10,10,96,'186.00
207 28.12.2018 By Minino Houses 3,48,66,197.00
208 29.12.2018 By Mininq Houses 3,45,75,485.00
209 31.12.2018 By lVininq Houses 3,28,37,055.00
210 01 .01 .2019 By Mininq Houses 2,49,45,585.00
211 02.01.20't9 By Mininq Houses 4,07 ,29.7 09.00
212 03.01.2019 By l\rinino Houses 3,13,27,558.00

04.0'1.2019 Ey l\4ining Houses 6,18,99,965.00
214 05.01.2019 By Minino Houses 4,65,99,437.00
215 07.o1.2019 By Mininq Houses 4,40,68,575.00
216 08.0'1.2019 By lvlinino Houses 6,42,30,887.00
217 09.01.2019 By Mininq Houses 3,76,50.729.00
218 10.01.2019 Bv Mininq Houses 7,53,74,906.00
219 11 .01 .2019 By Minino Houses 7 ,84 ,91 ,257 .OO
220 14.01.2019 By Minino Houses 5,11,57 ,228.00
221 1 5.01 .2019 By Mininq Houses 5,50,60,493.00))) 16.01.2019 BV Mininq Houses 3,73,09,556.00
223 17.01.2019 By lvlininq Houses 3,60,35,375.00
224 1 8.01 .20'19 By Mining Houses 5,24,44,221.00
225 '19.01.2019 Bv Minino Houses 4,12,99,613.00

21.01.2019 By Mining Houses 3,63,34,713.00
227 22.01.2019 By [Iin nq Houses 6.17,73,435.00
228 23.O1.2019 By Min no Houses 6,81,25,845.00,ro 24.O1.2019 By Min nq Houses 7,35,56,868.00
230 25.O1.20'19 By Min no Houses 8,35,32,736.00

28.0'1.2019 By N4in nq Houses 9.67,42,426.00
29.01.2019 By Min no Houses 4,61,98,058.00
30.01.2019 Bv Mininq Houses 1 ,31,60,080.00

234 31.01.20'19 By Mininq Houses 8,02,33,862.00
01 .02.2019 By L4in nq Houses 5.50.29,788.00

236 02.02.2019 By l,4in nq Houses 4,07,63,185.00
237 04.o2.2019 By Min nq Houses 8,07,20,546.00

05.o2.2019 By Min nq Houses 2 ,97 ,95 ,77 5 .OO

239 06.02.2019 Bv Min nq Houses 3,95,33,328.00
240 07.02.2019 Bv N4in nq Houses 16,65,60,047.00
241 08.o2.2019 By L4in no Houses 6,97,42,466.00
242 11.O2.2019 By Min nq Houses 8,00,09,554.00
243 12.02.2019 Bv Mininq Houses 7,53,27,255.OO
244 13.02.2019 By Mininq Houses 9,14,28,103.00
245 14.02.2019 BV l\,4inino Houses 8,39,88,426.00

;r46 15.02.2019 Bv Mininq Houses 11,84,47 ,567 .00
Y -s{[ 16.O2.2019 Bv Mininq Houses 8,26,61,772.00

A
18.02.2019 Bv Minino Houses 5,50,21,538.00u 19.02.2019 By lvlininq Houses 4,92,33,667.00

pP



Sl No Date of
Transaction

Particulars Receipt
Amount

250 20.o2.2019 By Mining Houses 8,98,52,591.00
251 21.02.2019 By Minino Houses 7,46,28,021.00
252 22.02.2019 By Mining Houses 4,41,08,594.00
253 _23.02.2019 Eyflining Houses 1,14,52,682.00
254 25.02.2019 By Minino Houses 8,91,58,008.00
255 26.02.2019 By Minino Houses 13,83,92,870.00
256 27.02.2019 Eylllining Houses 4,84,42,779.00
257 28.02.2019 QyMining Houses 5,77,61,986.00
258 01.03.2019 Ey Mining Houses 8,02,96,546.00
259 02.03.20't9 Ey Mining Houses 2,93,37,107.00
260 04.03.2019 Ey Mining Houses 90,62,'t61.00
261 05.03.2019 EaMining Houses 3,42,24,447.00
262 06.03.2019 Ey Mining Houses 2,24,50,315.00
263 07.03.2019 By Mining Houses 2,50,32,453.00
264 08.03.2019 By Mining Houses 14,20,08,685.00
265 1 '1 .03.20.19 By Mining Houses 5,63,97,382.00
266 12 03.2019 By Mining Houses 6,25,07,266.00
267 13.03.2019 By Mining Houses 5,38,75,756 00
268 14.03.2019 By Minirrg Houses 5,18,46,099.00
269 15.03.2019 By Minino Houses 3,90,95,105.00
270 16.03.2019 By Mining Houses 4,92,43,559.00
271 18.03.20 1 I By Mining Houses 7,86,09,768.00
272 19.03.2019 By Mining Houses 2,61,09,585.00
273 20.03.2019 By Mining Houses 7,98,72,654.00
274 21 .03.2019 By Mining Houses 65,88,316.00
275 22.03.2019 By Mining Houses 1,45,58,222.00
276 25.03.2019 By Mining Houses 10,09,37,525.00
277 26.03.2019 By Mininq Houses 2,76,66,623.00
278 27 03.2019 By Minino Houses 5,04,43,243.00
279 28.03.2019 By Mini;ro ilouses 3,60,38,725.00
280 29 03.2019 By Minino Houses 6,89,08,802.00
281 30.03.2019 By Mining Houses 57,18,413.00

Total 13,53,75,91,485.00



OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE , KEONJHAR, OOISHA-7s8OOI

(Amt in Rs.)
Sl. No. Name of the

Executing Agency
Opening
Balanc6

Amount Released
during 2018-19

Total Released Expenditure as per
UC Submifted

Closing Balance
as on 31.03.2019

1 BDO Banspal 10,75,928.00 11,17,580.00 21,93,508.00 21,93,508.00

2 BDO Hatadihi 8,47,310.00 22,46,201.00 30,93,511.00 30,93,5r 1.00

3 BDO Jhumpura 27,73,977.00 57,65,800.00 85,39,777.00 85,39,777.00

4 CDMO Keonjhar 4.57,55.225.0O 4.57 ,55.229 .00 3,61,35,728.00 96,19,501.00

5
CE OREDA
Bh!baneswar 6,30,68,598.00 6,30,68,598.00 5,08,58,780.00 1,22,09,818.00

6 DEO Keonjhar 25,43,430.00 1 1 ,73,24,897 .OO 1r,98,68,327.00 9,97,09,402.00 2,0't,58.925.00

7 DPC SSA 2.77,28.aa5.00 5,69,35,127 00 8,46,64,012.00 8,46,64,012.00

8 DSWO Keonjhar 71,37,586.00 71,37,586.00 71,37,586 00

9 DWO Keonjhar 89,94,363.00 89,94,363.00 17,48,250.00 72,46,113.00

10
Dy. Director,
Horticulture 1,09,57,540.00 1,09,57,540.00 '1,09,57,540.00

11
EE RW(PHD),
Bhubaneswar 4,19,540.00 4,19,540.00 4,19,540 00

12 EE RWD Anandapur 2,39,90,289.00 5,15,58,483.00 7,55,4a,772.00 5,15,58,483.00 2,39,90,289.00

13 EE, PHD KEONJHAR 68,8E,670.00 19,61,25,148.00 20,30,13,818.00 20,30,13,818.00

14 EO Kjr. Municipality 26,31,414.00 12,28,126.00 38,59,540.00 12,28,126.00 26,31,414.00

15 lHM. Bhubaneswar 5,80,485.00 5,80,485.00 5,80,4E5.00

16 PA ITDA Keonjhar 67,95,75,t.00 67,95.751.00 36,46,367.00 31,49,384.00

17 PD ATI\rA, Keonjhar 73,r9,000.00 73,19,000.00 73,'t9,000.00

18 S.O., JDA, conasika 7,35,219.00 7,35,219.00 7,35,219.00

19 GM KMU 17,26.999.00 17,26,999.00 17,26,999.00

Total 7,02,06,902.00 58,40,64,673.00 65,42,?1,575.00 24,48,85,136.00 40,93,86,439.00



DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION. KEONJHAR

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTMTE , KEONJHAR, ODISHA.758OOI

Schedule - lll

STATEMENT OF WORKS EXPENDITURE AS PER UTILISATION CERTIFICATES RECEIVED FOR THE
PERTOD 01.04.2018 TO 31.0s.2019

Sl. No. Name of the Executing Agency Released Amount (Rs.)

1 CG[4 (Civil) IDCO, BBSR 4,91,75,000.00

2 CIPET. Bhubaneswar 98,89,'140.00

3 CTTC, Bhubaneswar 20,55,144.04

4 EE R& B Keonjhar 1 ,11,18,5'1,661.00

5 EE R&B Ghatagoan 15,16,36,717.00

6 EE RWD-l Keonjhar 1,14,29,284.00

7 EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 7,90,80,057.00

8 BDO Joda 25,49,739.OO

EE RWSS Anandapur 1,67,26,435.00

10 EE RWSS Keonjhar 1 ,08,23,92,709.00

11 EO Joda Municipality 19,34,784.00

12 Ml Keonjhar 3,17 ,57 ,677 .00

13 PD Watershed 40,05j27.00

14 SIHM Bolangir 5,46,000.00

Total 2,55,50,29,474.00



.!

I \(r)l-l-E;);..I;; };. r- r- I_,r r"*.E;J- -n=f""r.Jl,,,J-.
,F"n.I" o,JF^,J-. *,.h-*,6- , k,"i* "H*nh

Ea RWSS Keonjhar 201,6-17
TW with.Solar PWS (15 nos) & Solar pWS extension
L12 nos) at Chamakapur G.P.

2,08,43,000.00 77,27,589.O0
s61-/03.05.L8, 17s / 73.06.18,

1,,37,27,47t.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 20t6-17 TW with Solar PWS (42 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(28 nos) at Deoihar G.P.

3,80,55,000.00 61,04,165.00
s61103.0s.18, 77s / 73.06.78,

1078h8 08 18
3,19,s0,835.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 20L6-17
TW with Solar PWS (58 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(39) & PWS-1 at Guali G.P.

6,36,7s,000.00 78,28,073.00
561/03.05.18, 77 5 / L3.06.t8,

1o7gl1R nR it 5,58,46,987.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-11
TW with Solar PWS (42 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(27 nos) at Jaiansa G.P.

3,00,34,000.00 8,31,076.00
77 s/ 73.06.L8, 1078/18.08, 18,

4a711L O" 1q
2,92,O2,924.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-17
TW with Solar PWS (39 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(31 nos) at Kandra G.P.

2,90,33,000.00 21,82,468 .A0
s61103.0s.18, 77s h3.06.18,

107Rl1R nR 1C
2,68,s0,532.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-L7
TW with Solar PWS (38 nos) & Solar pWS extension
Qanos) at Palasa G.P.

3,54,76,000.00 4,20,565.00 1078/18.08.18 3,50,55,435.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-\7 TW with Solar PWS (32) & Solar pWS Extention (28)

at Basantpur G.P.
3,27,24,000.OO 72,05,O47.OO s61l03.0s. 18, 1360/03.10. 18 3,09,18,959.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-L7
TW with Solar PWS (29) & Solar pWS Extention (27)
& PWS-L at Kutusaon G.P.

3,88,66,000.00 54,50,531.00 1,688 / 07.1,2. 1.8, ss / 77.0r.8 3,34,15,469.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 20L6-77
TW with Solar PWS (45) & Solar pWS Extention (41)

& PWS (1) at Matda G.P.
5,46,56,000.00 5,85,660.00 77 S h3.06.18, 7688/ 07.72.t8 5,40,70,340.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-77
TW with Solar PWS (27) & Solar pWS Extention (24)

at Navagarh G.P.
2,7 7,61,,000 .00 17,54,374.OO 77s I 13.06.78, 1s40/30.09. 19 2,54,02,686.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 20L6-r7 TW with Solar PWS (19) & Solar PWS Extention (17)
at Nischintpur G.P.

L,97,47,000.O0 3,38,218.00 1078/18.08.18 7,88,Oa,7a2.OO

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2017-78
AUGMENTATION OF WATER SUPPLY TO JODA
MUNICIPALITY

I BALANCE WORK)

1,09,62,000.00 62,52,430.O0
97 6 126.O7.18, 7440 / 20.70.78,
1515/05.11.18, 1569 I 73.71,.18,

'l71Al)'t 1) 19 a,1116 n1 19

47 ,O9 ,570 .O0

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2077 18
AUGMENTATION OF WATER SUPPLY TO BARBIL

MUNICIPALIry
( BALANCE WORK)

L7,86,27,000.00 8,10,13,568.00
7 71 / L3.06.78, 922/ 20.07.18,

300/05 01 1q

9,76,73,432.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2077 -La lnstallation of solar based WS system in Gonasika
ssD H/s

25,03,000.00 11,88,303.00 s61103.0s.18, 1360/03. 10. 18 8,14,697.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2017 -78 lmpvt. Of rural piped water supply to village Suakati 77,75,1,67.00 66,43,753.00 1360/03.10. 18, 76a81 07.72.1,8 11,31,408.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 20u-la lnstallation of solar based W/S system in Suakati

SSD H1S
25,82,000.00 3,80,783.00 561/03.0s.18 22,01,277 .00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 20L7-78
lnstallation of solar based WS system in Suakati

5SD Ashram School
25,63,000.00 3,80,783.00 s61l03.0s.18 27,82,2L7.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2017-78
lnstallation of solar based WS system in Suakati
sSD Girl's H/S

7,32,OOO.00 3,89,961.00 s61l03.0s.18 3,42,039.00

EE RWSS Keonihar<-\. 20t7-L8 Const. cf Overhead tank with water supply in Rimuli
villaqe 66,70,000.00 24,2r,69r.OO 437 / 1.4 .O3 .79 42,4a,309.00

Ifr**$3"""" 2077-r8 Impvt. Of water supply to villaBe Bodapalasa 77,78,OOO.OO 60,21,435.00
s67 / 03.0s. 18, 7 7 s / L3.06.78,

707 8 / 78.O8.78, 1360/03. 10. 18,
'169P.1o,7 1) 12

11,56,565.00

V:)..- -/si'/\tFc97
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EE RWSS Keonihar 2016-L7 TIIRF \r/Fl I /16\.r ah'hrt^,,.7: D
40,501.00

EE RWSS Keonihar 201,6-77 TllRFWFll/'l?1 .r h6^ih.' /: D
4/,5A,UUU.UU

51.04.000.00
77 5 I 73.06.78, 1078/18.08.18 47.17.499.OO

EE RWSS Keonihar 2076-17 Tl loE \lrEr r /.dr ^l ^..^r:
2,89,1L7.00 77s/73.06.78 48.14.283.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-77 Tl IOE \,\/tr I /rE\ r+ r^r^--^ ^
1,02,90,000.00 30,69,088.00 1078/18.08.18 72,20,912.OO

EE RWSS Keonihar 2076-!7
36,06,000.00 98,700.00 77 s/ 13.06.7a, 1078/18.08.18 3s,07,300.00

I UDE vvELL I l+, at Jatanafl G-p_ 49,67,O00.OO 1,s0,606.00 1n?e/1a nq 1a 48,16,394.00
27,57 ,364.00

EE RWSS Keonihar 201,6-77 TIJBE WELL 115) at Kendm G p 28,42,000.00 6,84,636.00
EE RWSS Keonihar 201,6-77 Tl IaE \/trEr r /-El ^! 6^r^ t 1 s / L3.06.78. 437 / 14.03.79

EE RWSS Keonihar 2076-17
.fl laE rl/cr r /..\ -+ 6----r--...

88,70,000.00 2,68,940.00 1078/18.08.18 86,01,060.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-17

62,82,000.00 37,39,47 7.OO s61103.0s.18, 1360/03.10. 18 3r,42,529.O0
TW with Solar pWS (22 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(21 nos) and 1 PWD at Talakainsari G.p.

3,23,74,OO0.00 L9,62,4!9.00 s61103.0s.18, 7688/07.12.1,8 3,03,51,581.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-17
TW with Solar pWS (21 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(18 nos) & l pWS at Suakati G.p.

3,01,41,000.00 25,87,400.00
561/03.0s. 18, 1360/03.10. 18,

7688 / 07.!2.78, 5s / 17.07.19,
627 /O7 0\ 1q f 16b^o7 10

2,7 5,53,600.O0

EE RWSS Keonjhar 201,6-77
I w wtrn 5otar pw5 (50 nosl & solar pWS extension
(43 nos) at Kumundi G.P 5,00,82,000.00 9,81,949.00 561/03.05.18 4,91,00,051.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-r7
r w wrrn 5otar pws (5 nos) & Solar pWS extension (2
nos) at TalachamDei G.P 46,63,000.00 7,68,903.00 561/03.0s.18, 1360/03. 10.L8 38,94,097.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2_076-17
rw wtrn 5otar pWS (18 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(16 nos) at Kalanda lKha) G P 1,81,07,000.00 9,61,,204.00 s61103.0s.18, L360/03. 10.18 7,7r,45,796.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-77
TW with Solar PWS (20 nos), Solar pWS extension
(L9 no)&CPWS (1 no) at Singhpur G.p.

2,93,7 4,000.00 6,33,a14.OO 1360/03.10.18, L6A8 / 07.72.18 2,87,40,726.O0

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-17
r w wrrn 5otar pW5 (32 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(24 nos) at Anseikala G.p.

2,33,97,O00.oo 7!,93,542.00 56 1/03.0s. 18, 7 7 s I 13.06.r8,
lo7 8 / 18.og.La. 437 / 74.O3.|s

2,22,03,458.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-r7
TW with Solar PWS (34 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(28 nos) at Badakalimati G.p. 3,25,84,000.00 62,99,935.00

77 s / 13.06.18, L07 8 I 78.08.t8,
1360/03.10. 18, 7688/ 07.72.18,

4a711A Oa, 1q

2,62,84,065.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2076-L7
I w wrrn )otar pw5 (11 nos] & Solar pWS extension
(10 nos) at Balada G.p.

2,06,00,000.00 s5,224.00 77 5 h3.06.L8, 1078/18.08. 18 2,O5,44,776.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-17
TW with Solar PWS (60 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(44 nos) at Balagoda G.p. 5,66,88,000.00 54,80,527.O0

77 s / 13.06.r8, 707 I / 18.08.!8,
7360 /O3.10.18, 5s / 17.01,.19,
437 114.03.79, 627107 .Os.79,
q)ql)q oR 1q 2n6q/?1 1,) .ro

5,72,07 ,473.O0

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-11
TW with Solar PWS (48 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(37 nos) at Bhadra Sahi G.p. 4,56,20,000.00 1,20,89,931.00

s61103.0s.18, 77 s / 73.06.78,
1078/18.08.18, $88/ 07.!2.78, 3,35,30,069.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-L7
TW with Solar pWS (23 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(18 nosl at Bhuvanroid;r G p 2,20,14,O00.OO 7,04,O49.OO

77 5 / 73.06.78, 1078/18.08.18,
437 /74.O3.79

2,13,09,951.00

;1E€$reonlnar 2076-17
I vv wrrn sotar pws (26 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(20 nos) at Birikala G.p.

2,1,6,25,O00.oo 47,64,695.OO
s61103.0s.18, 77 s / 73.06.7A,

107 8 / 1.8.O8. L8, 168a 1 07.72.18
1,74,60,305.00

ilfeonlhar 20!6-77 TW with Solar pWS (50 nos) & Solar pWS extension
(35 nos) at Bolani c.P. 4,71,03,000.00 56,34,978.OO

77 5 / 73.06.78, 1078/18.08.18,
7224/01 .O9 1A

4,1,4,68,O22.OO(M?
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Name of the
Executinp AEencv

Year Name of the proiect Sanctioned
Amount(Rs.l

Reieased Amount Release Order No. with Date Balance amount to
be releasedEE RWSS Anandapur 2016-77

EE RWSS Anandapur 2076-r7
. evL vvrrr vvrur >utdr puwer dI rnu narffi 13,69,000.00 81,638.00 1004/09.08.18 72,87 ,362.00

EE RWSS AnandaDur 2016-77
20,98,000.00 24,290.O0 67 6 /26 .O5 .r8, 1004/09. 08. 13 20 ,69 ,7 1,0.OO

EE RWSS Anandapur 2076-77 Tube well with solar power at Raighati

69,93,000.00 4,23,L27.00 67 6126 .Os .r8, 1004/0 9.08. 18 65,69,873.00

83,92,000.00 L2,99 ,7 !7 .00
67 6 I 26.0s. 78, 7 63 / 12.06.78,
1004/09.08.18

70,92,283.OO

EE RWSS Anandapur 2016-fi Tube well with solar power at Siadimalia (Kha) 69,93,000.00 2,72,796.OO
67 6 /26.O5.78, 1 63/ 72.06.78,
1004/09.08.18

67,20,204.00
EE RWSS AnandaDur 2076-17 Trha u,all u,i+h.^l-
EE RWSS Anandapur 20L6-L7

1,11,89,000.00 7,72,379.00 7 63 I 12.06.78, 1004/09.08.18 7.04.1,6.627.OO

EE RWSS Anandaour 20!6-17
34,96,000.00 75,67,874.00 1 63 / 12.06.r8, 1004/09.08.18 19.24.726.O0

EE RWSS Anandapur 2016-u
. --, ,.-,, vei!,, Jvror }Juwcr dr rdltqdIaEr nt

Tr rha rloll
41,96.000.00 28,22,r90 .00 7 63 I 72.06.L8, 7004,/09.08. 18 13,73,810.00

EE RWSS Anandapur 2016-L7 Tr,h6 u,-ll .+ .^,,^ ,
19,98,000.00 2,!9.258.00 753 / L2.06.L8, 1004/09.08.L8 17 .74 .7 42.OO

EE RWSS Anandapur 2076-17 Trrho r,all .t caELA^--
3,33,000.00 4.936.00 L004/09.08.18 3,28,064.00

EE RWSS Anandapur 2076-77 T',h^ -,^ll -1 D^rL^-^:
5,00,000.00 43.821.00 1004/09.08.18 4,56,179.OO

EE RWSS Anandapur 2076-77
16,65,000.00 4,34.486.00 67 6 / 26.05.78, 160/ 06.02.79 12,30,514.00

Tube well at Bidyadharpur 19,98,000.00 7,27,063.00
61 6 / 26.Os.t8, 1004/09.08. 18,

160/06.O2.19
78,70,937.OOl.E RWSS Anandapur 2076-77 T' 'ho r!,^ll -+ .^-,,r-^

EE RWSS Anandapur 2076-77
1,67,000.00 38.314.00 1004/09.08. 18, 760 I 06.02.79 1,28,686.00

!E RWSS Anandapur 20L6-17
ut tdllunavaoltr

-

lube well at Khusarikiri

-

lube well at Hadaparh

-

lube well at Madhu ban

-

fr'ha r^,611 .r ..6L^+^--r-

6,66,000_00 38.256.00 67 6 / 26.Os.78, 1O04l09.08. 18 6,27,744.OO

EE RWSS Anandaour 20L6-t7
8,33,000.00 33,467 .OO 67 6 / 26.O5.7a, 1004/09.08. 13 7.99.533.00

EE RWSS Anandaour 20!6-77
13,32,000.00 75,477.00 67 6 /26.0s.!8, 1004/09.08.18 12,56,s83.00

EE RWSS AnandaDur 2076-77
9,99,000.00 9,87,776.O0 67 6126 .05 .1.a, 1004/09.08 . 18 LL.224.OO

EE RWSS Anandapur 20t6-77 fr rhp u/all .+ 
^r,,.i1,.--

1,65,000.00 9,431.00 67 6 / 26.O5.1.8, 1004/09.08. 18 1,55,569.00
EE RWSS Anandaour 2076-17 frr ha \^rall .r A'hi-^.^L^

6,66,000.00 38,123.00 67 6 / 26.Os.L8, 1004/09.08. 18 6,27,877 .00
EE RWSS AnandaDUr 2076-17 Tr rha M/all .r n.h-i^,,- 5,00,000.00 28,552.00 67 6 I 26.O5.78, 1004/09.08. 18 4,7L.448.OO

EE RWSS AnandaDur 201,6-77 T',h6 \r,^lr
3,33,000.00 t,76,827.O0 67 6 /26.O5.L8, 1004/09.08.18 1,56,179.00

EE RWSS Anandapur 20L6-L7 Tube well at Kuradhishr., 

-

-

Tlrha \rrall rr Ar.h',r.^-^r,^

3,33,000.00 2,453.OO 1Q04/09_08.18 3,30,547.00
EE RWSS Anandaour 2016-t7

3,33,000.00 7,76,820.O0 67 6 / 26.05. L8, 1004/09.08. 1.8 1,56,180.00

EE RWSS Anandapur 201,6 17

3,33,000.00 18,995.00 67 6 /26.0s.L8, 1004/09.08. 18 3.14.00s.00
Tube well at padhiarpally

8,33,000.00 3,10,641.00
67 6 I 26.0s. 78, 7 63 I t2.06.L8,
1004/09.08.18

5,22,359.OO

EE RWSS Anandapur 2016-77 Tube well at Brahmanipal & Tentuljpal

Tl laE lrrEr !

89,69,000.00 66,93,794.OO
67 6 /26.Os.1.8, 7 63 / 72.06.:.8,
7347 /O3 .70 .18

22,7 s,206.OO
EE RWSS Keonjhar 20L6-17

20L6-L7EE RWSS Keonjhar
, veL vYLLL trut dr A[serKdta (j.r.
ruse weLL (tg) at sadakatimatiGlFl-
TUBE WELL (8) at Batada G.p.
TUBE WELL (+r) at satad; G.pl-

13,87,000.00 6,832.00 1078/18.08.18 13.80.168.00
EE RWSS Keonjhar 2016-77

46,13,000.00 1,50,097.00 1078/18.08.18 44,62,903.OO

EE RWSS Keonihar 2076-77
28,39,000.00 96,309.00 1078/18.08.18 27 ,42.691.OO

EE RWSS Keonihar 20L6-L7
20!6-L7

1.,45,47,000.oo 72.48.739.OO t07 8/ 7a.o8.L8. 1360/03.10. 13 7,32,98,267.OO

ffiffiffi
, uoE vvELL lzo,l ar tsnaorasaht G.p.
TIIRF lA/Ft I /'rlt !+ o4,..,-^-^:r^ ^

92,25 ,OOO .00 11,18,s97.00 7 7 5 / L3.06.r8. 5s / 77.Or.79 81,06,403.00

20L6-L7

. _-_ .. -!! r--, qr uluydlrurud u.T,

TUBE WEtL (23) at Birikata G.p.

fl IOE lJrrEl I /.ot ^. n^r--, ^ ^

39,41,000.00 33,50,434.00 1078/18.08.18 5,90,s66,00

59,83,000.00 73 ,42,400 .OO
7?.5 I !3.06.18, 1O7 8/ 78.O8.18,

437 /74.O1.79
46,40,600.00

EE RMIlB.keonihar 2076-1.t

F.q 99,73,000.00 23,03,639.00 1O7 8/ 78.O8.t8, 1224 /O7.09.r8 7 6,69,361.O0
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DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION. KEONJHAR
OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MAGISTRATE , KEONJHAR, ODISHA.7s8OO1

SCHEDULE OF FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31.03.2019
SI No Assets Gross Block Depreciation Net Block

Opening Cost as
on 01.04.2018

Addition during
the Year

Adjustment
for disposal
during the

Year

Total Cost Opening Balance
as on 01.04.2018

Rate of
Depreciatio

n

Depreciation
During the Year

Adjustment
for disposal
during the

Year

Total WDV as on
31.03.2019

WDV as on
3't.03.2018

1 3omputer Hardware 4,68,100 00 2,37,050.00 7,05,1 50.00 1,87 ,240.00 404/o 1,55,277 .64 3,42,517.64 3,62,632 36 2,80,860.00

2 Furniture & Fixtures 4,50,285.00 9,66,121.00 14,16,406.00 45,029.00 1lYo 95,572.09 1,40,601 .09 12,75,804.91 4,05,256.00

3 AC & Stabilizer 1,07,100.00 1 ,07,100.00 10o/o 8,714.71 8,714.71 98,385.29

Total 9,'r8,385.00 13,10,27',t.00 22,28,656.00 2,32,269.O0 2,59,564.44 4,91,833.44 17,36,822.56 6,86,116.00

Previous Year 9,18,385.00 9,18,385.00 2,32,239.00 2,32,239.00 6,68,1 16.00

#h
r lEHU3AtrEsIuAd ru#

a
a.,
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DISTRICT MINERAT FOUNDATION. KEONJHAR

Name of the Executing

Agency

Year Name of the Project Sector Sanctioned Amount (Rs.) Released Amount Release Order No.

with Date
Balance amount to be

released

CE OREDA Bhubaneswar 2018-19
Provision of solar street lighting in mining affected
villages ofthe district (11000 sets of LED street light @
Rs 7, ssa/- pe.hl Energy

24,81.38.000.00 6,20,34,500.00 32s/O7.03.79 18,61,03,500.00

Total 24,81,38,000.00 6,20,34,500.00 18,61,03,s00.00

PD ATMA, (eonjhar 2018-19
lmplementation/ execution of the lvtillet Mission

oroqramme

Livehood

Programme

2,83,13,000.00 73,19,000.00 235/23.02.79 2,09,94,000.00

Dy. Director, Horticulture 2018-19

Wadi plantation of 300 acres of Iand by programme
implementing agencies @100 ac each in Jhumpura &
Sadar Block

s,94,48,865.00 1,09,57,540.00

1358/03.10.18,

7544108.11.78,

23/77.07.79,
727 /29 .0t.79 ,

4s3l19.03.19,
47 4/29 .03 .19

4 ,84,97 ,32s .OO

Total 8,77,61,A65.O0 1,82,76,540.00 5,94,85,325.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2018-19
Const. of toilet for Girls & Boys at Kendriya Vidyalaya in

Champua NAC Sanitation
9,65,000.00 9,55,322.00 2t2/27.02.79 10,678.00

Total 9,66,000.00 9,55,322.00 10,678.00

EO Kjr. M unicipality 2017 -78
Development of Water Body Badahal Pokhari,, Ward No.
17 at Kir. Municioalitv

Watershed

Development

18,13,000.00 7,65,341.00 650/24.05.78 70,47 ,659 .OO

EO Kjr. Municipality 2077 -7a
Development of Water Body Kelly Tank, , Ward No.14 at
Kir, Municipalitv 31,19,000.00 4,62,785.00 650/ 24.05.78 26,56,215.00

PA ITDA Keonjhar 2076-77
Renovation of Dev Kund near Bra hmeswa r Tem ple at
Gonasika 39,34,000.00 6,69 ,71.6.O0 s9s/14.05.18 32,64 ,284 .OO

PD Watershed 2077 -r8 Development of Sanaghagara Water body 2s,00,000.00 25,00,000.00

582/ 11.05.18,

582/ 11.0s.18,

683/29.05.18,

9'18/26.07.18,

7284/19.09.18,
263/01.03 .79

Total 1,13,65,000.00 4?,97,A42.00 69,68,158.00

EO Joda Municipality 20L8-79
Repair & renovation of old age asylum, .ioda (Existing

building & const. of compound wall) Balance portion
Welfare for Aged &

Disabled
46,57,000.00 79,34 ,7 84.00 270/27.02.19 27,22,276.00

Total 46,57,000.00 t9 ,34,744.O0 27,22,216.O0
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Name of the Erecuting
Ad6h..,

Year Name of the Proiect sanctioned
AmountlRs-l

Releas€d

Amourt
Release Order No.

with Dat€

Balance amount to
be released

DSWO Keonjhar 2018-19

Establishment of 30 creaches & its maintenance for three
years to prevent malnutrition among children of 6

months to 3 years in all mining affected blocks-

EKJUT(w.e.f. 03.03.18)

3,20,00,000.00 77,37,586.OO

8oo/23.06.18,
a9L1L2.O7.18,

1010/09.08.18,
L231/fi.O9.7A,
1.438/20.7O.78,

1500/02.11.18,
o71o3.o1..2019,

43ut4.8.r9,
479/26.O3.19.

2,48,62,474.OO

CE OREDA Bhubaneswar 2018-19 Provision of improved cooking implements & cookware to
Anganwadi Centres of the Dist (3257 nos. of Harsha

Domestic cook stove @ Rs.1270/- each

41,36,390.00 10,34,098.00 259/01.03.r.9 37,02,292.00

Total 4,87,36,390.00 1,56,66,845.00 3,30,69,545.00

trs
ffi&
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DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION, KEONJ}IAR

Name of the Executing
Apencv

Year Name of the Pro.iect Sanctioned
AmolrntlR(-l

Released

Amount
Release Order No.

with Dale
Balance amount to

be released

BDO Banspal 2016-17 AWC at Kusukala 7,00,000.00 1,53,071.00 47 7/26 .O3 .L9 5,46,929.OO

BDO Banspal 2076-77 AWC at Chandaposi 7,00,000.00 4,79,6t3.O0 103u13.08.18 2,80,387.00

BDO Banspal 2016-11 AWC at Badbil 7,00,000.00 5,44,896.00 777172.06.L8 1,55,104.00

BDO Hatadihi 20L6-17 AWC at Balibare-l 7,00,000.00 6,68,856.00
9s7 /24.07 .r8,
?5qln1 0? 1q

3L,744.00

BDO Hatadihi 20t6 L7 AWC at Kuradhighasa 7,00,000.00 3,18,018.00 1467 /25.10.78 3,81,982.00

BDO Hatadihi 201,6 77 AWC at Baniapanka-ll 7,00,000.00 29,090.00 1029/13.08.18 6,70,910.00

BDO Hatadihi 2076-77 AWC at Daneipu r 7,00,000.00 2,94,05s.00 4s3119.O4.1.8 4,05,945.00

BDO Hatadihi 20L6-L7 AWC at Kahaliagadia 7,00,000.00 6,27,901,.O0
s7s/ 1o.o5.78,
107ql1? OR 't i 78,099.00

BDO Hatadihi 2076-!7 AWC at Sankatpalia 7,00,000.00 3,14,241,.OO 7716/27.72.t8 3,85,719.00

BDO Jhumpura 2016-fi AWC at N ungadia 7,00,000.00 3,43,605.00 138s/10.10.18 3,s6,39s-00

BDO Jhumpura 20L6-17 AWC at Sankalimati 7,00,000.00 6,7r,204.O0
7O7 / 02.06.t8,
1?85/1010 1R

28,796.00

BDO Jhumpura 2076-77 AWC at Champadihi 7,00,000.00 2,79,105.O0 1t22/27.08.r8 4,20,895.00

BDO Jhumpura 2016-L7 AWC at Deojhar 7,00,000.00 2,87,727.OO 1802/24 .1.2 .L8 4,72,273.00

BDO Joda 201-6-71 AWC at Dhanurjayapur 7,00,000.00 5,84,349.00 1436/20.1.0.L8 1,15,651.00

BDO Joda 201,6 77 AWC at Gurutusan (Barbil Sahi) 7,00,000.00 4,90,832.OO 1563/13.11.18 2,09,168.00

BDO Joda 20),6-17 AWC at Balagoda 7,00,000.00 5,90,578.00 1s53/13.11.18 7,O9,422.OO

BDO Joda 2076-77 AWC at Bolani 7,00,000.00 5,81,568.00 03.10.18 r,r8,432.OO

BDO Joda 2016-77 AWC at Gamalei 7,00,000.00 3,O2,472.OO 03.10.18 3,97,588.00

/-r.s!qc^.
ta

€
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DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION, KEONJHAR
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Name of the Executing
Agency

Year Name of the Project Sanctioned
Amount(Rs.)

Released

Amount
Release Order No.

with Date
Balance amount to

be released

EE R& B Keonjhar 2076 77
Construction of 50 seated Hostel Building at Skill

Development Centre at Bodapalasa (Boys)
1,62,91,000.00 19,63,106.00

769/12.06.78,
826/29.06.18

7,43,27,894.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2076-77
Construction of 50 seated Hostel Building at Skill

Development Centre at Bodapalasa (Girls)
r,67,76,OOO.00 43,52,404.OO LsO4102.77.t8 r,24,23,596.OO

CGM (Civil) IDCO, BBSR 2017 -78
Establishment of HMV Driving training lnstitute at
Keonjhar

14,90,15,939.00 4,91,75,000.00 1548/08.11.18 9,98,40,939.00

PA ITDA Keonjhar 20L6-17 Const. ofTribal Musuam Hall at Sanaghagara 26,70,000.00 11,70,511.00 1087/18.08.18 14,99,489.00

EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 201,7-14 Const. of proposed Govt. lTl building at Banspal 5,07,64,500.00 25,29,930.00

306/06.03.19,
45s /79.03.79,
47O/29.03.t9

4 ,82,34 ,57 0 .OO

SIHM Bolangir 207a-].9 Provision of Skill training through OSDA 27,30,000.00 5,46,000.00 L546/08.71.78 21,84,000.00

CIPET, Bhubaneswar 2018-19 Provision of Skill training through OSDA 7,87,23,600.00 98,89,140.00
1469/2s.LO.L8,
445/ 79.03.r9

88,34,460.00

CTTC, Bhubaneswar 2018-19 Provision of Skill training through OSDA 7 2,76,800.00 20,55,1,44.OO 1"1.6/24.OL.1.9 51,61,656.00

lHM, Bhu baneswar 2018 19 Provision of Skill training through OSDA 5,80,485.00 5,80,485.00 LL6/24.Or.19

Total 26,47,68,324.00 7,22,61,720.O0 19,25,06,604.00

ffi-ftbd
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DISTRICT MINERAL FOUNDATION. KEONJHAR
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Name of the
Executinp ArFn.v

Year Name of the Proiect Sanctioned Amount
lRs.l

Released Amount Release Order No.

with Date
Balance amount to be

PD Watershed 201,6-77 WHS at panganala 15,00,000.00 2,O5,2s2.00
841 /04.07 .18,
156s/13.11.18

72 ,94 ,7 48.00

PD Watershed 20L6-77 WHS at Baliparbat 15,00,000.00 6,38,125.00
847/04.01.18,

1565,/13.11.18
8,61,875.00

PD Watershed 2076-71 WHS at Kalanda (Kha) 2s,00,000.00 6,12,525.0O 582/11.0s.18 78,87,475.00

PD Watershed 2076-17 Masonry Diversion weir at Danla 25,00,000.00 49,225.00 7284/79.09.78 24,50,775 .00

MI Keonjhar 201.7 78

Drainage syphon, Canal syphon, VRC, Canal Lining, Resectioning
of Canal, Vertical fall, Outlets, Repair of Surplus escape at
Godatopa (Jagdala MIP)

3,99,86,000.00 91,35,435.00
s91l 14.05.18,

1349/03.10.18,

449/79.O3.r9
3,08,s0,565.00

Ml Keonjhar 2017-78
Drainage syphon, Canal syphon, VRC, Canal Lining, Resectioning
of Canal, Vertical fall, Outlets, Repair of Surplus escape at
Kutugaon

2,10,00,000.00 1 .70,64 ,679 .OO

564/ 07 .05 .78,
740108.06.t8,

982/28.07.78,
7754/7s.12.78,

233/23.02.79

39,35,321.00

MI Keonjhar 2077-78
Drainage syphon, Canal syphon, VRC, Canal Lining, Resectioning
of Canal, Vertical fall, Outlets,Desilting of reservoir, Repair of
Surplus escape at Suakati

7 4,92,400 .OO 79,39,92L.0O 982/28.07.78 55 ,52,479 .OO

Ml Keonjhar 2077-78
Drainage syphon, Canal syphon, VRC Canal Linjng, Resectioning
of Canal, Vertical fall, Outlets, Desilting of reservoir, Repair of
Surplus escape at Talajagar

64,18,500.00 36,77,642.00 982/28.07.78 28,00,8s8.00

Total 8,28,96,900.00 3,32,62,AO4.OO 4,96,34,096,OO
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EE R& B Keonjha r 2018-19
Projects under road network Master Pian in Mining
affected areas (lmpvt. to Barbil Kiriburu road from
0/000 K.M. to 141800 K.M.)

7 6,64 ,29,000 .OO 4,48,1L9.O0 475/26.03.79 76,59,80,281.00

Tota I 4,92,59,47,a64.O0 62,29,78,422.OO 4,30,29,69,442.OO

-_l -< -1 1-{-{J--] 1JJ J'I Reiease Urder No. I Balance amount to be released
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BDO IHUMPURA 2076 17
Const. Or' Road from Haridajodi to Binodbiharipur
including Ghat cutting, CD and retaining wall 20,00,000.00 72,82,309.0O 593/ 74.0s.78 7,71,69t.00

BDO JHUMPURA 2076-77
Const. Of road with Ghat cutting & CD wall from
Kaliaoal to Jamiridihi 20,00,000.00 8,54,448.OO 7 07 / 02 .06.18 11,45,552.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2077-78
Const. of bridge at Kaijodi Kutariposi Nallah under
Basantapur GP 99,83,000.00 83,02,193.00

494/23.04.78,
826/29.06.78,
164qbq- 1 1 19

16,80,807.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 20L7-78
Widening & strengthening road from Dubuna
Kalimati road from 56/000 K.M. to 63/160 K.M.

17,34,09,000.00 3,10,51,188.00

77 58/ 79 .L2.78 ,

tog/24.O7.79,
7O9/24.07.!9,

229/23.02.L9,

74 ,23 ,s7 ,872.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2017 -L8

Const. of road from 0/547 K.M. to 0/940 K.M. of
road leading from OMC Office Chhak to Birsha
Munda Square of Barbil- Kiriburu Road near Biju
Paitnrvrk Rl|s Stend

93,08,000.00 70,13,600.00
693/01.06.18,

9s1/20.07.18,
L595/20.77.L8,

22,94,400.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 2071-t8
Const. of road black topped road with ghat cutting
from PMGSY road at Kaijoda of Basantpur Gp upto
PWD road at Sundara of Kadakala c.p.

8,84,26,000.00 2,49,30,983.00

7758/19.72.!8,
7O9/24.0r.r9,
229/23.O2.79,

229/23.O2.79,

6,34,95,017.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2077 -78

Const. of BT Road from Ditya Dhanurjaypur -
Balabhadrapur PMGSY road at (Tinivaya Chhak) of
Malda G.P. upto PWD road at Ghagara Nalla of
Basantapur G.P. ofJhumpura Block from O/ OOO

K.M. to 6/400 K.M.

11,00,71,000.00 3,66,72,872.00

7504/02.L7.78,
1758/79.72.!8,
7O9/24.07.19,

229/23.O2.79,

229/23.02.L9,
429/74.O3.79,

7,33,98,728.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 20L7-78
Const. of Panchayat Road from Hatimara to
Purunadihi in Nayagarh G.P. 3,17,88,000.00 7,45,37,776.OO

t758/79.!2.78,
7O9124.07.79,

229/23.O2.79,

429/ 74.03.79,

7,7 2,50,824.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 2077-78 Const. of Barbil- Bhadrasahi by pass road/ ring road
from 0/000 K.M. to 131400 K.M.

48,05,57,000.00 8,40,427.OO
646/24.05.78,

47,97,76,573.00

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2017-7a
Const. of road from Dubuna to pidhapokhari road
{9 K.M.) 9,15,00,000.00 89,88,726.00 486/30.O3.79 8,25,17,27 4.O0



,--T NJ;'r-l"T ("1 --1--1l;J--r rd-;-r -1 --1 ;1..ilil"d;(,;il,n;l -{.,;!.r;t";{ -< _{-{J.-
Release Crrder No.

-{--.{-{-{J
Balance amount to be rele

EE R& B Keonjhar 2077 -78
lmpvt. Of road from Bamebari to Ranasala Ghati via

.ioda from 4/800 K.M. to 171800 K.M. ofJoda
Bamebari road express way road No.ll

70,15,81,000.00 4,65,6a,67 5.O0

646/ 24.O5.1_8,

646/ 24.Os.78,

17s8/79.12.18,
L09/24.O7.79,
154/06.O2.L9,

229/23.O2.L9,

4't5/26.O3.79,

6s,5O,r232s.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 20!7 -78
lmpvt. Of road from Bhadrasahi to Nalda via Barbil
(from 2991 000 K.M. to 305/ 000 K.M. of BBN road
such as four lanning

36,18,00,000.00 3,66,33,892.00

494/23.O4.78,

77s8/79.12.L8,
r758/79.72.78,
L09/24.OL.79,

LOg/24.0L.19,

229/23.02.L9,
229/23.O2.L9,

475/26.O3.79,

32,51,66,108.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2018-19
Const. of H.L. Bridge over Ardei river at Mananda
connecting Arsala- Chouthia road to NH- 20 with
approach road

13,95,04,000.00 2,6t,96,326.OO

849/04.O7.18,

77s8/19.12.L8,
1O9/24.Ot.79,

77,33,O7,674.O0

EE R& B Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of HL Bridge over river Suna at Joda s,29,00,864.00 3,44,400.OO L264/78.09.78 5,2s,s6,464.OO

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of Bridge over "Baitarani" at 2.80 K.M. on
Fulkanlei- lnduoir Road

3,00,000.00 3,00,000.00 756/06.O2.79

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2078-79
Const. of HL Bridge over river "Baitarani at 4.10
K.M. on Urti-Sarei road

3,00,000.00 2,47,294.OO rs6/06.o2.L9 58,706.00

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2018-L9 Const. of road from Jajang to Gurubeda 4,53,01,000.00 83,462.OO 1657 /04.L2.78 4,52,17,538.OO
EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 201,8-79 Const. of road from Rimulighati to Tungurdihi 3,25,82,000.00 70,560.00 L657 /O4.72.78 3,25,77,440.OO
EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2078-79 Const. of Champai Tangarpada- Gonasika 2,98,18,000.00 61,87s.00 L657 /O4.72.1.8 2,97,56,t2s.OO
EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 20L8-L9 Const. of road from Talapada to Gonasika 4,76,18,000.00 1,00,800.00 L6s7 /04.t2.18 4,75,77,200.00

EE RWD ll Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of road from Panasuan to Kadamdihi 2,68,31,000.00 1,70,36,304.00
7657 /O4.r2.L8,
4R5l30 0? lq 97,94,696.00

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 20La-79 Const. of road from Talachampei to Sanaradhuan 5,7 4,92,OOO.00 1,26,000.00 L657 /O4.t2.78 5,73,66,000.00

EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of road from Badanai to Bidyadharpur 1,98,84,000.00 37,396.00 L6s7 /O4.L2.!8 L,98,46,604.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 2078-79
Const. of road from Bhatunia Totasahi to Huditala
Sahi

2,3s,5s,000.00 62,475.OO 475 /26.03.\9 2,35 ,02,525 .OO

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2018-19 Const, of road from RD road to Raigudi 98,04,000.00 16,800.00 L6s7 /04.r2.r8 97 ,87 ,200.OO
EE RWD-IlKeonjhar 2018-19 lmpvt. Of road from PWD road to Banko 2,52,02,000.00 43,680.00 7651/04.1-2.78 2,57,58,320.OO
EE RWD-Il KepnitrrE 2078-19 Cost. Of RD road to Dampur Road 2,19,87,000.00 38.640,00 t6s7 /04.L2.78 2,79,48,360.OO

er nwo-/.,$i"tiix @1*',, lmpvt, Of road from Satighat to Belda (Mundasahi) 3,69,32,000.00 74,760.OO 7657104.r2.r8 3,68,57,240.OO

Qf; txiSTcc9/
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EE R& B Keonjhar 2076-L7

lmprovement to Rangadihi - Fuljhar -

Balabhadrapur - Jagadala Dam Road (ODR) from
18/00 Km. to 28/00 Km. to PWD Standard such as

two lane paved shoulder for 2016-17.

33,91,24,000.00 6,41,64,712.00

447/78.04.78,
693/01.06.18,
769/72.06.ra,
874hO.O7.78,
972/25.07.!8,
1397/12.7O.t8,
7649/29.77.M,
L758/L9.72.18,
!09/24.OL.79,
229/23.02.79,
429/ L4.03.r9,
47s/26.O3.19,

27,43,59,888.O0

EE R& B Keonjhar 2016-11

lmprovement of Road leading from BBN Road near
Bata Chhak to near Nalda Check gate via - Mahanta
Basti, Beikundi and Karakallha Road (ODR) from
0/00 Km. to 9/600 Km. to PWD Standard such as

two lane paved shoulder for 2016-17.

23,22,78,OOO.OO 7,26,94,736.00

447/78.04.L8,
494/23.O4.78,

849/O4.07.18,

7t6r/28.O8.78,
7758/79.r2.78,
7O9/24.O7.79,

t09/24.0L.79,
229/23.02.79,
229/23.02.19,
229123.O2.79.

75,95,23,264.O0

EE R& B Keonjhar 2076-77

BAMEBARI-PALASA-GURU DA-KOIRA ROAD= 23.00
KM ( Bamebari-Guruda and Sundargarh
Border)=10.00 km

27,94,52,000.OO 7,24,74,530.00
972/26.07.t8,
09/o3.o7.79,
ro9/24.Or.8

26,69,73,470.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2076-L7
Bileipada- Nuamundi Jharkhand Border via

Murgamadhadev -15.00 km 26,78,97,O00.00 4,2r,70,548.00

693/01.06.18,

849/04.07.18,
874hO.O7.78,

7222/07.09.78,
7758/19.12.78,
09/03.0L.r9,

709/24.O7.19,

229/23.02.L9,
229/23.O2.79,

429/74.03.L9,
a't\l)F o1 1q

22,57,26,452.00

BDO JHUMPURA

,ds?i>.
2076-77

lmpv. Of road from Sanahundula to Deo.ihar with
CD & retaining wall and cement concrete road

2s,00,000.00 L2,33,297.OO 1316/2s.09,18 L2,66,7 03.00

rro/6)fr-rr*i'\ i'\oto-rz Const. Of Road from Haridajodi to Kankana

includins Ghat cuttins. CD and retainins wall
20,00,000.00 8,14,105.00 593/ 74.O5,L8 11,85,895.00

tu#9
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Details ofsanctio 20t8-19

Name of the Year Name of the Proiect Sanctioned Amount(Rs.) Released Amount Release Order No,
with Date

Balance amount to be released

EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 2076-77 Const. of road from BILEIPADA-KULDUM 60,00,000.00 38,7s,634.00
439/78.O4.78,

7194/04.O9.78,
1482/30.10.18

439/ L8.04.L8

21,24,366.OO

21,39,130.00
EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 20L6-!7 Const. of Road from .JAMUDALAK-KANKADApAT 90,00,000.00 68,60,870.00

EE RWD Anandapur 2076-77 Const. of Road from Bidya d harpur-Ba liborei Road 32,97,000.00 27,44,974.00
742/ 08.06.78,

779/77.O2.79 s,52,026.OO

EE RWD Anandapur 2016-71 Const. of Road from Balibarei-Padiharpali Road 57,7s,000.00 51 ,77,266 .00

s66/ 07.05.78,

984/28.07.78,
179/7L.O2.79

63,734.OO

EE R&B Ghatagoan 2076 17

lmprovement to Dhenkikote-Baratipura-
Gopinathpur Road (ODR)such as widening &
strengthening from S/L to t/L from Ch.O/OOO K.M. to
2/800 K.M. & s/838 K.M. to 9/7OO K.M.

7,99,22,OOO.OO 4,50,10,309.00

s48/30.O4.t8,
926/20 .07 .2078,
t399/!2.70.18,
1513/05.11.18,

t647 /29.17.O18,84/2
1.01.19,

3O4/06.O3.79,

490/30.03.19,

3,49,11,691.00

EE R&B Ghatagoan 2076-77

improvement such as widening & strengthening
from single lane to inter mediate lane of
Harlchandanpur Daitary Road (ODR)from 16/0km to
24/Okm

9,99,65,000.00 6,0s,62,03't.o0

496/23.O4.18,

685/29.O5.78,

9O3/77,07.78,

1012/09.08.18,

7767/28.08.78,
L399/12.70.t8,

3 ,94,O2,963 .00

EE R&B Ghatagoan 2076 77

rmprovemenr sucn as wtdentng & strengthening
from single lane to inter mediate lane of Deogaon-
Narangpur-Barigaon Road (ODR)from 0/0 to
q/sOnkm

9,99,86,000.00 2,63,O7,062.O0
548/3O.04.78,

106s/16.08.18,

7767 /28.08.78
7,36,78,938.OO

EE R&B Ghatagoan 2076-11
lmprovement such as widening & strengthening
from single lane to inter mediate lane of Sailong-
Deogaon Road (ODR) from 0/0 to8/0km

9,99,39,000.00 7,47,90,962.00
548/30.04.78,
609/22.O5.78,

7138/24.O8.78
8,s1,48,038.00
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CDMO Keonjhar 2018 19

Face lifting of Male ward, surgery ward,
orthopacedic ward, psychiatric ward & X-ray room
at DHH. Keonihar

4,99,200.00 4,86,247.OO 45s / 1.9 .O4 .!8 12,953.00

CDMO Keonjhar 2018-19
Face lifting of TB ward, Diahoria ward at DHH,

Keoniha r 3,30,800.00 3,29,106.00 45s/ 19.04.!8 1,694.00

EE RWD'll Keonjhar 2018 19
Const. of approach road to new OpD building &
extension of external electric connection to
transformer in Basudevour PHc

4,99,900.00 4,99,900.00 924/20.O7.1A

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2018-19 Special repair to Kalanda pHC 3,52,s00.00 3,36,628.00 924/20 .O7 .78 1,5,872.00
EE RW(PHD),

Bhubaneswar
2018-19 Sinking of Tubewell at Kalanda PHC (New) 4,68,000.00 4,19,540.00 467/26.8.r9 48,460.00

CDMO Keonjhar 2018-19
Repair of PPC building, Eye ward & Front Boundary
wallat DHH, Keonihar

3,59,300.00 3,57,028.00 4s5/ 19.04.!8 2,272.00
CDMO Keonjhar 2018,19 Establishment of Help Desk at DHH, Keonjhar 3,04,000.00 2,24,356.OO !27 6 / t9.09.18, 239 / 23.02.79 79,644.00

EE R& I Keonjhar 2018-19
Const. of 1st floor of Centenary Building at DHH
Keonihar 4,98,55,000.00 94,39,892.00 1O9 I 24.Ot.79, 345 / 07.03.!9, 4,04,15,108.00

EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 2018-19 S/R to Banspal CHC 4,99,381.00 4,61 ,719.OO 924/20.O7.78 31,,662.O0
EE RWD Anandapur 20L8-19 Const. of New Sub-Centre at Soso 25,00,000.00 9,29,413.O0 r79/77.O2.79 15,70,587.00
EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of New Sub-Centre at Malda 25,00,000.00 5,67,290.00 1780/21..72.1,8 18,38,710.00

CDMO Keonjha r 2018-19 Establ:shment of Help Desk at DHH, Keonjhar 1,99,000.00 70,767.00 239/23.O2.19 7,28,239.O0
CDMO Keonjhar 2018-19 Establishment of Help Desk at SDH Anandapur 1,96,000.00 67,510.00 tToo/L7.72.7a r,28,490.00

CDMO Keonjhar 2018-19
Engagement of doctors in different medical of
Keon.ihar Dist. 9,49,40,000.00 2,39,75,553.00

L77 5 I 29.O8.78, 7230 / 07.09.18,
74!s / 75.1O.L8, Ls97 / 20.77.L8,

1,67 2 / 06.L2.r8, 27/ 10.O7.r9,
197/ 8.O2.19, 367 /12.03.19

7,O9,64,447.00

CDMO Keonjha r 2018-19

Facility up-gradation in mining affected villages-13
PHC & PHC(N), 2 SDH, DHH-Procurement of
Equipments, instruments & furniture for DHH,
(eonihar

3,59,86,989.00 3r,33,720.OO 494/30.O3.r9 3,28,53,269.00

CDMO Keonjhar 2018-19
Computerized patient registration (Centrally) at
DHH Keonihar 38,94,000.00 2,48,784.OO 473/26.03.19 36,45,216.00

S.O., JDA, conasika 2018-19
Provision of dedicated amubalance in IDA area 7,35,279.O0 7,35,2!9.00 323/O7.O3.79

Total 4,10,03,31,895.00 7t,66,31,913.0o 3,38,36,99,982.00

(,
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EE R& B Keonjhar 201-6-77
Const. of compound wall of 100 seated Govt.
Medical College & Training Hospital at Keonjhar

2,43,90,897.00 34,22,807.00
693/ 01.06. 18, 87 4 / 70.O7.1,8,

471 /26 .03 .79
2,09,68,096.00

CDMO Keonjhar 2077 -r8 NRC recurring Expenditure for Barbil CHC up to
3009.18

24,36,340.00 4,98,170.00 7 98/ 23.06.1.8, 7872/ 27.12.18 19,38,170.00

CDMO Keonjhar 2017 -78

Budget Requirement for operationalization of MWH
at 5 PHC/ CHC i.e ( Rebanapalaspal PHC(N)/ Barbil
CHC/ Kanjipani PHC(N)/ Panasdiha pHC(N)/

Kaliahata PHC(N) ) for one year (Maa Gruha) up to
29l]) )O)O

1,47,79,804.OO 54,09,196.00

s98/ 17.Os.78, 779 / 1.3.06.78,

838 I 02.07.78, L796 / 04.O9.78,
L7 56/ rs.D.t8, 752/ 06.02.79,

492/30.O3.79,

1,33,70,608.00

CDMO Keonjhar 2077-18

Budget Requirement for operationalization of
Digital Dispensary at 5 PHC/ CHC i.e ( Guali ,

Kalimati, Brahmanipal, Tangariapal, Chinamaliposi,

) for One Year including Capital Expenditure (non
recuring) & Operational Expenditure ( non-recuring)
up to 31.05.19

2,84,82,500.00 84,29,959.00

573/ 1.O.Os.78, 828/ 29.06.78,
7777/28.08.78, t4O7 / 12.10.18,
17 9 4 / 24.D. r8, 7L4 / 77.OL.2O,

302/06.03.19

2,OO,52,541,.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 2017-7A
Const. of 100 seated GoW. Medical College &
training Hospital at Keonjhar 3,81,78,54,999.OO 64,7 6,r9,430.OO

447/ 18.O4.78, 693/01.06.18,
693/01.06.18, 826/ 29.06.L8,
826 / 29.06.78, 957 / 20.O7.t8,

9sL/2O.Ot.78, gsu20.07.L8,

LL69 /28.08.18, 127 8/ 19.O9.78,
7407 / !2.O 1.78, 7542 / 08.11.78,

17 29 / 72.t2.18, 63/ L8.Or.L9,
231/ 23.02. 19, 427 / t4.03.79.

3,17,02,35,569.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 2071-1.8
Shifting of 33 K.V. lines and S/S from Govt. Medical

eollege & trainins Hospital. Keonihar
49 ,67 ,792.OO 34,08,146.00 t222 / 07 .09. 18, 1.2s9 I 72.09.18 15,59,646.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 20L7-18
Const. of cow catcher for Dist. HQ hospital,
Keonihar

10,95,857.00 3 ,71,,7 72.OO 494/23.04.L8 7,84,085.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2017 -78 Const. of lnternal Approach road to Dist. H.e.
Hospital. Keonihar

19,66,477 .O0 16,56,966.00 1540/08.11.18 3,09,451.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2017-78
Const. of drain in front of Dist. He Hospital
Keonihar

12,38,000.00 9,67,968.00 494/23.04.78 2,70,O32.OO

2017 -78 Provision of specilaist services in DHeH Keonjhar 50,00,000.00 25,24,839.O0

42L/ L2.04.78, s79 / 70.Os.78,

677 122.0s.L8, 7 27 /06.06.18,
7 67 I 72.06.1.8, 93O / 20.07.78,

r.06r/16.08.18, L093/18.08.18,
7226 I 07.O9.78, 7330 / 29.O9.78,

1417 / ts.1,0.r8, $97 I 20.7L.t8,

24,75,!67.OO

w
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EE RWD-Il Keonihar 2017-7A Addl. Classroom at Badadumuria H/S 41.00.000.00 10,84.308.00 7t80/27.L2.78 30,1s,692.00

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2017-78 Addl. Classroom at C.B H/S Chauthia 40,s6,000.00 23,82,546.OO 7O2s/13.08.L8, 1593120.1,1,.L8 76,73,454.OO

EE RWD Anandapu r 2077-18 Const. of 100 seated Boys Hostel building for Odisha
Adarsha Vidvalava at H.C. Pur

1,50,00,000.00 45,76,767.00 3)al 06.O3.79, 47 2/ 29.03.79 7,04,23 ,833 .OO

EE R&B Ghatagoan 20\7 -78 Const. of two nos. of additional Classroom at J.N.V.
Hadasarh

52,44,OOO.OO 38,22,326.OO
903 / 77 .O7.L8, 7332 / 29.O9.18,

1"62 / 06.O2.79. 490 / 30.O3.79
14,2L,674.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 2077 -78 Const. of 4 nos. of Addl. Classroom at C.S. College,
Champua

57,63,000.00 45,60,218.00
494/23.04.L8, 7 69 / 72.06.18,
1SO4/O) 11 1* ))9/)a n) 1q

1,2,02,782.OO

EE R& B Keonihar 2017 78 Const. of Library Buildins at Barbil s2,20,000.00 4,O4,502.OO 429/ 1-4.O3.79 48.15.498.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 20L7-18 Const. of Library Building at Joda 51,85,000.00 37,37,767 .O0

1.2s9 I 12.O9.78, 1.649 / 29.17.78,

!s4 106.o2.19, 229 / 23.O2.19,
a)qh I n?, 1a

L4 ,47 ,233 .00

EE R& B Keonjhar 2017-78
Accommodation of Laboratory & library at N.S.
police H/S at Keonihar

14,61,700.00 8,72,758.O0
7s95 / 20.7L.L8, 429 / L4.03.19,

429 / 74.O3.79
5,88,942.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 20u -18 lmpvt. Of playground of Kendriya Vidyalaya at Ranki 4,23,000.00 4,72,624.OO 759s/20.1r.1.8 10,376.00

EE R& B Keonjhar 20L7-78
lmpvt. Of playground of Ekalabya Model Residential
School at Ranki

6,70,000.00 5,66,427.O0 754/06.O2.79 r.,03,573.00

EE RWD-Il Keonjha r 2018-19
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. (SSD) H/S
Jagannathpur

18,78,000.00 8,53,843.00 'J.56/06.02.t9 70,24,!57.OO

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2018-19
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. (SSD) Girls H/S

Nishasadia
18,55,000.00 7,O0,206.00 156/06.O2.79 77,54,794.OO

EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of Sports Complex at Bala Ashram School 17,83,000.00 6,28,647.O0 L56/06.O2.19 11,54,353.00

EE RWD-l Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of Sports Complex at Janghira Ashram School 18,98,000.00 8,84,743.O0 347 /O7 .03 .19 70,8,257.OO

EE RWD-I Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of Sports Complex at Khajuribani Ashram
School

19,23,000.00 4,24,763.00 88121..O1.79 14,98,237.O0

EE RWD-I Keonjhar 2018-19 Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. (SSD) H/S

Baxibarisaon
18,75,000.00 7,Os,788.OO 88/27.01.79 77,69 ,212.OO

EE RWD-l Keonjhar 2018 19
Const. of Sports Complex at Govt. (SSD) H/S
Jadipada

17 ,47 ,000.00 2,5L,780.00 347 /07 .O3.79 1,4,95,220.OO

EE R& B Keonjhar 2018-79
Const. of 4 nos. of additional classroom of CS

College, Champua over existing Labortary Block of
Ground Floor

65,61,000.00 24,44,O28.O0 7682/ 07.r2.78, 709 / 24.O1..r9 47,76,912.OO

EE R&B Ghatagoan 2018-19 Const. of rest shed at Jawahar Navadoya Vidyalaya
at Hadasarh

26,51,500.00 u,44,O2t.OO 162/ 06.O2.79, 490 /30.O3.79, 1,5,07,479.O0

DEO Keonihar,--^t\. 2018-19 Enhancement of nutritional support to children
under MDM Scheme (2 Yearl

29,s0,40,289.OO t7,73,24,a97.00 t73/29 .08 .18 77,77,75,392.OO

a

P-ffi&"ir,"," 2018-19
lmplementation of ANWESHA scheme from the year
2018-19 to 2033-34 (750 ST/SC children)

57,66,OO,O72.00 89,94,363.00 13s2103. 10. r.8, rBL I L2.72.78 56,76,05,709.00

Total 8,82,46,000.00 29,64,96,793.O0 97,1O,34,764.00
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EE RWD An?ndapur 2076-17 ACR at Hadgarh H/S 39,s5,000.00 9,01,614.00 237 /23 .02 .L9 30,53,386.00
EE RWD Anandapu r 2076 17 ACR at Raighati R.F. H/S 39,5s,000.00 25,69,222.00 L6 1-7 / 22. fi .1.8, 77 9 / r1.02.19 13,85,778.00
EE RWD Anandapur 2076 77 ACR at Habaleswar H/S 39,5s,000.00 7.69.90s.00 779A/24.72.L8 31,85,095.00
EE RWD Anandapur 201_6-77 ACR at Barigaon H/S 39,55,000.00 77.77.O20.OO 77021LL.72.78 27 .77 .9AO.OO
EE RWD Anandaour 2075-L7 ACR at Mouda H/S 39,ss,000.00 72,78,5A2.OO 870/70.O7.78 26.76.47a.00
EE RWD. lKeonihar 20!6-L7 ACR at Kutugaon H/S 43.45.000.00 23,27,186.00 75 6 I 06.O2.79, 4a6 /30.O3.79 20,23,814.00
EE RWD- lKeonihar 2076-17 ACR at Asureswar H/S Nischintpur 43,45,000.00 2,99,861.00 1089/18.08.18 40,45,739.OO
EE RWD. lKeonihar 2076-r7 ACR at Dubuna H/S 43,s0,000.00 7,88,782.OO 924/20.O7.78, 7s6 / 06.02.19 35,61,818.00
EE RWD. lKeonihar 201,6 77 ACR at Anseikala H/S. 43,50,000.00 1.2,07,788.00 69sl01.06.18, 1089/18.08. 18 37,48,272.00
EE RWD-Il Keonihar 201,6-r7 ACR at Bileipada H/S 43,50,000.00 72.37.240.OO 1,282 / 79.09.1.8, 7s6 / 06.02.L9 37,72,7 60.00
EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 20t6-17 ACR at Guali H/S 43,50,000.00 25,78,504.00 666 / 26.0s.1.8, t684 / 07.t2.:.8,

t72l)q n? 1q
17,71,,496.00

EE RWD-ll Keonihar 2076-L7 ACR at Champakpur H,/S 33,69,000.00 t6,32,242.OO 893 / 72.07. 1.8. 29 I 1.1..01,.19. 77.36.758.OO
EE RWD-Il Keonihar 2076-L7 ACR at Bh uyAnraida H/5 33,69,000.00 4,06,363.00 L089/18.08.18. 13s5/03. 10. 18 29.62.637.00
EE RWD-Il Keonihar 2016-D ACR at KalingaNagar Girl's H/S 43,50,000.00 4.50.976.00 1089/18.08. 18. 17 80 I 2r.L2.78 38,99,024.00
EE RWD Anandapur 201,6-77 ACR at Badapalasapal H/S 39,ss.000.00 7.92.170.OO 10s9/16.08.18 31,62,890.00
EE RWD Anandapur 201,6-77 ACR at Rebanapalaspal H/S 39,ss,000.00 18,93,154.00 L432 / 20.L0.r8. 77 98 / 24.72.78 20,67,a46.00
EE RWD Anandapur 2016-77 ACR at Jamujodi H/S 39,55,000.00 18,91,50s.00 1059/16.08.18, 1s08/03. 11.18 20,63,495.OO
EE RWD Anandapur 20L6-17 ACR at Sunapentha H/S 39,ss.000.00 29,52,898.00 7 05 / 02.06.78. 1,3t8 /25.O9.78 1,O,O2,702.00
EE RWD Anandapur 201,6-77 ACR at lnchol H/S 39,55,000.00 18,91.917.00 7 42/ 08.06.78, 47 2/ 29.O3.79 20.63.083.00
EE RWD AnandaDur 2076-L7 ACR at SalaniaH/S. 39,55,000.00 27 ,27 ,477 .00 824 I 29.06. 78, 1,6Lr/ 22.1,L.78 1,2,27 ,523 .OO
EE RWD AnandaDur 2076-77 ACR at Sadhajambhira H/5 39,ss,000.00 77,24,870.00 566/ 07 .O5.78, 1318/2s.09.18 22,30 ,L30 .00
EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 20L6-77 ACR at Bichikundi HilS 43,50,000.00 22,74,420.00 893/ L2.O7 .18, 7567 /73.7L.78,

756/06.O2.19
21,35,580.00

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2016-77
Const. of 100 seated Boys Hostel building at Model
School Khendra

1,19,45,000.00 74,96,760.00 7L94/04.09.La 7,O4,48,240.O0

EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 2076-t7 Const. of 100 seated Boys Hostel building at Model
School Champua

1,20,38,000.00 43,63,235.OO 86 / 2r.O1..L9, 486 / 30.03.19 76,74,765.00

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 20t6-77 Const. of 100 seated Boys Hostel building at Model
School Oriva

1,22,59,000.00 L4,42,671.OO Ls6/06.02.79 1,08,16,389.00

EE RWD-I Keonjhar 2016-t7
HOSTEL BUILDING FOR ODISHA ADARSHA VIDLAYA

at BHO SaharDada
1,17,63,000.00 23,49,980.00 7027 / 73.08. 18, 7s8 / 06.02.19 94,13,020.00

EE RWD-I Keonjhar 20L6-17
HOSTEL BUILDING FOR ODISHA ADARSHA VIDLAYA

atfikiria
7,20 ,79 ,000 .00 68,L2,230.00

443 / L8.O4.78, 872/ 26.06.t8,
1?)Aho oq 19 aA'r l'to 

^1 
.to 52,66,770.OO

DPC SSA 201,6-17
Residential Hostelat Barbil Nodal Up Schoot in Joda

Blqck
25,00,000.00 1,7,25,853.00 569 / 07.Os.L8, 47 6 / 29.03.19 7,74,L47.OO

DPC SSA 20L6-77
Residential Hostel at Atopur Nodal Up School at
sad!r Block

25,00,000.00 L4,69 ,240 .00 846 / 04.O7.18, 7798 / 04.09.L8 10,30,760.00

PA ITDA Keonihar4:>- 2017-18
Const. of Multi purpose hall at Ekalabya Model
Residentila School, Ranki

60,00,000.00 49,55,524.00
529 / 27.O4.78, 97 4/ 26.O7.78,
l rRnl1q nq M qn/na n, .t o lo,44,476.OO

lrll Keonjhar 2017 -78 Addl. Classroom at Panchayat H/S Nahabeda 41,01,000.00 8,16,879.00 LTaO/2L.72.18 32,84,721,.OO
EE R\A Keon ihar 2017-L8 Addl. Classroom at R.K. H,/S Khendra 4L,86,000.00 8,02,165.00 r02sl13.08.18. 33,83,83s.00
EE R\,Y IKeonjhar 20L7-78 Addl. Classroom at UtkalnmaniVidyapitha parsala 46 ,72,OO0 .00 1,4,44,216.OO

1089/18.08.18, 29 / 77.01.L9,
76ql0l n? 1q

37,67,7?.4.OO
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EE, PHD KEONIHAR 2077 78

Sinkin8 of 200 mm dia production welland
procurement of pump motor, electrification and
internal connectionat Tulasipur in ward No,21 of
(ir [r',ni.ihrlih,

12,00,000.00 6,97,3s9.00 777 / 8.06.78, 777 8/2L.72.78 s,02,647.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2077-!8
Sinking of 200mm dia production well at Jamuhata
for impvt. Of water supply to ward No.11 & 12 of
l(ir Mllni.inelitv

8,00,000.00 7,772.O0 7778/2!.L2.L8 7,98,828.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 201,7-L8

Sinking of 200 mm dia production well near
Nalaghat Sahi with impvt. Ofwater supply in ward
No 1 .lf (ir Mrni.in:litv

12,00,000.00 7,54,793.OO 738/08.06.18, t77 81 27.72.r8 4,45,207.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2018-19
Extension of WS to poor urban areas of Barbil

Municipality
1,95,00,000.00 1,51,08,498.00

61L/ 22.0s.18, 84O / O2.O7.18,

123s / L7.09.r8, fi 7 8 I 2L. 12. $,
41116 01 19

B,9r,502.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2078-19
Extension of 100 mm dia Dl pipe line to un-

convered area ofward No.5,10, & 13 underJoda
Mrrnicibalitv

38,00,000.00 35,09,669.00
6L1/ 22.0s.L8, 77781 2!.L2.18,

300/06.03.19
2,90,331.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2014-79

Mega PWS scheme to mining attected villages

including const. 5 year operation & maintenance
cost for 229 villages

7,09,00,00,000.00 9s,97,59,575.OO 483127.03.79 6,73,O2,40,425.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2017 78
Const. of 100000 ltr. Capacity RCC OGR, sinking of
Addl. Production well & laying pipe line for house
aonneation for PWD

24,O2,OOO.OO 3,66,422.00 s61l03-0s.18 20,3s,s78.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2077-78
Sinking of Addl. Production well & laying pipe line
for house connection for Pws

16,29,000.00 8,45,314.00 55177.07^19 7,83,686.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2077-78
Const. of 100000 ltr. Capacity RCC OGR, sinking of
Addl. Production well & laying pipe line for PWD

19,78,000.00 4,64,598.00 775/13.06.18 15,13,402.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2077-78
Const. of 100000 ltr. Capacity RCC OGR, sinking of
Addl. Production well & laying pipe line for PWD

18,75,000.00 7 ,80,264.00 437 /1.4.O3.19 10,94,736.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 20L7-!8 lndividual piped water supply scheme to
Pidhaookhari villase

2,63,96,000.00 2,00,600.00 ss|17.07.79 2,67,95,400.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2018-79

Sinking of 125 MM/ 100MM size borewell through
ODEX Rigs in boulduer formation areas with ERW
pipes with solar dual pump at Lunghar Primary
s.h.r^l

9,40,000.00 2,52,778.OO 1360/03.10.18 6,87,822.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2018-19

Const. of pump house, compound wall, OHR and

lying for rural piped water supply to Thakurpatna of
Rankivillase

'1,,65,77,O00.00 7,443t3.OO 55 I 77.07.79, 437 I 74.03.L9 7,s7,92,687.00

-/^{oi)r Total 8,5t,2L,25,971.0O t,29,41,96,662.00 7,21,79,29,309.00
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EE RWSS Keonjhar 20 t7 -1,8
lnstallation of srlar based W/S svstem in Champai
Ashram School 25,36,000.00 3,80,783.00 s61103.0s.18 21,55,217.00

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2017 18
lnstallation of solar based W/S system in Raigoda
SSD H/S 24,83,000.00 11,88,303.00 561/03.05.18, 7224/ 07.O9.78,

_ L688/07 .L2.L8
72,94,697.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2017-78 lmpvt. Of rural piped water supply to village Balitai 4s,85,229.00 3s,29,207.00 7688/07 .!2.18, 437 h4.O3.79 70 ,56 ,022.OO

EE RWSS Keonjhar 2071-I8 lmpvt. Of rural piped water supply to village Jajang 24,61,581.00 10,19,159.00 77 s / !3.06.18, 1360/03.10.18,
lAQallrl 1) 1a n)1t4, 

^. 
4^ !4,42,422.OO

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2017 -78
Extension of 100 mm dia Dl pipe line to un
convered area of ward No.Lo & impw. Of water
supply 10 ward No.6 & 7 of Barbil Municipality

30,27,000.00 28,77,220.O0

72,82,59L.00

43sh8.O4.18, 6L7/22.05.1.8,
17 7 8 / 2L. 72.18, 90s / 77 .07 . t8 1,55,780.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2077 -L8
Extension of L00mm dia pipe line to uncovered
areas of ward No.2,LL,12 & 13 of Barbil
Municioalitv

26,61,000.00 617/ 22.O5.78, 7790/ 04.Og.r8,

1778/21..1.2.18
13,78,409.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2018-19
Extension of WS to uncovered & poor area of Joda
Municipality 2,50,00,000.00 1,80,33,895.00

30,s4,008.00

6L1- / 22.Os.r8, 1.569 / 13.1!. t8,
77 7 8 / 2r.1.2. L8, 17 7 I / 27.72.1,8,

4L/ 76.O7.78, L77 / 24.OL.L9,
?nn/05 O3 19 46qbA n" 1o

69,66,105.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 20t7-78
Laying of 100 mm dia Dl pipe line as feeder line for
water supply to partially converted wa:d No.9,10,11
in Joda Municioalitv

33,60,000.00 738/ 08.6.18, L77 81 21,.t2.18,
L77/24.0L.79 3,05,992.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2017 -ta
Sinking of 200mm dia production well for water
supply of Shastri Nagar of ward No.2 in Joda
Municipality

15,00,000.00 13,81,s41.00
43s/18.O4.18, 738/05.06.75,

87 2/ 70.O7.78, t79O/ 04.Os.78,
17 7 8 / 27.1.2.r8, U 7 I / 21. 72.1.8

1,18,459.00

EE, PHD KEON,IHAR 20u-1a
Sinking of production well fpor water supply
scarcity pocket of ward No.1 & 3 in Joda
Municioalitv

15,00,000.00 13,66,708.00
617/ 22.05.r8, fi 7 8 / 2L.72.18,

7778/27.L2.78 1.,33 ,292.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2018-19
Extension of water supply to uncovered u rban slum
area of Keonjahrgarh Municipality 2,50,00,000.00 2,77,02,L77.00

617/ 22.0s.!8, 1381/1OlO. 18,

L7 7 8 / 2r. 72. L8, 1,L1,/ 24.07.79, 38,97,889.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2077-78
Laying of L50 mm dia MS pipe line for.,ail road to
Sirajuddin Chhak & impvt. Ofwater supply to ward
No.18,19, & 20 in Kjr. Municipality

35,00,000.00 14,7 5 ,477 .00
87 2 / r0.O7.78, L235 h7.09.78,

L778/27.r2.78 20,24,583.00

EE, PHD KEONJHAR 2018-19

Laying & distribution pipelines (balance portion) left
out in different wards of Keonjhar town in the
augmentation of water supply to Keonjhar town
nroipat

5,63,32,000.00 3,72,64,846.00
1190/ 04.09.18, 1381/10.10.L8,
77 7 8 / 2L.1.2.78, L77 8 / 27.72.78,

177/ 24.O7.!9, 46s / 26.O3. ls
7,90,67,754.O0
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Balance amount to
DPC SSA 2016-17 ACR at Balag'ida P.5.

ACR at Bolani P.S.

r 1r-offifioo
I tt onnnnn^DPC SSA 2016 77 222 / 23.O2. 18. 1198 / 04.09.78

569 / 07 .O5.1,8, 78OO / 24. t2. 78

1,89,609.00
DPC SSA 201,6-77 ACR at Bolani Townshin p s s,50,000.00

5,50,000.00
s,50,000.00

11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00

6,49,826.00
DPC 5SA 2076-17 AaR .t /:.h.lh.l^-.1- D c E1.608.00 476/29.03.79 4,68,392.O0
DPC SSA 2016-77 AaR ,t /:',.|i D <

2,34,447.O0 1.198 / 04.O9.78, 47 6 I 29.O3.7g 3,15,559.00
DPC SSA 2076-77 ACR at Gr rr li llcllP 2,33,760.OO 846/04.Q7.18, 47 6/ 29.B.rs 3,76,240.00
DPC SSA 201,6-L7 AaR rt r^lh,r^i.l! o < 4,s0 ,1,7 O .O0 569 / 07.O5.78, 47 6/ Zg.OZ tS 6,49,830.00
Dpa qqA 201,6-77 ACR at Nuagaon P.S.

2,6 846/04.07.78 8,38,805.00
5,50,000.00 2,42,307.00 L79a I 04.O9.L8, 4t A / ZS.OZ.!sDPC SSA 20L6-17 ACR at Rugudhi P.S. 3,07,699.00q qn noo nn 2,33,7 60.00 779a/04.09.!8, 47 6 / Zg.OZ.rcDPC SSA 201,6-77 ACR at lalahrri P q 11,00,000.00

16,s0,000.00
s,50,000.00
s,50,000.00

3,76,240.O0
DPC SSA 2016-77 ACR at Jurudi UGME

AaR rt Flh,,<,,d.^n D <

9,09,102.00 846 / 04.07.78, 78OO / 24. L2.1.8 !,90,298.00
DPC SSA 201,6-17

13,65,367.00 589// 07.05.18, r+e+/gO.rO. r8 2,84,633.O0

DPC SSA 2076-17 ACR at KB M.E.School, Bhadralahi
96,218.00 !!84/30 .L0 .18 4,53,782.O0

DPC SSA 2016-77
4,67,889.00 7484/30 1o 1R ttct'to oti 82,111.00ALK at 5erenda P.5. 5,50,000.00 81,715,00DPC SSA 2076-77 AaP.t T,hr^ o < 7484/3O.7O .L8 4,68,285.00

DPC SSA 201,6-17 AaP ,i A..6id^'1. o c
5,50,000.00

11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00

5,50,000.00

11,00,000.00

1,05,878.00 476/29.03.19 4,44,1,22.OO

DPC SSA 201,6-17 AaR rt <"h.^6^+h D c 3,L7,027.00 846/04.07.78 7,88.973.00
DPC SSA 2076-77 AaR at A..lr.i.ri--l D c

11,00,000.00 569 / 07.o5.L8, L484 /3O.LO.|8
DPC SSA 201,6-77 AaR.t Rrhd"r.,,6; o c 2,O7,346.00 846/04.O7.LA 8,98,654.00

DPC SSA 201,6-77 ACR at Pichulabeda p.S.
99,788.00 946/04.07.18 4,50,272.00

10,96,508.00

9,55,s05.00

s69 / 07.Os.78, tqgc / so :ro J8,
416/29.O3.19 3,492.OO

DPC SSA 2076-77 ACR at Dhanuriavaour P s 11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00

DPC SSA 2076-17 ACR at Jirane P.S.
569 / 07.o5. 78, 78OO / 24.72.t8 L,44,495.OO

DPC SSA 2016-17
8.51.3'r 2 00 846 / 04.o7.rs, fisg / oq.osi:,e. 2,48,688.00

ACR at Talapada P.S. 11,00,000.00 11,00,000.00

8,98,534.00

569/ 07.Os.1.8, 846/04.07.78,
1484130.1o.78DPC SSA 201,6-77 ACR at Rasol P.S.

5,50,000.00
r.1,00,000.00

5,50,000.00
11,00,000.00

16rs0,000.00

DPC SSA 20t6-17 ACR at Pan.hem P s 1800 /24.\2.78, 47 6/ 29.O3.79 2,O7,466.00
DPC SSA 201,6-77

-

AaR ri Trhd..i^.1 o c 1,58,736.00 1198/04.09. L8 3,91,,264.00
DPC SSA 20L6-77 AaR at Pihd.l D c

9,00,575.00 14Aq / EO.tO.tg, $oo / zq.n.18 1,,99,425.00

DPC SSA 201,6-L7 Al.R.i T^t..lihi D <
2,4L,034.00 846 / 04.O7.78, L484 / gO.lO :18 3,08,966.00

DPC SSA 2016-r7 ACR at K,Gundula P.S.
5,55,180.00 846 / 04.O7.78, MOO / ZC.t2 :18 5,44,820.O0

DPC SSA 201,6-77
11,23,530.00 846/04 o'1 i9, iel,ot)n 1', 1a s,26.410.OOALK at Betenda P.s, 11,00,000.00 7 ,21, .450 ,O0DPC 55A 20L6-77 ACR at Tirbo P.S.

437 I 18.04.18, 846 / 04.07.78 3,78,550.00
11,00,000.00 7 ,37 .045.OODPC SSA 201,6-77 ACR at Panasuan P-s

437 / !8.04.78, &qA /Oa.O7 :18 3,62,955.00
11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00

11,00,000.00

5,33,635.00DPC 5SA 2016-77 A(.P ai <.hL.,^^.i o c 76s/1,2.06.78 5.66,365.00
DPC SSA 2016-77

7,05.522.00 7 6s I 72.06.78, 47 6/ 29.O3.7s 3,94,478.00
DPC SSA 2016-77 A(.R ,t L.6rh'.1.. D c 5,33,038.00 1198/04.09. L8 5,66,962.OO

DPC SSA 2076-I7 ACR at Nayakote P.5.

8,34,793.OO 2s 4 I 07.O3.78, 7 6s h2.06. L8 2,65.207.OO

8,70,324.00

7,88,766.00

254/07.03.L8, 7198/04.O9.18. 2,29,676.O0
:"*,P.DIC ssA 201,6-77 ACR at Kumundi UGMES. 11,00,000.00

D E5A 2016-77 A46loa ni 1e 9,Lr,234.OO
7,57,740.00

ALK aI5UKOO|a P.5.
3,48,260.00 7798/O4.O9.1.8,SA 201,6-77 ACR at Bhatakarua P-S- 11.00.000.00 10,97,805.00D,S9SA 201,6-77 846/04 O7 1R 'tq,cn/)t 1) te 2,195.OOALX aI Anattra P.5. 11,00,000.00 5,73,153.00\ SSA 2076-r7 r87/1.1.02.19 5,26.847.OOAUn dL DrU Od(,dnpur r.). 11,00,000.00 70,99,785.00 1198/04.09. 18, 18Lh1,.O2.ts 215.00
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DPC SSA 2076-1,7 ACR ?t Maa Mangala U.Rugudia p.S. 5 SO OOn OO 5,33,447 .00 8!6/04.O7.18, 7811 77.O2.79 15,553.00npa s,s a ACR at laninpur P.S.
DPC SSA 2076 17

11,00,000.00 6,24,662.O0 1198/04.09. 18, 781,/ 17.O2.19 4,7s,338.00ACR at Salabani P.S. 11,00,000.00 1n qq 7Rq nn 7798 / O 4.O9.78, 787/ 1,1,.O2. 19 215.00Dpa qqa 2076-77 ACR at Maakuli U Madhuban p.S. 11.00.000.00 ro,71 ,997 .00 846 /O4.O7.78, LSOO / 24.72.18 22,003.00DPC SSA 2076-17 ACR at Parbati U Betira p.S.
i.1,00,000.00 1 R4 91) nn 1798/O4.09.78 9,15,188.00DPC SSA 20 J,6-77 ACR at RatFeu/ar P s 11,00,000.00
11,00,000.00

5,74,O72.OO
DPC SSA 2076-17 ACR at Laxmipriya Tukuna p.S.

1198/04.09.18 5,25,988.00
q ,4 qq6 nn !r98 / 04.09.1.8, Br / 1.7.02.79 5,7s,O44.00DPC SSA 20),6-17 ACR at Banadurga P.S. 11,00,000.00 q a? 6q6 no 1198/04.09.18 5,56,304.00npa qqA 20t6-r7 ACR at Motargadia Up MES 5 S0 000 0n 2,41,988.00 u6 /04.O7.78, 47 6/29.03.19 3,08,012.00Dpa qqa ACR at Kaialai Tentulipadi p.S.

DPC SSA 2016-17
11,00,000.00 s,43,697.00 1198/04.09. L8 5,56,303.00ACR at Annapurna Sadha Naha p.S. 11,00,000.00 q 06 41? nn gL6 / 04.O7 .78, 7798 / 04.09. 18 1,93,567.00DPC SSA 2016-17 ACR at Sanatan P.S., padarukha
11,00,000.00 4.35.384.00

DPC SSA 20t6-17 846/04 .07 .1.8 6,64,61,6.00ACR at Jantalaposi P.S. 11,00,000.00 5.89.496.00
DPC SSA 20L6-17 1r.98/04.09.18 5,10,504.00ACR at Ri<hn n r P s 11,00,000.00

r.1,00,000.00

11,00,000.00

10,99,786.00
DPC SSA 2076-L7  aO.+ l_\,,n,.^^^^ D. 7798 / O 4.O9.78, L87 I rL.O2.1g 274.OO

DPC SSA 20L6-17 AaD .+ T^h-l- o. 70,98,778.00 846 / 04.07.78, 1.798 / O4.O9.r8 1-,222.OO

DPC SSA 2016-L7
10,59,690.00 476/29.03.19 40,310.00ALr ar Ancna Ka 6aranga P.5. 11,00,000.00 10,99,786.00 L198/04.09. 18. 78r / 77.O2.7s 2r4.OODPC SSA 2016-77 ACR at Gramadebati p.S.

11,00,000.00 70,99.737.0O 7798 / O 4.O9.18, 78 Ll 77.O2.7s 263.00DPC SSA 20L6-r7 AaR at Rpl2m^|, ll P ( 11,00,000.00 4,94,756.00
DPC SSA 2076-r7 ACR at Abulupura P-S.

q46/O4 .O7 .1.8 6,05,844.00
11,O0.000.00 4,35,384.00 846104.07.78 6,61,676.OODPC SSA 20L6-77 ACR at Jambhiriposhi UGMES 5,50,000.00 3 1R R?R NN 1484/30.1.o.1.8 23r,762.O0EE RWD-Il Keonihar 2076-17 ACR et Bavakr rm ti. H/s 38,25,000.00 2,99,521,.0O

EE RWD-Il Keonjhar 20L6-77 893/12.07.L8 35,25,479.00
^un dL Jirrnrrntnposnt H/5 39,62,000.00 666 /26.0s. 18, 1089/18.08. 1S 28,99,346.OOFF RWD-ll I(a^nih.r 20L6-t7 ACR at Anara H/S. 31,78,000.00 q 11 

'?1 
nn 666 /26.0s.18, 1s6 /06.O2.ls 22,66,7 69.O0FF RWD-Il kannihrr 20!6-17 ACR at Navakote H/S 32.41 000 00 8,38,736.00 666/26.0s.L8, 7O89l18.08.13 24,02,264 .OO

EE RWD-ll Keonjhar 2076-L7 Const. Of Addl. Classroom at G.M. H/S Kumundi 37,47,OOO.OO 6,50,654.00 439/ 78.O4.78 24,96,346 .00
FF RWD-ll Le^nihr. ACR at Baragoda H/S 39,26,000.00

201,6-17

71.,7 2,509 .OO 666 /26.0s.18, Ls6 / 06.02.L9 27,53,491.OO
EE RWD-Il Keonjhar ACR at Kanjipani H/S 31,52,000.00 15,00,739.00 666 / 26.Os.1.8, L56 / 06.02.19,

16,57,267.00
EE RWD-ll Keonihar 201,6-t7 ACR at Karansadihi H/S 31,83,000.00 10,45,507.00

.+tolzJ.v5.t5

EE RWD Anandapur 2076-17 ACR at Taladihi H/S

bbb/2b.05. 18, 756/ 06.O2.r9 21,,37,493.O0

39,55,000.00 30,44,234.00
10s9116.08.18, 1480/30. 10.18,

_ 308/06.03.19
9,70,766.00

FF RWD An,n.{r^,'. 2076-77 ACR at Samagiri H/S 39,ss,000.00 9,37,463.OO 779/77.92.79 30,L7,537.OOFF RWD Anrn.l,n',r 2016-17 ACR at Tangaripal H/S 39.SS 000 00 75 ,!4,749 .OO t6s9 / 04. 72.78, 47 ?/ 29.O3.7s 24,40,8s7.O0
EE RWD Anandapur 20L6-17 ACR at Sagapata H/S. 39,s5,000.00 29,20,639.OO

1318/2s.09.18, t7 98/ 24.72.L8,
_463/26.O3.L9 10,34,361.00

FF Rwn Ananrlenrrr 20t6-77 ACR at Pitapiti H/S 30.63.000.00 8,88,385.00 L3t8 /25.O9.!8, t7 9/ 71.O2.r9 27.7 4.675.O0EE RWD Anandapur 2076 77 Af_R.t Lrhd. r.r /c 30,63,000.00
i5pSlqAnandapur 201,6-L7 ACR at H unda H/S

8.47.747.OO !79/L7.02.!9 22,t5 ,253 .O0
39,55,000.00 13,38,138.00 7659/04.L2.78 26,L6,862.O0

er Rw)$i anoaour
-r..iit.i^fl r I

20L6-77 ACR at Jambhira H/S 39,55,000.00 27 ,27,856.00
673 / 22.05.78, 15OS/03. 1 1. 1q

)\h1 n1 1q 72,27,744.00
EE RWdAdandapur 2076-17 ACR at Sulana H/S 39,s5,000.00 8,92,192.00 673/22.05.18 30,62,808.00\EEBIIi(
drc; 1a ndapu r 20t6-17 ACR at Pandedo H/s 39,55,000.00 19,15,586.00 s66 / 07.O5.18, 1,763 / 28.O8.r8 20.39.4t4.OO


